
(375 120) Units/diagrams shown in brackets indicated coupled units
(375 121)

[Ashford] Portion of train detaches en-route and terminates at this location

AM Location where unit berths after the end of the morning peak
PM Location where unit berths after the end of the day

FSX
15/12/25 - 14/05/26

Southeastern
Carriage Working Notice

# Internal



Ashford (AFK)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5J07 05+03 1 Dover Priory 6 395 04+19 Ashford Down Sidings 04+45 5J07
2A06 05.05 6 MR Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 04+29 Ashford Down Sidings 04+52 5A06

(4 377)
1J03 05.10 5 UWC St. Pancras Int 6 395 04+33 Ashford Down Sidings 04+59 5J03
5R10 05+16 1 Dover Priory (4 375) 05+03 Ashford East Bth Sdgs 05+07 5R10

(4 375)
(4 375)

2R02 05.22 2 Dover Priory (4 375/9) 04+45 Ashford Down Sidings 05+10 5R02
(4 375/9)
(3 375)

2A08 05.28 6 MR Victoria (via MDE) (4 375) 05+00 Ashford Down Sidings 05+23 5A08
(4 375/9)

2W08 05.30 5 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 04+48 Ashford Down Sidings 05+13 5W08
(4 375/9)

1U54 05.42 6 MR Charing Cross (via MDE) (4 377) 05+15 Ashford Down Sidings 05+38 5U54
(4 377)

2R06 05.55 2 Ramsgate (via DEA) 4 375 05+23 Ashford Down Sidings 05+46 5R06
2A10 05.55 6 MR Victoria (via MDE) (4 375/9) 05+28 Ashford Down Sidings 05+51 5A10

(4 375)
2W85 06.14 2 Cannon Street (via ORP) (4 375/9) 05+45 Ashford Down Sidings 06+08 5W85

(4 375)
1U56 06.18 6 MR Charing Cross (via MDE) (4 377) 05+50 Ashford Down Sidings 06+13 5U56

(4 377)
2A12 06.26 2 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 06+17 Ashford Up Sidings 06+19 5A12

(4 377)
2R07 06.30 6 Margate 6 395 05+58 Ashford Down Sidings 06+24 5R07
1U58 06.40 6 MR Charing Cross (via MDE) (4 377) 06+13 Ashford Down Sidings 06+36 5U58

(4 377)
1W90 06.42 1 S Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 06+32 Ashford Up Sidings 06+34 5W90

(4 375)
5N06 06+55 1 Ashford East Bth Sdgs 4 377 06.15 Maidstone East 06.49 2N06

(via East Berthing Sdgs forms (FP)07.55 2A18)
1U60 07.05 6 MR Charing Cross (via MDE) (4 377) 06+37 Ashford Down Sidings 07+00 5U60

(4 377)
1W91 07.10 2 S Cannon Street (via ORP) (4 377) 06+42 Ashford Down Sidings 07+07 5W91

(4 377)
(4 377)

2W93 07.16 2 Cannon Street (via ORP) (4 375) 06+50 Folkestone ETR 07+13 S 5W93
(4 375)
(4 375)

2A18 07.55 1 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 07+46 Ashford East Bth Sdgs 07+50 5A18
(4 377)

2R11 07.56 5 Ramsgate (via DEA) 4 375 06.29 Cannon Street (via ORP) FP 07.50 2R11
5R11 07+59 5 Sevington Loop 4 375 06.29 Cannon Street (via ORP) RP 07.50 2R11
2W18 08.00 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 07.22 Dover Priory 07.52 2W18

(4 375) 07.05 Ramsgate 07.55 2W17
2A20 08.28 5 MR Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 07+56 Ashford Down Sidings 08+19 5A20

(4 377)
2W20 08.32 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 08+16 Sevington Loop 08+19 5W20

(4 375/9) 07.37 Ramsgate 08.25 2W20
2R12 08.33 6 Dover Priory 4 375/9 07.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 08.27 2R12
2R13 08.35 6 Canterbury West 4 375 07.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 08.27 2R12
1L14 08.47 6 Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 08.04 St. Pancras Int FP 08.42 DWC 1L14
5L14 08+50 6 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 08.04 St. Pancras Int RP 08.42 DWC 1L14
2A22 08.56 1 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 06.55 Victoria (via MDE) 08.35 2N12

(4 377)
2W82 09.00 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 07.42 Ramsgate (via DEA) 08.52 2W82

(4 375) 07.22 Faversham (via CBW) 08.55 2W21
2A24 09.28 1 Victoria (via MDE) (4 375) 07.25 Victoria (via MDE) 09.04 2N14

(4 375/9)
5J55 09+30 6 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 08+50 St. Pancras Int FP 09+26 DWC 5J55
2W98 09.32 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 07.05 Faversham (via MSR/DEA) 09.22 2W98

(4 375) 08.42 Ramsgate 09.27 2W23
2R16 09.32 5 Dover Priory (4 375/9) 08.01 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 09.27 2R16

(4 375/9)
5R16 09+37 5 Ashford Down Washer Rd 4 375/9 08.01 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 09.27 2R16
1J21 09.41 6 UWC St. Pancras Int (6 395) 08+50 St. Pancras Int RP 09+26 DWC 5J55

(6 395) 08.47 Margate 09.36 1J21
2A26 09.55 1 Victoria (via MDE) (4 375/9) 07.55 Victoria (via MDE) 09.35 2N16

(4 375)
2W26 10.00 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375/9) 09.22 Dover Priory 09.52 2W26

(4 375) 09.33 Canterbury West 09.55 2W25
5N18 10+07 6 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 08.25 Victoria (via MDE) 10.01 MR 2N18
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Ashford (AFK)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 377)
1L23 10.19 5 UWC St. Pancras Int (6 395) 08+59 St. Pancras Int 10+07 DWC 5J16

(6 395) 09.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 10.15 1L23
2W28 10.30 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375/9) 10+14 Ashford Down Washer Rd 10+19 5W28

(4 375) 09.36 Ramsgate 10.25 2W28
1J25 10.40 5 UWC St. Pancras Int (6 395) 10+05 Ashford Down Sidings 10+31 5J25

(6 395) 09.47 Margate 10.36 1J25
5N21 10+40 2 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 08.55 Victoria (via MDE) FP 10.34 2N20
2F30 10.56 2 Victoria (via MDE/BGM) 4 377 08.55 Victoria (via MDE) RP 10.34 2N20
1L27 11.16 5 UWC St. Pancras Int (6 395) 10+40 Ashford Down Sidings 11+06 5L27

(6 395) 10.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 11.12 1L27
5N25 11+40 1 Ashford East Bth Sdgs 4 377 09.55 Victoria (via MDE) FP 11.33 2N24

(via East Berthing Sdgs forms (RP)15.27 2A48)
2A34 11.56 1 Victoria (via MDE) 4 377 09.55 Victoria (via MDE) RP 11.33 2N24
5N29 12+37 2 Ashford East Bth Sdgs 4 377 10.55 Victoria (via MDE) FP 12.31 2N28

(via East Berthing Sdgs forms (FP)15.27 2A48)
1L30 12.47 6 Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 12.04 St. Pancras Int FP 12.42 DWC 1L30
5L30 12+50 6 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 12.04 St. Pancras Int RP 12.42 DWC 1L30
2A38 12.56 2 Victoria (via MDE) 4 377 10.55 Victoria (via MDE) RP 12.31 2N28
1L34 13.48 5 Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 13.07 St. Pancras Int FP 13.44 1L34
5L34 13+51 5 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 13.07 St. Pancras Int RP 13.44 1L34
2A42 13.56 2 Victoria (via MDE) (4 375/9) 11.55 Victoria (via MDE) 13.31 2N32

(4 375)
5N36 14+39 2 Ashford Up Sidings (4 375) 12.55 Victoria (via MDE) 14.31 2N36

(4 375)
(via Up Sdgs forms (FP)16.00 2W50)

2A46 14.56 2 Victoria (via MDE) 4 377 14+29 Ashford Down Sidings 14+51 5A46
1L43 15.16 5 UWC St. Pancras Int (6 395) 14+42 Ashford Down Sidings 15+08 5L43

(6 395) 14.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 15.12 1L43
2A48 15.27 2 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 15+15 Ashford East Bth Sdgs 15+19 5A48

(4 377)
2A50 15.56 2 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 13.55 Victoria (via MDE) 15.31 2N40

(4 377)
2W50 16.00 1 S Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 15+47 Ashford Up Sidings 15+49 5W50

(4 375)
(4 375) 15.25 Dover Priory 15.55 2W50

1L47 16.16 5 UWC St. Pancras Int (6 395) 15+35 Ashford Down Sidings 16+01 5L47
(6 395) 15.45 Dover Priory 16.12 1L47

1J44 16.20 6 Margate 6 395 15.37 St. Pancras Int FP 16.15 DWC 1J44
2A52 16.27 1 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 14.29 Charing Cross (via MDE) 16.03 1U32

(4 377) 15+44 Ashford Down Sidings 16+05 5A52
2R44 16.30 5 Ramsgate (via DEA) 4 375 15.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 16.25 2R44
2W52 16.30 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375/9) 15.36 Ramsgate 16.23 2W52

(4 375/9) 15.15 Ramsgate (via DEA) 16.25 2W71
(4 375/9)

2R45 16.38 5 Canterbury West 4 375 15.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 16.25 2R44
1J49 16.39 6 UWC St. Pancras Int (6 395) 15.37 St. Pancras Int RP 16.15 DWC 1J44

(6 395) 15.44 Margate 16.35 1J49
2A54 16.52 1 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 14.55 Victoria (via MDE) 16.33 2N44

(4 377)
2W54 17.00 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 15.15 Faversham (via CBW) 16.53 2W54

(3 375)
(4 375) 15.46 Ramsgate (via DEA) 16.55 2W73

1L51 17.13 5 UWC St. Pancras Int (6 395) 16+39 Ashford Down Sidings 17+05 5L51
(6 395) 16.41 Dover Priory 17.08 1L51

1J48 17.20 6 Margate 6 395 16.37 St. Pancras Int FP 17.15 DWC 1J48
5J54 17+22 6 UWC St. Pancras Int 6 395 16.37 St. Pancras Int RP 17.15 DWC 1J48
2A56 17.27 1 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 15.25 Victoria (via MDE) 16.59 2N46

(4 377)
2R48 17.30 6 Ramsgate (via DEA) 4 375 16.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 17.25 2R48
2W56 17.30 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 16.36 Ramsgate 17.23 2W56

(4 375) 16.18 Ramsgate (via DEA) 17.26 2W75
2R49 17.38 6 Canterbury West 4 375 16.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 17.25 2R48
1L50 17.49 6 Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 17.07 St. Pancras Int FP 17.45 DWC 1L50
5J56 17+51 6 UWC St. Pancras Int 6 395 17.07 St. Pancras Int RP 17.45 DWC 1L50
2A58 17.56 1 Victoria (via MDE) (4 375/9) 15.55 Victoria (via MDE) 17.33 2N48

(4 375)
2W58 18.00 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 17.31 Canterbury West 17.53 2W58

(4 375/9) 16.46 Ramsgate (via DEA) 17.55 2W77
1L52 18.16 6 Dover Priory 6 395 17.34 St. Pancras Int FP 18.12 DWC 1L52
5J57 18+22 6 UWC St. Pancras Int 6 395 17.34 St. Pancras Int RP 18.12 DWC 1L52
2A60 18.27 1 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 16.25 Victoria (via MDE) 18.03 2N50

(4 377)
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Ashford (AFK)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2W60 18.30 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 17.36 Ramsgate 18.23 2W60

(4 375) 17.17 Ramsgate (via DEA) 18.25 2W79
2A62 18.55 1 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 16.59 Charing Cross (via MDE) 18.37 1U42

(4 377)
2W62 19.00 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 18.31 Canterbury West 18.53 2W62

(4 375) 17.46 Ramsgate (via DEA) 18.55 2W81
2R91 19.04 5 Dover Priory (4 375) 17.28 Cannon Street (via ORP) FP 18.50 2R91

(4 375/9)
5R91 19+06 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375/9 17.28 Cannon Street (via ORP) RP 18.50 2R91
2A64 19.26 1 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 17.25 Victoria (via MDE) 19.03 2N54

(4 377)
2R93 19.28 6 Ramsgate 4 375/9 17.58 Cannon Street (via ORP) FP 19.23 2R93
5R93 19+30 6 Ashford Down Sidings (4 375/9) 17.58 Cannon Street (via ORP) RP 19.23 2R93

(4 375/9)
2W64 19.30 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 18.36 Ramsgate 19.23 2W64

(4 375) 18.17 Ramsgate (via DEA) 19.25 2W83
5N56 19+39 6 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 17.55 Victoria (via MDE) 19.33 MR 2N56

(4 377)
5U46 19+44 1 Ashford East Bth Sdgs (4 375) 17.59 Charing Cross (via MDE) 19.39 1U46

(4 375)
1L58 19.48 6 Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 19.07 St. Pancras Int FP 19.44 DWC 1L58
5L58 19+50 6 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 19.07 St. Pancras Int RP 19.44 DWC 1L58
5R95 19+59 2 Folkestone ETR (4 377) 18.28 Cannon Street (via ORP) 19.51 2R95

(4 377)
2F68 20.24 2 Victoria (via MDE/BGM) (4 377) 18.25 Victoria (via MDE) 20.02 2N58

(4 377)
2R60 MO 20.32 5 Dover Priory 4 375 19.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 20.28 2R60
5R60 MO 20+34 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 19.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 20.28 2R60
5A74 20+40 6 MR Maidstone East (4 377) 18.55 Victoria (via MDE) 20.31 MR 2N60

(4 377)
5U02 20+44 2 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 18.59 Charing Cross (via MDE) 20.37 1U02
2R62 20.59 5 Ramsgate 4 375/9 19.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 20.55 2R62
5R63 21+02 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 19.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 20.55 2R62
2F72 21.26 2 Victoria (via MDE/BGM) (4 377) 19.25 Victoria (via MDE) 21.01 2N62

(4 377)
2R64 21.30 5 Dover Priory 4 375 20.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 21.25 2R64
5R64 21+32 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 20.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 21.25 2R64
5N64 21+35 6 Ashford Down Sidings (4 375) 19.55 Victoria (via MDE) 21.24 MR 2N64

(4 375/9)
2R66 21.59 5 Ramsgate 4 375 20.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 21.55 2R66
5R66 22+02 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 20.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 21.55 2R66
5W84 22+07 6 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 20+35 Ramsgate (via DEA) 21+50 5W84

(6 395)
5Y60 22+16 2 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 21+17 Faversham 22+05 5Y60
5N68 22+29 6 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 20.55 Victoria (via MDE) 22.24 MR 2N68
2R68 22.30 5 Dover Priory 4 375 21.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 22.26 2R68
5R69 22+34 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 21.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 22.26 2R68
2A76 22.43 2 Victoria (via MDE) 4 377 20.25 Victoria (via MDE) 22.02 2N66
5N70 23+06 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 21.25 Victoria (via MDE) 23.01 MR 2N70
5W78 23+09 2 Ashford East Bth Sdgs 4 375 22.28 Dover Priory 22.58 2W78
5U12 23+11 6 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 21.29 Charing Cross (via MDE) 23.07 MR 1U12
2R72 23.30 5 Dover Priory 4 375 22.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 23.25 2R72
5R73 23+32 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375/9 22.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 23.25 2R72
5N72 23+39 6 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 21.55 Victoria (via MDE) 23.30 MR 2N72
5W56 23+50 5 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 22.49 Margate 23.38 1W56
5Y68 23+54 2 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 23+01 Faversham 23+48 5Y68
5N74 00+06+1 1 Ashford Up Sidings (4 377) 22.25 Victoria (via MDE) 00.01+1 2N74

(4 377)
5U16 00+12+1 2 Ashford East Bth Sdgs (4 377) 22.29 Charing Cross (via MDE) 00.07+1 1U16

(4 377)
2R76 00.30+1 5 Dover Priory 4 375 23.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 00.26+1 2R76
5W02 00+31+1 1 Ashford Up Sidings (4 375) 23+59 Ashford Down Sidings 00+24+1 5W02

(4 375)
5W88 00+33+1 2 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 23.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 00.19+1 2W88
5R76 00+37+1 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375/9 23.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 00.26+1 2R76
5J78 00+55+1 6 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 00.12 St. Pancras Int 00.50+1 DWC 1J78
2R78 WThO 01.06+1 5 Canterbury West 4 375 23.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 00.58+1 2R78
2R77 TO 01.06+1 5 Canterbury West 4 375 23.40 Cannon Street (via ORP) FP 00.58+1 2R77
2R79 WThO 01.08+1 5 Dover Priory 4 375 23.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 00.58+1 2R78
2R79 TO 01.08+1 5 Dover Priory 4 375 23.40 Cannon Street (via ORP) RP 00.58+1 2R77
5N78 01+09+1 6 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 23.25 Victoria (via MDE) 01.01+1 MR 2N78

(4 377)
5U20 WThO 01+16+1 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 23.29 Charing Cross (via MDE) 01.11+1 MR 1U20
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Ashford (AFK)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5U20 MTO 01+16+1 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 23.33 Cannon Street (via MDE) 01.11+1 MR 1U19
5N82 01+59+1 6 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 00.25 Victoria (via MDE) 01.54+1 MR 2N82
5W79 TWThO 02+04+1 5 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 01+32 Canterbury West 01+57+1 5W79
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Ashford DY Cantebury End
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5R09 05+11 Sandwich 6 395 04+53 Ashford Down Sidings 05+11 5R09
5R21 05+26 Ramsgate 6 395 05+08 Ashford Down Sidings 05+26 5R21
5J13 05+42 Margate (6 395) 05+24 Ashford Down Sidings 05+42 5J13

(6 395)
5R13 05+56 Sandwich 6 395 05+38 Ashford Down Sidings 05+56 5R13
5J15 06+14 Margate (6 395) 05+56 Ashford Down Sidings 06+14 5J15

(6 395)
5W26 13/47 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 13+17 Ramsgate 13/47 5W26
5W39 20/47 Ashford Down Sidings 0 MAINT 20+09 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 20/47 5W39
5W11 21/02 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 20+31 Ramsgate 21/02 5W11

(4 377)
(4 377)

5R51 22+45 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT 22+31 Ashford Down Sidings 22+45 5R51
5W31 22/59 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 22+25 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 22/59 5W31

(6 395)
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Ashford Down Sidings
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5J07 04+19 Dover Priory (via L/E) 6 395 Berth

(Reverses at Ashford)
5A06 04+29 Ashford (via L/E) (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
5J03 04+33 Ashford (via L/E) 6 395 Berth
5R02 04+45 Ashford (via L/E) (4 375/9) Berth

(4 375/9)
(3 375)

5W08 04+48 Ashford (via L/E) (4 375/9) Berth
(4 375)

5R09 04+53 Sandwich (via C/E) 6 395 Berth
5A08 05+00 Ashford (via L/E) (4 375/9) Berth

(4 375)
5R21 05+08 Ramsgate (via C/E) 6 395 Berth
5U54 05+15 Ashford (via L/E) (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
5R06 05+23 Ashford (via L/E) 4 375 Berth
5J13 05+24 Margate (via C/E) (6 395) Berth

(6 395)
5A10 05+28 Ashford (via L/E) (4 375) Berth

(4 375/9)
5R13 05+38 Sandwich (via C/E) 6 395 Berth
5W85 05+45 Ashford (via L/E) (4 375) Berth

(4 375/9)
5U56 05+50 Ashford (via L/E) (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
5J15 05+56 Margate (via C/E) (6 395) Berth

(6 395)
5R07 05+58 Ashford (via L/E) 6 395 Berth
5U58 06+13 Ashford (via L/E) (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
5U60 06+37 Ashford (via L/E) (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
5W91 06+42 Ashford (via L/E) (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
(4 377)

5A20 07+56 Ashford (via L/E) (4 377) Berth
(4 377)

(10+40) 6 395 08+50 Ashford (via L/E) 09+16 5L14
(15+41) (6 395) 08+25 St. Pancras Int (via L/E) 09+33 5J14

(6 395)
(10+05) 6 395 08+50 St. Pancras Int (via L/E) 09+56 5J55

5J25 10+05 Ashford (via L/E) 6 395 (09+56)
(16+26) (6 395) 08+28 St. Pancras Int (via L/E) 10+20 5J66

(6 395)
(13+20) (4 377) 10+07 Ashford (via L/E) 10+30 5N18

(4 377)
5L27 10+40 Ashford (via L/E) 6 395 (09+16)

(RP 15+22) 4 377 10+40 Ashford (via L/E) 11+01 5N21
ATTACH REQUIRED
(14+16) (4 377) 10+35 Maidstone East (via L/E) 11+30 5N12

(4 377)
(14+42) 6 395 12+50 Ashford (via L/E) 13+16 5L30

5A86 13+20 Maidstone East (via L/E) (4 377) (10+30)
(4 377)

(14+29) 4 377 12+35 Maidstone East (via L/E) 13+23 5N20
(16+39) 6 395 13+17 Ramsgate (via C/E) 14+02 5W26

5A50 14+16 Maidstone East (via L/E) (4 377) (11+30)
(4 377)

(15+35) 6 395 13+51 Ashford (via L/E) 14+17 5L34
(FP 15+22) 4 377 13+35 Maidstone East (via L/E) 14+23 5N24
ATTACH REQUIRED

5A46 14+29 Ashford (via L/E) 4 377 (13+23)
5L43 14+42 Ashford (via L/E) 6 395 (13+16)
5A54 15+22 Maidstone East (via L/E) (4 377) (14+23)

(4 377) (11+01)
ATTACH REQUIRED
(15+44) 4 377 14+34 Maidstone East (via L/E) 15+23 5N28

5L47 15+35 Ashford (via L/E) 6 395 (14+17)
5J50 15+41 St. Pancras Int (via L/E) (6 395) (09+33)

(6 395)
5A52 15+44 Ashford (via L/E) 4 377 (15+23)
5J94 16+26 St. Pancras Int (via L/E) (6 395) (10+20)
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Ashford Down Sidings
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(6 395)
5L51 16+39 Ashford (via L/E) 6 395 (14+02)

Berth 4 375/9 19+06 Ashford (via L/E) 19+27 5R91
Berth (4 375/9) 19+30 Ashford (via L/E) 19+53 5R93

(4 375/9)
Berth (4 377) 19+39 Ashford (via L/E) 20+03 5N56

(4 377)
Berth 6 395 19+50 Ashford (via L/E) 20+16 5L58

MO Berth 4 375 20+34 Ashford (via L/E) 20+55 5R60
Berth 0 MAINT 20+09 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via C/E) 21+05 5W39
Berth 4 377 20+44 Ashford (via L/E) 21+07 5U02
Berth (4 377) 20+31 Ramsgate (via C/E) 21+17 5W11

(4 377)
(4 377)

(RP 23+59) 4 375 21+02 Ashford (via L/E) 21+23 5R63
ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth 4 377 20+43 Maidstone East (via L/E) 21+29 5N04
(FP 23+59) 4 375 21+32 Ashford (via L/E) 21+55 5R64
ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth (4 375/9) 21+35 Ashford (via L/E) 21+58 5N64

(4 375)
Berth 4 375 22+02 Ashford (via L/E) 22+23 5R66

5R51 22+31 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via C/E) 0 MAINT Berth
Berth (6 395) 20+35 Ramsgate (via DEA/L/E) 22+36 5W84

(6 395)
Berth 6 395 21+17 Faversham (via L/E) 22+42 5Y60
Berth 4 377 22+29 Ashford (via L/E) 22+52 5N68
Berth 4 375 22+34 Ashford (via L/E) 22+55 5R69
Berth (6 395) 22+25 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via C/E) 23+17 5W31

(6 395)
Berth 4 377 23+06 Ashford (via L/E) 23+29 5N70
Berth 4 377 23+11 Ashford (via L/E) 23+34 5U12
Berth 4 375/9 23+32 Ashford (via L/E) 23+53 5R73

5W02 23+59 Ashford Up Sidings (via L/E) (4 375) (21+55)
(4 375) (21+23)

(Reverses at Ashford)
ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth 4 377 23+39 Ashford (via L/E) 00+02+1 5N72
Berth 6 395 23+50 Ashford (via L/E) 00+19+1 5W56
Berth 6 395 23+01 Faversham (via L/E) 00+20+1 5Y68
Berth (4 375) 23+42 Tonbridge (via L/E) 00+38+1 5R75

(3 375)
Berth 4 375/9 00+37 Ashford (via L/E) 00+58+1 5R76
Berth 6 395 00+33 Ashford (via L/E) 01+02+1 5W88
Berth 6 395 00+55 Ashford (via L/E) 01+24+1 5J78
Berth (4 377) 01+09 Ashford (via L/E) 01+32+1 5N78

(4 377)
Berth 4 377 01+16 Ashford (via L/E) 01+39+1 5U20
Berth 4 377 01+59 Ashford (via L/E) 02+22+1 5N82

TWThO Berth 4 375 01+32 Canterbury West (via L/E) 02+27+1 5W79
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Ashford Down Washer Rd
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5J07 04+40 Dover Priory 6 395 04+19 Ashford Down Sidings 04+34 5J07

(Reverses at Ashford)
5A06 04+47 Ashford (4 377) 04+29 Ashford Down Sidings 04+40 5A06

(4 377)
5J03 04+54 Ashford 6 395 04+33 Ashford Down Sidings 04+48 5J03
5R02 05+05 Ashford (3 375) 04+45 Ashford Down Sidings 04+56 5R02

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5R09 05+08 Sandwich 6 395 04+53 Ashford Down Sidings 05+08 5R09
5W08 05+08 Ashford (4 375) 04+48 Ashford Down Sidings 04+59 5W08

(4 375/9)
5A08 05+18 Ashford (4 375) 05+00 Ashford Down Sidings 05+11 5A08

(4 375/9)
5R21 05+23 Ramsgate 6 395 05+08 Ashford Down Sidings 05+23 5R21
5U54 05+33 Ashford (4 377) 05+15 Ashford Down Sidings 05+26 5U54

(4 377)
5J13 05+39 Margate (6 395) 05+24 Ashford Down Sidings 05+39 5J13

(6 395)
5R06 05+41 Ashford 4 375 05+23 Ashford Down Sidings 05+34 5R06
5A10 05+46 Ashford (4 375/9) 05+28 Ashford Down Sidings 05+39 5A10

(4 375)
5R13 05+53 Sandwich 6 395 05+38 Ashford Down Sidings 05+53 5R13
5W85 06+03 Ashford (4 375/9) 05+45 Ashford Down Sidings 05+56 5W85

(4 375)
5U56 06+08 Ashford (4 377) 05+50 Ashford Down Sidings 06+01 5U56

(4 377)
5J15 06+11 Margate (6 395) 05+56 Ashford Down Sidings 06+11 5J15

(6 395)
5R07 06+19 Ashford 6 395 05+58 Ashford Down Sidings 06+13 5R07
5U58 06+31 Ashford (4 377) 06+13 Ashford Down Sidings 06+24 5U58

(4 377)
5U60 06+55 Ashford (4 377) 06+37 Ashford Down Sidings 06+48 5U60

(4 377)
5W91 07+02 Ashford (4 377) 06+42 Ashford Down Sidings 06+53 5W91

(4 377)
(4 377)

5A20 08+14 Ashford (4 377) 07+56 Ashford Down Sidings 08+07 5A20
(4 377)

5L14 09+01 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 08+50 Ashford 08+55 5L14
5J14 09+18 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 08+25 St. Pancras Int 09+09 5J14

(6 395)
5J55 09+41 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 08+50 St. Pancras Int 09+35 5J55
5J66 10+05 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 08+28 St. Pancras Int 09+56 5J66

(6 395)
5W28 10+14 Ashford 4 375/9 09+37 Ashford 09+42 5R16
5N18 10+19 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 10+07 Ashford 10+12 5N18

(4 377)
5J25 10+26 Ashford 6 395 10+05 Ashford Down Sidings 10+20 5J25
5N21 10+50 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 10+40 Ashford 10+45 5N21
5L27 11+01 Ashford 6 395 10+40 Ashford Down Sidings 10+55 5L27
5N12 11+19 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 10+35 Maidstone East 11+12 5N12

(4 377)
5L30 13+01 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 12+50 Ashford 12+55 5L30
5N20 13+12 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 12+35 Maidstone East 13+05 5N20
5A86 13+38 Maidstone East (4 377) 13+20 Ashford Down Sidings 13+31 5A86

(4 377)
5W26 13+51 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 13+17 Ramsgate 13+51 5W26
5L34 14+02 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 13+51 Ashford 13+56 5L34
5N24 14+12 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 13+35 Maidstone East 14+05 5N24
5A50 14+38 Maidstone East (4 377) 14+16 Ashford Down Sidings 14+27 5A50

(4 377)
5A46 14+45 Ashford 4 377 14+29 Ashford Down Sidings 14+40 5A46
5L43 15+03 Ashford 6 395 14+42 Ashford Down Sidings 14+57 5L43
5N28 15+12 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 14+34 Maidstone East 15+05 5N28
5A54 15+40 Maidstone East (4 377) 15+22 Ashford Down Sidings 15+33 5A54

(4 377)
5L47 15+56 Ashford 6 395 15+35 Ashford Down Sidings 15+50 5L47
5A52 16+00 Ashford 4 377 15+44 Ashford Down Sidings 15+55 5A52
5J50 16+05 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 15+41 Ashford Down Sidings 15+56 5J50

(6 395)
5J94 16+47 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 16+26 Ashford Down Sidings 16+41 5J94

(6 395)
5L51 17+00 Ashford 6 395 16+39 Ashford Down Sidings 16+54 5L51
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Ashford Down Washer Rd
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5R91 19+16 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375/9 19+06 Ashford 19+11 5R91
5R93 19+42 Ashford Down Sidings (4 375/9) 19+30 Ashford 19+35 5R93

(4 375/9)
5N56 19+52 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 19+39 Ashford 19+45 5N56

(4 377)
5L58 20+01 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 19+50 Ashford 19+55 5L58
5R60 MO 20+44 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 20+34 Ashford 20+39 5R60
5W39 20+54 Ashford Down Sidings 0 MAINT 20+09 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 20+50 5W39
5U02 20+56 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 20+44 Ashford 20+49 5U02
5W11 21+06 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 20+31 Ramsgate 21+05 5W11

(4 377)
(4 377)

5R63 21+12 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 21+02 Ashford 21+07 5R63
5N04 21+18 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 20+43 Maidstone East 21+11 5N04
5R64 21+44 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 21+32 Ashford 21+37 5R64
5N64 21+47 Ashford Down Sidings (4 375/9) 21+35 Ashford 21+40 5N64

(4 375)
5R66 22+12 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 22+02 Ashford 22+07 5R66
5W84 22+21 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 20+35 Ramsgate (via DEA) 22+12 5W84

(6 395)
5Y60 22+27 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 21+17 Faversham 22+21 5Y60
5N68 22+41 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 22+29 Ashford 22+34 5N68
5R51 22+42 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT 22+31 Ashford Down Sidings 22+42 5R51
5R69 22+44 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 22+34 Ashford 22+39 5R69
5W31 23+02 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 22+25 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 23+02 5W31

(6 395)
5N70 23+18 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 23+06 Ashford 23+11 5N70
5U12 23+23 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 23+11 Ashford 23+16 5U12
5R73 23+42 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375/9 23+32 Ashford 23+37 5R73
5N72 23+51 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 23+39 Ashford 23+44 5N72
5W56 00+04+1 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 23+50 Ashford 23+55 5W56
5Y68 00+05+1 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 23+01 Faversham 23+59 5Y68
5W02 00+19+1 Ashford Up Sidings (4 375) 23+59 Ashford Down Sidings 00+10+1 5W02

(4 375)
(Reverses at Ashford)

5R75 00+27+1 Ashford Down Sidings (4 375) 23+42 Tonbridge 00+20+1 5R75
(3 375)

5R76 00+47+1 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375/9 00+37 Ashford 00+42+1 5R76
5W88 00+47+1 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 00+33 Ashford 00+38+1 5W88
5J78 01+09+1 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 00+55 Ashford 01+00+1 5J78
5N78 01+21+1 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 01+09 Ashford 01+14+1 5N78

(4 377)
5U20 01+28+1 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 01+16 Ashford 01+21+1 5U20
5N82 02+11+1 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 01+59 Ashford 02+04+1 5N82
5W79 TWThO 02+16+1 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 01+32 Canterbury West 02+09+1 5W79
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Ashford Down Yard
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5J07 04+43 Dover Priory 6 395 04+19 Ashford Down Sidings 04+43 5J07

(Reverses at Ashford)
5A06 04+50 Ashford (4 377) 04+29 Ashford Down Sidings 04+50 5A06

(4 377)
5J03 04+57 Ashford 6 395 04+33 Ashford Down Sidings 04+57 5J03
5R02 05+08 Ashford (3 375) 04+45 Ashford Down Sidings 05+08 5R02

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5W08 05+11 Ashford (4 375) 04+48 Ashford Down Sidings 05+11 5W08
(4 375/9)

5A08 05+21 Ashford (4 375) 05+00 Ashford Down Sidings 05+21 5A08
(4 375/9)

5U54 05+36 Ashford (4 377) 05+15 Ashford Down Sidings 05+36 5U54
(4 377)

5R06 05+44 Ashford 4 375 05+23 Ashford Down Sidings 05+44 5R06
5A10 05+49 Ashford (4 375/9) 05+28 Ashford Down Sidings 05+49 5A10

(4 375)
5W85 06+06 Ashford (4 375/9) 05+45 Ashford Down Sidings 06+06 5W85

(4 375)
5U56 06+11 Ashford (4 377) 05+50 Ashford Down Sidings 06+11 5U56

(4 377)
5R07 06+22 Ashford 6 395 05+58 Ashford Down Sidings 06+22 5R07
5U58 06+34 Ashford (4 377) 06+13 Ashford Down Sidings 06+34 5U58

(4 377)
5U60 06+58 Ashford (4 377) 06+37 Ashford Down Sidings 06+58 5U60

(4 377)
5W91 07+05 Ashford (4 377) 06+42 Ashford Down Sidings 07+05 5W91

(4 377)
(4 377)

5A20 08+17 Ashford (4 377) 07+56 Ashford Down Sidings 08+17 5A20
(4 377)

5L14 08/52 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 08+50 Ashford 08/52 5L14
5J14 09/06 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 08+25 St. Pancras Int 09/06 5J14

(6 395)
5J55 09/32 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 08+50 St. Pancras Int 09/32 5J55
5R16 09/39 Ashford Down Washer Rd 4 375/9 09+37 Ashford 09/39 5R16
5J66 09/53 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 08+28 St. Pancras Int 09/53 5J66

(6 395)
5N18 10/09 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 10+07 Ashford 10/09 5N18

(4 377)
5W28 10+17 Ashford 4 375/9 10+14 Ashford Down Washer Rd 10+17 5W28
5J25 10+29 Ashford 6 395 10+05 Ashford Down Sidings 10+29 5J25
5N21 10/42 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 10+40 Ashford 10/42 5N21
5L27 11+04 Ashford 6 395 10+40 Ashford Down Sidings 11+04 5L27
5N12 11/09 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 10+35 Maidstone East 11/09 5N12

(4 377)
5L30 12/52 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 12+50 Ashford 12/52 5L30
5N20 13/02 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 12+35 Maidstone East 13/02 5N20
5A86 13+41 Maidstone East (4 377) 13+20 Ashford Down Sidings 13+41 5A86

(4 377)
5L34 13/53 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 13+51 Ashford 13/53 5L34
5N24 14/02 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 13+35 Maidstone East 14/02 5N24
5A50 14+41 Maidstone East (4 377) 14+16 Ashford Down Sidings 14+41 5A50

(4 377)
5A46 14+48 Ashford 4 377 14+29 Ashford Down Sidings 14+48 5A46
5N28 15/02 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 14+34 Maidstone East 15/02 5N28
5L43 15+06 Ashford 6 395 14+42 Ashford Down Sidings 15+06 5L43
5A54 15+43 Maidstone East (4 377) 15+22 Ashford Down Sidings 15+43 5A54

(4 377)
5L47 15+59 Ashford 6 395 15+35 Ashford Down Sidings 15+59 5L47
5A52 16+03 Ashford 4 377 15+44 Ashford Down Sidings 16+03 5A52
5J50 16+08 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 15+41 Ashford Down Sidings 16+08 5J50

(6 395)
5J94 16+50 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 16+26 Ashford Down Sidings 16+50 5J94

(6 395)
5L51 17+03 Ashford 6 395 16+39 Ashford Down Sidings 17+03 5L51
5R91 19/08 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375/9 19+06 Ashford 19/08 5R91
5R93 19/32 Ashford Down Sidings (4 375/9) 19+30 Ashford 19/32 5R93

(4 375/9)
5N56 19/41 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 19+39 Ashford 19/41 5N56

(4 377)
5L58 19/52 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 19+50 Ashford 19/52 5L58
5R60 MO 20/36 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 20+34 Ashford 20/36 5R60
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Ashford Down Yard
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5U02 20/46 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 20+44 Ashford 20/46 5U02
5R63 21/04 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 21+02 Ashford 21/04 5R63
5N04 21/08 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 20+43 Maidstone East 21/08 5N04
5R64 21/34 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 21+32 Ashford 21/34 5R64
5N64 21/37 Ashford Down Sidings (4 375) 21+35 Ashford 21/37 5N64

(4 375/9)
5R66 22/04 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 22+02 Ashford 22/04 5R66
5W84 22/09 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 20+35 Ramsgate (via DEA) 22/09 5W84

(6 395)
5Y60 22/18 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 21+17 Faversham 22/18 5Y60
5N68 22/31 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 22+29 Ashford 22/31 5N68
5R69 22/36 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 22+34 Ashford 22/36 5R69
5N70 23/08 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 23+06 Ashford 23/08 5N70
5U12 23/13 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 23+11 Ashford 23/13 5U12
5R73 23/34 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375/9 23+32 Ashford 23/34 5R73
5N72 23/41 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 23+39 Ashford 23/41 5N72
5W56 23/52 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 23+50 Ashford 23/52 5W56
5Y68 23/56 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 23+01 Faversham 23/56 5Y68
5R75 00/17+1 Ashford Down Sidings (3 375) 23+42 Tonbridge 00/17+1 5R75

(4 375)
5W02 00+22+1 Ashford Up Sidings (4 375) 23+59 Ashford Down Sidings 00+22+1 5W02

(4 375)
(Reverses at Ashford)

5W88 00/35+1 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 00+33 Ashford 00/35+1 5W88
5R76 00/39+1 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375/9 00+37 Ashford 00/39+1 5R76
5J78 00/57+1 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 00+55 Ashford 00/57+1 5J78
5N78 01/11+1 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 01+09 Ashford 01/11+1 5N78

(4 377)
5U20 01/18+1 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 01+16 Ashford 01/18+1 5U20
5N82 02/01+1 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 01+59 Ashford 02/01+1 5N82
5W79 TWThO 02/06+1 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 01+32 Canterbury West 02/06+1 5W79
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Ashford East Bth Sdgs
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5R10 05+03 2 Dover Priory (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
(4 375)

(Reverses at Ashford)
5A05 05+31 1 Maidstone East 4 377 Berth

1 (FP 07+46) 4 377 06+55 Ashford 06+59 5N06
ATTACH REQUIRED

5A18 07+46 1 Ashford (4 377) (06+59)
(4 377) Berth

ATTACH REQUIRED
2 (RP 15+15) 4 377 11+40 Ashford 11+44 5N25

ATTACH REQUIRED
2 (FP 15+15) 4 377 12+37 Ashford 12+41 5N29

ATTACH REQUIRED
5A48 15+15 2 Ashford (4 377) (12+41)

(4 377) (11+44)
ATTACH REQUIRED

MTWO Berth 2 (RP 05+03 TWThO) (4 375) 19+44 Ashford 19+48 5U46
(4 375)

ThO Berth 2 (RP 05+03 MO) 4 375) 19+44 Ashford 19+48 5U46
(RP 05+03 FO) 4 375)

MTWO Berth 2 (FP 05+03 TWThO) 4 375 23+09 Ashford 23+13 5W78
ThO Berth 2 (FP 05+03 FO) 4 375 23+09 Ashford 23+13 5W78
MTWO Berth 1 (RP 07+46 TWThO) 4 377) 00+12 Ashford 00+16+1 5U16

(05+31 TWThO) 4 377)
ThO Berth 1 (RP 07+46 FO) 4 377) 00+12 Ashford 00+16+1 5U16

(05+31 FO) 4 377)
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Ashford Up Sidings
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5A12 06+17 Ashford (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
5W90 06+32 Ashford (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
(15+47) (4 375) 14+39 Ashford 14+41 5N36

(4 375)
5W50 15+47 Ashford (4 375) (14+41)

(4 375)
MTWO Berth (06+17 TWThO) (4 377) 00+06 Ashford 00+08+1 5N74

(4 377)
ThO Berth (06+17 FO) (4 377) 00+06 Ashford 00+08+1 5N74

(4 377)
MTWO Berth (06+32 TWThO) (4 375) 23+59 Ashford Down Sidings 00+33+1 5W02

(4 375)
ThO Berth (06+32 FO) (4 375) 23+59 Ashford Down Sidings 00+33+1 5W02

(4 375)
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Barnehurst (BNH)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2C05 05.46 Cannon Street (via BXH) (4 465W) 05+19 Grove Park Down CHS 05+44 5N05

(4 465W)
2C07 06.16 Cannon Street (via BXH) (5 376) 05+48 Grove Park Down CHS 06+14 5N17

(5 376)
2C83 07.27 Cannon Street (via BXH) (4 465W) 06+29 Charing Cross (via SID) 07+18 3N82

(4 465W)
2C85 07.57 Cannon Street (via BXH) (4 465W) 06+36 Cannon Street (via PLU) 07+55 5E55

(4 465W)
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Beckenham Junction (BKJ)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2D81 07.00 4 London Blackfriars 5 376 06+25 Victoria 06+39 3M80
2D83 07.30 4 London Blackfriars 5 376 06+51 Victoria 07+13 3M82
2D85 08.00 4 London Blackfriars 5 376 07.34 London Blackfriars 07.53 1M81
2D87 08.30 4 London Blackfriars 5 376 08.04 London Blackfriars 08.23 1M83
2D89 09.00 4 London Blackfriars 5 376 08.34 London Blackfriars 08.53 1M85
5Y05 12+35 4 London Blackfriars (via DMK) 4 465W 11+43 London Blackfriars (via DMK) 12+16 5Y04
5Y08 14+37 4 Victoria (via NBC) 4 465W 13+45 Victoria (via NBC) 14+16 5Y07
5Y12 16+36 4 London Blackfriars (via DMK) 4 465W 15+46 Victoria (via NBC) 16+16 5Y11
1D83 18.00 4 London Blackfriars 4 465W 17.28 London Blackfriars 17.53 2M83
1D94 19.00 4 Victoria 4 465W 18.28 London Blackfriars 18.53 2M87
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Bellingham (BGM)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5L70 23+28 1 Bellingham Siding (4 465W) 23+00 Orpington 23+21 5L70

(4 465W)

Bellingham Page 1 of 1Southeastern CWN FSX 15/12/25 - 18/12/25
Bellingham
# Internal Page 1 of 1



Bellingham Siding
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5B80 05+56 Victoria (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth (05+56 TWThO) (4 465W) 23+00 Orpington 23+32 5L70

(4 465W)
ThO Berth (05+56 FO) (4 465W) 23+00 Orpington 23+32 5L70

(4 465W)
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Broadstairs (BSR)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1C09 05.20 St. Pancras Int 6 395 04+57 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 05+09 5C09
1C13 06.22 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 06+00 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 06+12 5C13

(6 395)
1G69 06.39 Cannon Street (via SAY) (4 375/9) 06+20 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 06+33 5G69

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

1C15 06.55 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 06+35 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 06+47 5C15
(6 395)
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Bromley North (BMN)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2J01 05.20 1 Grove Park 4 465W 05+00 Grove Park Down CHS 05+12 5J01
2J03 05.40 1 Grove Park 4 465W 05.30 Grove Park 05.35 2J02
2J05 06.10 1 Grove Park 4 465W 06.00 Grove Park 06.05 2J04
2J09 06.40 1 Grove Park 4 465W 06.30 Grove Park 06.35 2J06
2J11 07.08 1 Grove Park 4 465W 06.50 Grove Park 06.55 2J10
2J13 07.28 1 Grove Park 4 465W 07.18 Grove Park 07.23 2J12
2J15 07.52 1 Grove Park 4 465W 07.38 Grove Park 07.43 2J14
2J17 08.12 1 Grove Park 4 465W 08.02 Grove Park 08.07 2J16
2J19 08.42 1 Grove Park 4 465W 08.32 Grove Park 08.37 2J18
2J21 09.12 1 Grove Park 4 465W 09.02 Grove Park 09.07 2J20
2J23 09.42 1 Grove Park 4 465W 09.32 Grove Park 09.37 2J22
2J25 10.12 1 Grove Park 4 465W 10.02 Grove Park 10.07 2J24
2J27 10.42 1 Grove Park 4 465W 10.32 Grove Park 10.37 2J26
2J29 11.12 1 Grove Park 4 465W 11.02 Grove Park 11.07 2J28
2J31 11.42 2 Grove Park 4 465W 11.32 Grove Park 11.37 2J30
2J33 12.12 2 Grove Park 4 465W 12.02 Grove Park 12.07 2J32
2J35 12.42 2 Grove Park 4 465W 12.32 Grove Park 12.37 2J34
2J37 13.12 2 Grove Park 4 465W 13.02 Grove Park 13.07 2J36
2J39 13.42 2 Grove Park 4 465W 13.32 Grove Park 13.37 2J38
2J41 14.12 1 Grove Park 4 465W 14.02 Grove Park 14.07 2J40
2J43 14.42 1 Grove Park 4 465W 14.32 Grove Park 14.37 2J42
2J45 15.12 1 Grove Park 4 465W 15.02 Grove Park 15.07 2J44
2J47 15.42 1 Grove Park 4 465W 15.32 Grove Park 15.37 2J46
2J49 16.12 1 Grove Park 4 465W 16.02 Grove Park 16.07 2J48
2J51 16.42 1 Grove Park 4 465W 16.32 Grove Park 16.37 2J50
2J53 17.12 1 Grove Park 4 465W 17.02 Grove Park 17.07 2J52
2J55 17.32 1 Grove Park 4 465W 17.22 Grove Park 17.27 2J54
2J57 17.57 1 Grove Park 4 465W 17.47 Grove Park 17.52 2J56
2J59 18.20 1 Grove Park 4 465W 18.10 Grove Park 18.15 2J58
2J61 18.42 1 Grove Park 4 465W 18.32 Grove Park 18.37 2J60
2J63 19.02 1 Grove Park 4 465W 18.52 Grove Park 18.57 2J62
2J65 19.27 1 Grove Park 4 465W 19.17 Grove Park 19.22 2J64
2J67 19.50 1 Grove Park 4 465W 19.37 Grove Park 19.42 2J66
2J69 20.22 1 Grove Park 4 465W 20.07 Grove Park 20.12 2J68
2J71 20.52 1 Grove Park 4 465W 20.37 Grove Park 20.42 2J70
2J73 21.22 1 Grove Park 4 465W 21.07 Grove Park 21.12 2J72
2J75 21.52 1 Grove Park 4 465W 21.37 Grove Park 21.42 2J74
2J77 22.22 1 Grove Park 4 465W 22.07 Grove Park 22.12 2J76
2J79 22.52 1 Grove Park 4 465W 22.37 Grove Park 22.42 2J78
2J81 23.22 1 Grove Park 4 465W 23.07 Grove Park 23.12 2J80
2J83 23.52 1 Grove Park 4 465W 23.37 Grove Park 23.42 2J82
2J85 00.17+1 1 Grove Park 4 465W 00.07 Grove Park 00.12+1 2J84
5J86 00+42+1 1 Grove Park C.S.D. 4 465W 00.32 Grove Park 00.37+1 2J86

(Reverses at Grove Park Dpt Ctry Ed EXT)
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Cannon Street (CST)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2M03 TWO 05.30 2 ADN Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) Berth

(5 707)
2E07 05.35 6 DRV Dartford (via PLU) (5 707) Berth

(5 707)
2P09 05.56 4 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 05.00 Dartford (via PLU) 05.48 UPB 2B05

(4 465W)
2L07 06.02 2 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (5 707) 05+12 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 05+50 UPB 5B17

(5 707)
2S09 06.20 1 ADN Orpington (5 376) 05.22 Orpington 05.59 UPB 2F91

(5 376)
2P11 06.26 3 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
2R11 06.29 5 DRV Ramsgate (via DEA) (4 375) 04.30 Dover Priory 06.20 RVD 2W05

[Ashford] (4 375)
2L09 06.32 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 05.35 Slade Green 06.18 UPB 2B07

(4 465W)
5E55 06+36 7 DRV Barnehurst (via PLU) (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
3G71 06+38 3 ADN Gillingham (via SAY) (4 377) 05.41 Gillingham (via SAY) 06.31 UPB 1G61

(4 377)
2T61 06.45 2 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 05.46 Barnehurst (via BXH) 06.25 UPB 2C05

(4 465W)
2S11 06.50 5 CDN Orpington (5 376) 06.00 Crayford (via SID) 06.39 UPC 1D15

(5 376)
2P13 06.53 1 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (5 376) 05.54 Orpington 06.29 UPB 2F07

(5 376)
2L11 06.56 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) 5 376 05.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 06.36 UPB 2A05
2H05 07.00 7 CDN Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 05.46 Tunbridge Wells 06.42 UPC 2H53

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2O31 07.03 3 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) (5 376) 06.05 Slade Green 06.48 UPB 2B09
(5 376)

3V89 07+05 2 ADN Hayes (5 376) 06.16 Barnehurst (via BXH) 06.55 UPB 2C07
(5 376)

2T63 07.15 1 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 06.24 Orpington 06.59 UPB 2F09
(4 465W)

3R95 07+18 7 DRV Tonbridge (4 375) 05.29 Hastings 07.08 RVD 1H85
(4 375)

2S13 07.20 4 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 05.49 Faversham (via SAY) 07.06 UPB 1G63
(4 465W)

2P15 07.23 5 DRV Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (5 707) 06.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 07.04 RVD 2A07
(5 707)

2L13 07.26 3 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) 5 376 06.35 Slade Green 07.17 UPB 2B11
2O35 07.30 6 CDN Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) (4 465W) 06.34 Crayford (via SID) 07.15 RVD 1D19

(4 465W)
2I11 07.35 2 ADN Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) (4 465W) 05.56 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 07.25 UPB 2P09

(4 465W)
3G73 07+43 3 ADN Gillingham (via SAY) (4 375) 06.13 Faversham (via SAY) 07.36 UPB 1G65

(4 375)
2S95 07.45 1 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 06.54 Orpington 07.29 UPB 2F11

(4 465W)
2T65 07.48 7 CDN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (2 466) 05.55 Gillingham (via PLU/LEW) 07.34 RVD 2A09

(4 465W)
5J85 07+50 5 CDN Grove Park C.S.D. (4 375) 06.14 Ashford 07.38 RVD 2W85

(4 375/9)
2P17 07.52 2 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 06.06 Charing Cross (via SID/PLU) 07.41 UPB 2I91

(4 465W)
2L15 07.56 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 07.04 Crayford (via SID) 07.46 UPB 1D23

(4 465W)
2O39 08.00 6 CDN Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 5 376 06.27 New Cross (via PLU) 07.52 RVD 2T59
2I13 08.05 3 ADN Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) (4 465W) 06.26 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 07.55 UPB 2P11

(4 465W)
2S97 08.14 1 ADN Orpington (5 376) 07.21 Orpington 07.59 UPB 2F13

(5 376)
2T67 08.18 4 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 06.50 Gravesend (via PLU/LEW) 08.04 RVD 2A11

(4 465W)
5J67 08+20 7 DRV Grove Park Down CHS (4 375) 06.02 Ramsgate (via SAY) 08.06 RVD 1G67

(4 375)
(4 375/9)

2P19 08.23 6 CDN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 07.27 Barnehurst (via BXH) 08.10 RVD 2C83
(4 465W)

2L17 08.26 3 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 06.58 Lee (via PLU) 08.12 UPB 2I07
(4 465W)
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Cannon Street (CST)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5J91 08+28 1 ADN Grove Park Down CHS (4 375) 06.32 Hastings 08.17 UPB 1H91

(4 375)
(4 375/9)

5J89 08+30 5 DRV Grove Park C.S.D. (4 375/9) 06.08 Dover Priory 08.08 RVD 2W89
(4 375/9)
(3 375)

2O43 08.32 2 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) (5 707) 07.34 Crayford (via SID) 08.15 UPB 1D27
(5 707)

2I15 08.36 4 ADN Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) (4 465W) 06.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 08.22 UPB 2T61
(4 465W)

5E13 08+39 7 DRV Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (5 376) 06.53 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 08.27 RVD 2P13
(5 376)

5J61 08+42 1 ADN Grove Park C.S.D. (4 377) 07.10 Ashford 08.31 UPB 1W91
(4 377)
(4 377)

2T69 08.46 3 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (5 376) 07.51 Orpington 08.29 UPB 2F15
(5 376)

2S19 08.49 2 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 07.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 08.35 UPB 2A13
(4 465W)

5J69 08+52 6 DRV Grove Park C.S.D. (4 375/9) 06.39 Broadstairs (via SAY) 08.36 RVD 1G69
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5E85 08+54 4 ADN Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (4 465W) 07.57 Barnehurst (via BXH) 08.41 UPB 2C85
(4 465W)

2P21 08.56 7 CDN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 07.28 Lee (via PLU) 08.43 UPC 2I09
(4 465W)

5J93 09+00 5 CDN Grove Park C.S.D. (4 375) 07.16 Ashford 08.38 RVD 2W93
(4 375)
(4 375)

2L19 09.02 2 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 07.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 08.52 UPB 2T63
(4 465W)

5J43 09+05 3 ADN Grove Park C.S.D. (4 375/9) 07.04 Hastings 08.49 UPB 1H93
(4 375/9)

5E25 09+09 6 DRV Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (5 707) 07.23 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 08.55 UPC 2P15
(5 707)

2T71 09.15 7 DRV Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 08.24 Orpington 09.00 RVD 2F17
(4 465W)

5E51 09+18 1 ADN Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (5 376) 07.03 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 08.45 UPB 2O31
(5 376)

2S21 09.20 4 ADN Orpington 5 376 08.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 09.04 RVD 2A15
5J71 09+22 5 DRV Grove Park C.S.D. (4 375) 07.02 Ramsgate (via SAY) 09.06 RVD 1G71

(4 375)
(4 375/9)

2P23 09.26 6 DRV Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 07.35 Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) 09.13 UPC 2I11
(4 465W)

5J95 09+30 2 ADN Grove Park Down CHS (4 375) 08.24 Tonbridge 09.08 UPB 2W95
(4 375)

2L21 09.32 3 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 07.30 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 09.16 UPB 2O35
(4 465W)

5E65 09+39 7 DRV Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (4 465W) 07.48 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 09.21 RVD 2T65
(2 466)

2T73 09.45 1 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 08.54 Orpington 09.29 UPB 2F19
(4 465W)

2S23 09.50 4 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 07.52 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 09.25 UPB 2P17
(4 465W)

5E63 09+52 2 ADN Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (4 465W) 08.05 Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) 09.42 UPB 2I13
(4 465W)

2P25 09.56 5 DRV Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 5 376 08.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 09.34 UPB 2A17
5J73 09+59 6 DRV Grove Park C.S.D. (4 375) 08.40 Gillingham (via SAY) 09.36 RVD 1G73

(4 375)
2L23 10.02 3 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) 5 376 08.00 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 09.46 UPB 2O39
5E17 10+10 7 DRV Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (4 465W) 08.18 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 09.52 RVD 2T67

(4 465W)
5E19 10+13 4 DRV Plumstead C.H.S. (4 465W) 09.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 10.05 UPC 2A19

(4 465W)
2T75 10.15 1 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (5 376) 09.24 Orpington 09.59 UPB 2F21

(5 376)
2S25 10.20 2 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 08.23 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 09.55 UPB 2P19

(4 465W)
2P27 10.26 5 DRV Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 08.36 Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) 10.12 UPC 2I15

(4 465W)
2L25 10.32 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (5 707) 08.32 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 10.16 UPB 2O43

(5 707)
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ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5J23 10+40 3 ADN Grove Park Down CHS (4 465W) 09.54 Orpington 10.29 UPB 2F23

(4 465W)
2T77 10.45 1 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (5 376) 08.46 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 10.23 UPB 2T69

(5 376)
2S27 10.50 2 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 08.56 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 10.25 UPB 2P21

(4 465W)
2P29 10.56 6 DRV Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 09.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 10.36 UPC 2A21

(4 465W)
2L27 11.02 3 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 09.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 10.44 UPB 2T71

(4 465W)
2T79 11.15 2 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 09.26 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 10.55 UPB 2P23

(4 465W)
2S29 11.20 1 ADN Orpington 5 376 10.24 Orpington 10.59 UPB 2F25
2P31 11.26 4 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 10.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 11.06 UPB 2A23

(4 465W)
2L29 11.32 3 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 09.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 11.14 UPB 2T73

(4 465W)
2T81 11.45 3 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 10.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 11.36 UPB 2A25

(4 465W)
2S31 11.50 2 ADN Orpington 5 376 09.56 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 11.25 UPB 2P25
2P33 11.56 1 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 10.54 Orpington 11.29 UPB 2F27

(4 465W)
2L31 12.02 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (5 376) 10.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 11.44 UPB 2T75

(5 376)
2T83 12.15 3 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 5 376 11.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 12.06 UPB 2A27
2S33 12.20 2 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 10.26 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 11.55 UPB 2P27

(4 465W)
2P35 12.26 1 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 11.24 Orpington 11.59 UPB 2F29

(4 465W)
2L33 12.32 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (5 376) 10.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 12.14 UPB 2T77

(5 376)
2T85 12.45 3 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (5 707) 11.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 12.36 UPB 2A29

(5 707)
2S35 12.50 2 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 10.56 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 12.25 UPB 2P29

(4 465W)
2P37 12.56 1 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 11.54 Orpington 12.29 UPB 2F31

(4 465W)
2L35 13.02 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 11.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 12.44 UPB 2T79

(4 465W)
2T87 13.15 3 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 12.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 13.06 UPB 2A31

(4 465W)
2S37 13.20 2 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 11.26 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 12.55 UPB 2P31

(4 465W)
2P39 13.26 1 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 5 376 12.24 Orpington 12.59 UPB 2F33
2L37 13.32 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 11.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 13.14 UPB 2T81

(4 465W)
2T89 13.45 3 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 12.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 13.36 UPB 2A33

(4 465W)
2S39 13.50 2 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 11.56 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 13.25 UPB 2P33

(4 465W)
2P41 13.56 1 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 5 376 12.54 Orpington 13.29 UPB 2F35
2L39 14.02 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) 5 376 12.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 13.44 UPB 2T83

6 (15.20) (5 376) 13.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 14.06 UPB 2A35
(5 376)

2T01 14.15 5 CDN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 13.24 Orpington 13.59 UPC 2F37
(4 465W)

2S41 14.20 2 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 12.26 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 13.55 UPB 2P35
(4 465W)

2P43 14.26 1 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 13+45 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 14+08 UPB 5F43
(4 465W)

2L41 14.32 3 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (5 707) 12.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 14.14 UPB 2T85
(5 707)

2T03 14.45 1 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (5 376) 13.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 14.36 UPB 2A37
(5 376)

2S43 14.50 2 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 12.56 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 14.25 UPB 2P37
(4 465W)

2P45 14.56 5 DRV Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 13.54 Orpington 14.29 RVD 2F39
(4 465W)

2L43 15.02 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 13.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 14.44 UPB 2T87
(4 465W)

2T05 15.15 3 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 5 376 13.26 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 14.55 UPB 2P39
2S45 15.20 6 ADN Orpington (5 376) (14.06)

(5 376)
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ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2P47 15.26 1 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 14.24 Orpington 14.59 UPB 2F41

(4 465W)
2L45 15.32 7 CDN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 14.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 15.05 UPC 2A39

(4 465W)
2T07 15.45 1 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 14.54 Orpington 15.29 UPB 2F43

(4 465W)
2S47 15.50 2 ADN Orpington (5 376) 15+12 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 15+38 UPB 5F07

(5 376)
2P49 15.52 3 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (5 376) 13.56 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 15.25 UPB 2P41

(5 376) 14+37 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 15+18 UPB 5B49
2L47 15.54 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 14.40 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 15.36 UPB 2A41

(4 465W)
2O15 16.02 7 DRV Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) (4 465W) 14.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 15.44 RVD 2T01

(4 465W)
2I45 16.04 5 CDN Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) (4 465W) 13.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 15.14 RVD 2T89

(4 465W)
2T09 16.15 4 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 15.24 Orpington 15.59 UPB 2F45

(4 465W)
2S49 16.20 2 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 14.26 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 15.57 UPB 2P43

(4 465W)
2P51 16.22 7 DRV Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (5 376) 15+28 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 16+13 RVD 5B21

(5 376)
2L49 16.24 1 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) 5 376 15.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 16.03 UPB 2A43
2O19 16.32 3 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) (5 376) 14.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 16.21 UPB 2T03

(5 376)
2I47 16.34 6 DRV Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) (4 465W) 15.29 Slade Green 16.11 RVD 2B51

(4 465W)
1G85 16.41 5 DRV Dover Priory (via SAY) (4 375/9) 15+49 Grove Park C.S.D. 16+15 RVD 5F85

(4 375/9)
(3 375)

2R89 16.45 3 ADN Tonbridge (4 377) 16+04 Grove Park C.S.D. 16+35 UPB 5F89
(4 377)

2T11 16.47 7 CDN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 15.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 16.37 UPC 2A45
(4 465W)

2S51 16.50 2 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 14.56 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 16.27 UPB 2P45
(4 465W)

2P53 16.52 4 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 15.54 Orpington 16.29 UPB 2F47
(4 465W)

2L51 16.54 1 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) 5 376 15.59 Slade Green 16.41 UPB 2B53
2O23 17.02 3 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 5 376 15.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 16.51 UPB 2T05
2I49 17.04 2 ADN Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) (4 465W) 15.26 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 16.55 UPB 2P47

(4 465W)
1G87 17.11 5 CDN Ramsgate (via SAY) (4 375) 16+25 Grove Park C.S.D. 16+46 UPC 5F87

(4 375)
(4 375/9)

1H93 17.15 7 DRV Hastings (4 375/9) 16+41 Grove Park C.S.D. 17+05 RVD 5F93
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

2T13 17.17 3 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (5 707) 16+04 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (via BXH) 17+07 UPB 5C13
(5 707)

2S53 17.20 1 ADN Orpington (5 376) 16.24 Orpington 16.59 UPB 2F49
(5 376)

2P55 17.22 4 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 16.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 17.04 UPB 2A47
(4 465W)

2L53 17.24 2 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) 5 376 16.29 Slade Green 17.10 UPB 2B55
2R91 17.28 6 DRV Dover Priory (4 375) 16+50 Grove Park Down CHS 17+12 RVD 5F91

(4 375/9)
[Ashford] (4 375/9)

2O27 17.31 5 CDN Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) (4 465W) 15.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 17.21 UPC 2T07
(4 465W)

2I51 17.33 3 ADN Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) (5 376) 15.52 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 17.25 UPB 2P49
(5 376)

2M93 17.36 7 DRV Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 16+56 Grove Park Down CHS 17+18 UPC 5F33
(4 465W)

1G89 17.41 4 ADN Dover Priory (via SAY) (4 375) 16+58 Grove Park C.S.D. 17+27 UPB 5F79
(4 375)
(4 375)

1H95 17.45 6 CDN Hastings (4 375) 17+09 Grove Park Down CHS 17+34 RVD 5F95
(4 375)

2T15 17.47 2 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 16.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 17.37 UPB 2A49
(4 465W)

2S55 17.50 1 ADN Orpington (5 376) 16.54 Orpington 17.30 UPB 2F51
(5 376)
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ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2P57 17.52 3 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 16.04 Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) 17.40 UPB 2I45

(4 465W)
2L55 17.54 5 CDN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 16.02 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 17.43 RVD 2O15

(4 465W)
2R93 17.58 7 DRV Ramsgate (4 375/9) 17+25 Grove Park C.S.D. 17+45 RVD 5F83

[Ashford] (4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

2O31 18.02 2 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) (4 465W) 16.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 17.50 UPB 2T09
(4 465W)

2I53 18.04 4 ADN Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) (5 376) 16.22 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 17.53 UPB 2P51
(5 376)

2M95 18.07 6 DRV Rochester (via BXH) (4 465W) 17+14 Plumstead C.H.S. 17+48 RVD 5B95
(4 465W)

1G91 18.11 5 DRV Ramsgate (via SAY) (4 377) 17+30 Grove Park C.S.D. 17+57 RVD 5F81
(4 377)
(4 377)

1H97 18.15 7 DRV Hastings (4 375) 17+41 Grove Park C.S.D. 18+04 UPC 5F97
(4 375)

2T17 18.17 3 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 17.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 18.07 UPB 2A51
(4 465W)

2S57 18.20 1 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 17.24 Orpington 17.59 UPB 2F53
(4 465W)

2P59 18.22 2 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 16.34 Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) 18.10 UPB 2I47
(4 465W)

2L57 18.24 5 CDN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (5 376) 16.32 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 18.14 UPC 2O19
(5 376)

2R95 18.28 6 DRV Ashford (4 377) 17+35 Tonbridge 18+17 UPC 3H95
(4 377)

2O35 18.32 4 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) (4 465W) 16.47 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 18.21 UPB 2T11
(4 465W)

2I55 18.34 3 ADN Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) (4 465W) 16.52 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 18.23 UPB 2P53
(4 465W)

1G93 18.41 5 DRV Dover Priory (via SAY) (4 375) 17+28 Gillingham (via SAY) 18+27 RVD 3G93
(4 375)

2T19 18.45 1 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 17.54 Orpington 18.30 UPB 2F55
(4 465W)

2S59 18.50 2 ADN Orpington 5 376 17.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 18.37 UPB 2A53
2P61 18.52 3 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 17.04 Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) 18.41 UPB 2I49

(4 465W)
2L59 18.54 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) 5 376 17.02 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 18.44 UPB 2O23
2O39 19.02 5 DRV Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) (5 707) 17.17 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 18.51 UPC 2T13

(5 707)
2I57 19.04 6 DRV Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) (4 465W) 17.22 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 18.54 RVD 2P55

(4 465W)
2T21 19.15 1 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (5 376) 18.24 Orpington 18.59 UPB 2F57

(5 376)
2S61 19.20 3 ADN Orpington 5 376 18.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 19.04 UPB 2A55
2P63 19.26 2 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (5 376) 17.33 Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) 19.11 UPB 2I51

(5 376)
5N27 19+30 5 DRV Slade Green Up C.H.S. (via SID) (4 465W) 17.31 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 19.14 UPC 2O27

(4 465W)
2L61 19.32 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 17.47 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 19.21 UPB 2T15

(4 465W)
5E57 19+37 3 ADN Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (4 465W) 17.52 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 19.25 UPB 2P57

(4 465W)
MTO 7 (22+11) (4 465W) 18.02 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 19.44 UPC 2O31

(4 465W)
WThO Berth 7 (06+36 ThFO) (4 465W) 18.02 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 19.44 UPC 2O31

(4 465W)
2T23 19.45 1 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (5 376) 18.54 Orpington 19.29 UPB 2F59

(5 376)
2S63 19.50 2 ADN Orpington 5 376 18.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 19.36 UPB 2A57
2P65 19.56 3 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (5 376) 18.04 Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) 19.41 UPB 2I53

(5 376)
2L63 20.02 5 CDN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 18.17 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 19.52 RVD 2T17

(4 465W)
5E59 20+04 4 ADN Plumstead C.H.S. (4 465W) 18.22 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 19.55 UPB 2P59

(4 465W)
2T25 20.15 1 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 19.24 Orpington 19.59 UPB 2F61

(4 465W)
2S65 20.20 3 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 19.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 20.08 UPB 2A59

(4 465W)
2P67 20.26 2 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (4 465W) 18.32 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 20.14 UPB 2O35
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Cannon Street (CST)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 465W)
2L65 20.32 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 18.34 Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) 20.11 UPB 2I55

(4 465W)
5J61 20+37 3 ADN Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 465W) 18.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 20.23 UPB 2T19

(4 465W)
2T27 20.45 1 ADN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 5 376 19.54 Orpington 20.29 UPB 2F63
2S67 20.50 2 ADN Orpington (5 376) 19.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 20.36 UPB 2A61

(5 376)
2P69 20.56 4 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (5 707) 19.02 Cannon Street (via PLU/SID) 20.44 UPB 2O39

(5 707)
2L67 21.02 3 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 19.04 Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) 20.41 UPB 2I57

(4 465W)
5E65 21+08 2 ADN Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 5 376 20.24 Orpington 20.59 UPB 2F65
2T29 21.15 5 CDN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (5 376) 19.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 20.52 RVD 2T21

(5 376)
2S69 21.20 6 CDN Orpington (4 465W) 18.52 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 20.25 RVD 2P61

(4 465W)
5J23 21+24 2 ADN Grove Park Down CHS (5 376) 19.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 21.14 UPB 2T23

(5 376)
2P71 21.26 1 ADN Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) (5 376) 19.26 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 20.55 UPB 2P63

(5 376)
2L69 21.32 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) 5 376 20.07 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 21.06 UPB 2A63
2T31 21.45 5 CDN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (5 376) 19.56 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 21.25 RVD 2P65

(5 376)
2S71 21.50 3 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 20.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 21.36 UPB 2A65

(4 465W)
2E73 21.56 1 ADN Dartford (via PLU) 5 376 20.54 Orpington 21.29 UPB 2F67
2L71 22.02 2 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 20.26 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 21.55 UPB 2P67

(4 465W)
5J69 MTO 22+11 7 DRV Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 465W) (19.44)

(4 465W)
2T33 22.15 5 CDN Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) (4 465W) 21.24 Orpington 21.59 UPC 2F69

(4 465W)
2S73 22.20 4 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 20.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 21.44 UPB 2T25

(4 465W)
2E75 22.26 1 ADN Dartford (via PLU) 5 376 20.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 22.14 UPB 2T27
2L73 22.32 3 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 21.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 22.06 UPB 2A67

(4 465W)
WThO Berth 6 (05 35 ThFO) (5 707) 22+15 Grove Park Down CHS 22+38 UPB 5F01

(5 707)
5J71 22+40 1 ADN Grove Park Down CHS (5 376) 21.54 Orpington 22.29 UPB 2F71

(5 376)
5Y70 MO 22+47 6 DRV Charing Cross (5 707) 22+15 Grove Park Down CHS 22+38 UPB 5F01

(5 707)
(Reverses at New Cross)

5Y70 TO 22+47 6 CDN Charing Cross (5 707) 22+15 Grove Park Down CHS 22+38 UPB 5F01
(5 707)

(Reverses at New Cross)
2S75 22.50 2 ADN Orpington (5 707) 20.56 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 22.25 UPB 2P69

(5 707)
2E77 22.56 5 DRV Dartford (via PLU) (4 465W) 21.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 22.36 UPC 2A69

(4 465W)
2L75 23.02 4 ADN Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (5 376) 21.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 22.44 UPB 2T29

(5 376)
2S77 23.20 2 ADN Orpington (5 376) 21.26 Cannon Street (via PLU/BXH) 22.55 UPB 2P71

(5 376)
5J31 23+24 3 ADN Grove Park Down CHS (5 376) 21.45 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 23.14 UPB 2T31

(5 376)
2E79 23.26 5 DRV Dartford (via PLU) (4 465W) 22.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 23.06 UPC 2A71

(4 465W)
1U19 MTO 23.33 7 DRV Ashford 4 377 22.14 Maidstone East 23.12 RVD 1U77
2S79 MTO 23.37 1 ADN Sevenoaks (4 465W) 22.20 Sevenoaks 23.16 UPB 2F73

(4 465W)
2R77 TO 23.40 6 DRV Canterbury West (4 375) 21.28 Dover Priory 23.23 RVD 2W73

[Dover Priory] (4 375)
WThO Berth 3 (06 26 ThFO) (4 465W) 22.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 23.40 UPB 2T33

(4 465W)
2R77 MO 23.40 6 DRV Dover Priory 4 375 21.28 Dover Priory 23.23 RVD 2W73

MTO Berth 3 (06 26 TWO) (4 465W) 22.15 Cannon Street (via BXH/PLU) 23.44 UPB 2T33
(4 465W)

1H29 MTO 23.49 4 ADN Hastings (4 375) 21.50 Hastings 23.30 UPB 1H79
(4 375)

2N63 MTO 23.53 2 ADN Gravesend (via SID) (2 466) 22.58 Hayes 23.42 UPB 2K57
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Cannon Street (CST)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2E81 MTO 23.56 5 DRV Dartford (via PLU) 5 376 22.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 23.34 UPC 2A73
2M77 MTO 00.01+1 1 ADN Dartford (via BXH) (4 465W) 22.53 Dartford (via BXH) 23.40 UPB 2C73

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2S81 MTO 00.05+1 6 CDN Orpington (4 465W) 22.50 Sevenoaks 23.47 RVD 2F75
(4 465W)

MTO Berth 6 (05 35 TWO) (5 707) 23.23 Dartford (via BXH) 00.08+1 RVD 2C75
(5 707)

2V59 MTO 00.09+1 7 DRV Hayes (5 707) 22.33 Gravesend (via SID) 23.37 UPC 2D61
(5 707)

1Y85 MTO 00.20+1 4 ADN Tunbridge Wells (via NBC) (4 465W) 23.05 Tunbridge Wells 00.02+1 UPB 2H81
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2E83 MTO 00.26+1 5 CDN Dartford (via PLU) (4 465W) 23.09 Dartford (via PLU) 23.59 UPC 2B75
(4 465W)

MTO Berth 7 (06+36 TWO) (4 465W) 23+59 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 00+27+1 RVD 5F77
(4 465W)

2M79 MTO 00.30+1 1 ADN Dartford (via BXH) (5 376) 23.03 Gravesend (via SID) 00.04+1 UPB 2D65
(5 376)

2N67 MTO 00.35+1 2 ADN Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 23.13 Hayes 23.56 UPB 2K59
(5 376)

5J81 MTO 00+48+1 1 ADN Grove Park Up C.H.S. (5 376) 23.33 Gravesend (via SID) 00.38+1 UPB 2D69
(5 376)

2S83 MTO 00.54+1 4 ADN Orpington (4 465W) 23.35 Sevenoaks 00.25+1 UPB 2F77
(4 465W)

MTO Berth 2 (05 30 TWO) (5 707) 00.56 Hayes 01.18+1 UPB 2K99
(5 707)
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Canterbury West (CBW)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5W25 09+02 2 Canterbury West 4 375 08.35 Ashford [Charing Cross] 08.58 2R13
2W25 09.33 1 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 09+02 Canterbury West 09+26 5W25
5W58 17+05 2 Canterbury West 4 375 16.38 Ashford [Charing Cross] 17.01 2R45
2W58 17.31 1 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 17+05 Canterbury West 17+28 5W58
5W62 18+05 2 Canterbury West 4 375 17.38 Ashford [Charing Cross] 18.01 2R49
2W62 18.31 1 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 18+05 Canterbury West 18+27 5W62
5W79 TO 01+32+1 2 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 23.40 Cannon Street (via ORP) 01.28+1 2R77

(Reverses at Ashford)
5W79 WThO 01+32+1 2 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 23.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 01.28+1 2R78

(Reverses at Ashford)
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Canterbury West Shnt Sg 1
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5W25 09+09 Canterbury West 4 375 09+02 Canterbury West 09+04 5W25
5W58 17+12 Canterbury West 4 375 17+05 Canterbury West 17+07 5W58
5W62 18+12 Canterbury West 4 375 18+05 Canterbury West 18+07 5W62
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Canterbury West Shnt Sg 25
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5W79 TWThO 01+41+1 Ashford Down Sidings 4 375 01+32 Canterbury West 01+34+1 5W79

(Reverses at Ashford)
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Charing Cross (CHX)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2N04 MThO 05.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (4 465W) 04+50 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+12 F 5F04

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2M04 MThO 05.25 1 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) Berth
(5 707)

2S06 MThO 05.31 2 S Sevenoaks (5 707) 04+56 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+18 S 5F16
(5 707)

2V04 05.48 1 S Hayes (5 707) 04.33 Gravesend (via SID) 05.39 S 2D06
(5 707)

2N08 05.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (2 466) 05+03 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 05+33 F 5F08
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2M06 MWThO 05.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) Berth
(5 707)

2M06 05.55 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) Berth
(5 707)

1H08 05.57 6 F Hastings 4 375 04.45 Tonbridge (via NBC) 05.46 F 1Y02
2S08 06.01 2 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 05.03 Orpington 05.44 S 2F04

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

3V18 06+05 4 F Hayes (5 376) 05.05 Dartford (via SID) 05.54 F 2D08
(5 376)

2I91 06.06 1 S Cannon Street (via SID/PLU) (4 465W) 05.13 Hayes 05.58 S 2K04
(4 465W)

2V08 06.17 2 S Hayes (5 376) 05.03 Gravesend (via SID) 06.05 S 1D10
(5 376)

1N12 06.20 1 S Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 05.45 Orpington 06.11 S 1F02
(5 707)

2M08 06.25 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (4 465W) 05.12 Dartford (via BXH) 06.01 S 2C04
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

3N82 06+29 4 F Barnehurst (via SID) (4 465W) 05.27 Hayes 06.09 F 1K06
(4 465W)

2S10 06.31 2 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 05.20 Sevenoaks 06.20 S 2F06
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2N14 06.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 05.43 Hayes 06.28 S 2K08
(5 707)

1V10 06.38 1 S Hayes (5 376) 05.34 Dartford (via SID) 06.24 S 2D12
(5 376)

1H10 06.41 5 F Hastings 4 375 05.17 Tunbridge Wells 06.15 F 2H52
2V12 06.48 2 S Hayes (5 376) 05.33 Gravesend (via SID) 06.35 S 1D14

(5 376)
1N16 06.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 05.58 Hayes 06.40 F 1K10

(5 376)
2M10 06.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 05.53 Dartford (via BXH) 06.43 S 2C06

(5 707)
2S12 07.01 2 S Sevenoaks (2 466) 05.52 Sevenoaks 06.51 S 2F08

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R12 07.04 6 F Dover Priory (4 375/9) 05.30 Ashford 06.51 F 2W08
[Canterbury West] (4 375)

2N18 07.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 376) 06.13 Hayes 06.58 S 2K12
(5 376)

1V14 07.08 1 S Hayes (5 707) 06.04 Dartford (via SID) 06.54 S 2D16
(5 707)

1H12 07.15 5 F Hastings (4 375) 05.12 Hastings 07.03 F 1H54
(4 375)

2V16 07.17 2 S Hayes (5 376) 06.03 Gravesend (via SID) 07.05 S 1D18
(5 376)

1N20 07.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (4 465W) 06.28 Hayes 07.10 F 1K14
(4 465W)

2H08 07.24 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 06.27 Tonbridge 07.15 F 2W86
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2M12 07.25 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 06.23 Dartford (via BXH) 07.13 S 2C08
(5 707)

1U04 07.29 5 F Maidstone East (4 377) 05.42 Ashford 07.18 F 1U54
(4 377)

2S94 07.31 2 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 06.20 Sevenoaks 07.20 S 2F10
(4 465W)

2R14 07.34 4 F Ramsgate (4 375) 04.50 Ramsgate (via DEA) 07.24 F 2W80
(4 375)
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Charing Cross (CHX)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2N22 07.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 06.42 Hayes 07.28 S 2K16

(5 707)
1V18 07.38 1 S Hayes (5 707) 06.34 Dartford (via SID) 07.24 S 2D20

(5 707)
3M96 07+40 6 F Crayford (via BXH) 5 376 06.47 Crayford (via SID) 07.27 F 1D90
1H14 07.43 5 F Hastings (4 375) 05.41 Hastings 07.33 F 1H56

(4 375)
[Charing Cross] (4 375)

2V20 07.45 2 S Hayes (4 465W) 06.33 Gravesend (via SID) 07.35 S 1D22
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1N24 07.49 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 06.57 Hayes 07.40 F 1K18
(5 376)

2M14 07.53 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 06.53 Dartford (via BXH) 07.43 S 2C10
(5 707)

2H10 07.55 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 06.44 Tunbridge Wells 07.45 F 2H58
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U06 07.57 2 S Maidstone East (4 377) 06.18 Ashford 07.48 S 1U56
(4 377)

2S96 07.59 5 F Sevenoaks (5 707) 06.50 Sevenoaks 07.49 F 2F12
(5 707)

2R16 08.01 1 S Dover Priory (4 375/9) 05.35 Ramsgate 07.51 S 2W12
(4 375/9)

[Ashford] (4 375/9)
1V94 08.02 4 F Hayes (5 707) 07.04 Dartford (via SID) 07.54 F 2D24

(5 707)
1V22 08.06 6 F Hayes (5 376) 07.12 Hayes 07.58 F 2K20

(5 376)
2N26 08.08 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 06.44 Strood (via SID) 07.56 S 1D92

(4 465W)
(2 466)

1S94 08.12 2 S Orpington (4 465W) 07.25 Orpington 08.00 S 2F92
(4 465W)

3R96 08+12 5 F Tonbridge (4 375) 06.42 Ashford 08.02 F 1W90
(4 375)

1H16 08.15 1 S Hastings (4 375/9) 06.20 Ore 08.04 S 1H58
(4 375/9)

[Charing Cross] (4 375)
2V24 08.15 4 F Hayes (2 466) 07.03 Gravesend (via SID) 08.06 F 1D26

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1N28 08.20 6 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 07.28 Hayes 08.10 F 1K22
(5 376)

2M16 08.22 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (4 465W) 07.23 Dartford (via BXH) 08.13 S 2C12
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2H12 08.25 5 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 07.17 Tunbridge Wells 08.15 F 2H60
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U08 08.28 4 F Maidstone East (4 377) 06.40 Ashford 08.19 F 1U58
(4 377)

2S18 08.29 1 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 07.20 Sevenoaks 08.19 S 2F14
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R18 08.33 6 F Ramsgate (4 375) 06.26 Dover Priory 08.23 F 2W14
(4 375)
(4 375)

2N30 08.33 2 S Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 07.34 Dartford (via SID) 08.25 S 2D28
(5 707)

1V26 08.37 5 F Hayes (4 465W) 07.47 Crayford (via SID) 08.28 F 1D94
(4 465W)

5S24 08+37 3 S Orpington (5 376) 07.42 Hayes 08.28 S 2K24
(5 376)

1S96 08.45 2 S Orpington (5 707) 07.33 Gravesend (via SID) 08.36 S 1D30
(5 707)

1H18 08.45 6 F Hastings (4 375) 06.45 Hastings 08.36 F 1H60
(4 375)

[Tonbridge] (4 375)
2V28 08.47 4 F Hayes (5 707) 07.55 Orpington 08.32 F 2F94

(5 707)
1N32 08.49 3 S Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 07.59 Hayes 08.41 S 1K26

(5 707)
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Charing Cross (CHX)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5J70 08+52 5 F Grove Park Up C.H.S. (5 376) 07.52 Hayes 08.40 F 2K90

(5 376)
2M18 08.53 1 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 07.53 Dartford (via BXH) 08.44 S 2C14

(5 707)
2H14 08.57 6 F Tunbridge Wells (2 466) 07.47 Tunbridge Wells 08.48 F 2H62

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5J60 08+59 2 S Grove Park C.S.D. (4 377) 07.05 Ashford 08.48 S 1U60
(4 377)

2S20 09.01 3 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 07.50 Sevenoaks 08.52 S 2F16
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R20 09.02 4 F Dover Priory (4 375) 06.38 Ramsgate 08.52 F 2W16
(4 375)
(4 375)

2N34 09.06 5 F Dartford (via SID) (5 376) 08.04 Dartford (via SID) 08.55 F 2D32
(5 376)

1V30 09.08 1 S Hayes (4 465W) 07.44 Strood (via SID) 08.56 S 1D96
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5J84 09+11 6 F Grove Park Up C.H.S. (5 376) 08.12 Hayes 09.00 F 2K28
(5 376)

1H20 09.15 4 F Hastings (4 375) 07.15 Hastings 09.06 F 1H62
(4 375)

[Tonbridge] (4 375)
2V32 09.18 2 S Hayes (5 376) 08.03 Gravesend (via SID) 09.07 S 1D34

(5 376)
1N36 09.20 5 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 08.28 Hayes 09.10 F 1K30

(5 707)
2M20 09.25 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 08.22 Dartford (via BXH) 09.13 S 2C16

(5 707)
2H16 09.26 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 08.20 Tunbridge Wells 09.16 F 2H64

(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U12 09.29 4 F Maidstone East (4 377) 08.14 Maidstone East 09.19 F 1U62
(4 377)

2S22 09.31 1 S Sevenoaks (2 466) 08.20 Sevenoaks 09.21 S 2F18
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R22 09.34 5 F Ramsgate (4 375) 07.22 Dover Priory [Ramsgate] 09.23 F 2W18
(4 375) [Dover Priory]

2N38 09.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 08.42 Hayes 09.28 S 2K32
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1V34 09.38 2 S Hayes (5 707) 08.34 Dartford (via SID) 09.24 S 2D36
(5 707)

1H22 09.43 6 F Hastings (4 375/9) 07.46 Hastings 09.33 F 1H64
(4 375/9)

5J98 09+46 5 F Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 465W) 09.12 Orpington 09.38 F 1F98
(4 465W)

2V36 09.48 1 S Hayes (4 465W) 08.33 Gravesend (via SID) 09.35 S 1D38
(4 465W)

1N40 09.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 08.58 Hayes 09.41 F 1K34
(5 707)

2M22 09.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 08.53 Dartford (via BXH) 09.43 S 2C18
(5 707)

2H18 09.56 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 08.50 Tunbridge Wells 09.46 F 2H66
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5J64 10+00 5 F Grove Park C.S.D. (4 377) 08.44 Maidstone East 09.49 F 1U64
(4 377)

2S24 10.01 2 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 08.50 Sevenoaks 09.51 S 2F20
(4 465W)

2R24 10.04 4 F Dover Priory (4 375/9) 07.37 Ramsgate 09.54 F 2W20
(4 375)

2N42 10.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 376) 09.13 Hayes 09.58 S 2K36
(5 376)

1V38 10.08 1 S Hayes (4 465W) 09.05 Dartford (via SID) 09.54 S 2D40
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1H24 10.15 5 F Hastings (4 375) 09.14 Tonbridge 10.03 F 2W96
(4 375)

2V40 10.18 2 S Hayes (5 376) 09.03 Gravesend (via SID) 10.05 S 1D42
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(5 376)
1N44 10.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (2 466) 09.28 Hayes 10.11 F 1K38

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5J86 10+23 6 F Grove Park C.S.D. (4 375) 08.15 Hastings 10.07 F 1H66
(4 375)
(4 375) [Charing Cross]

2M24 10.25 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (4 465W) 09.23 Dartford (via BXH) 10.13 S 2C20
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5S20 10+29 5 F Orpington (4 465W) 09.19 Tunbridge Wells 10.18 F 2H68
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U16 10.29 1 S Maidstone East (4 377) 09.14 Maidstone East 10.17 S 1U66
(4 377)

2S26 10.31 2 S Sevenoaks (5 707) 09.20 Sevenoaks 10.21 S 2F22
(5 707)

2R26 10.34 4 F Ramsgate (4 375) 07.42 Ramsgate (via DEA) [Faversham] 10.24 F 2W82
(4 375) [Ramsgate]

2N46 10.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 09.43 Hayes 10.28 S 2K40
(4 465W)

1V42 10.40 6 F Hayes (5 707) 09.35 Dartford (via SID) 10.26 F 2D44
(5 707)

1H26 10.45 5 F Hastings (4 375) 08.46 Hastings 10.33 F 1H68
(4 375) [Charing Cross]

1N48 10.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 09.58 Hayes 10.40 F 1K42
(5 707)

2V44 10.51 1 S Hayes (5 376) 09.33 Gravesend (via SID) 10.35 S 1D46
(5 376)

2M26 10.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 09.53 Dartford (via BXH) 10.43 S 2C22
(5 707)

5N70 11+00 6 F Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (via SID) (4 465W) 09.49 Tunbridge Wells 10.45 F 2H70
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2S28 11.01 2 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 09.50 Sevenoaks 10.49 S 2F24
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R28 11.04 4 F Dover Priory (4 375) 07.05 Faversham (via MSR/DEA) [Ramsgate] 10.54 F 2W98
(4 375) [Faversham]

2N50 11.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 10.13 Hayes 10.58 S 2K44
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1V46 11.08 1 S Hayes (5 376) 10.05 Dartford (via SID) 10.54 S 2D48
(5 376)

1H28 11.15 5 F Hastings (4 375) 09.31 Hastings 11.03 F 1H70
(4 375)

1N52 11.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 10.28 Hayes 11.10 F 1K46
(5 376)

2V48 11.21 2 S Hayes (5 707) 10.03 Gravesend (via SID) 11.05 S 1D50
(5 707)

5N72 11+25 6 F Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (via SID) (2 466) 10.19 Tunbridge Wells 11.15 F 2H72
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1U20 11.29 5 F Maidstone East 4 377 10.14 Maidstone East 11.18 F 1U70
2S30 11.31 1 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 10.20 Sevenoaks 11.19 S 2F26

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R30 11.34 4 F Ramsgate (4 375) 09.22 Dover Priory [Canterbury West] 11.24 F 2W26
(4 375/9) [Dover Priory]

2N54 11.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 10.43 Hayes 11.28 S 2K48
(5 707)

1V50 11.38 2 S Hayes (4 465W) 10.35 Dartford (via SID) 11.24 S 2D52
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1H30 11.45 5 F Hastings (4 375) 09.50 Hastings 11.33 F 1H72
(4 375)

1N56 11.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (4 465W) 10.58 Hayes 11.40 F 1K50
(4 465W)

2V52 11.51 1 S Hayes (5 707) 10.33 Gravesend (via SID) 11.35 S 1D54
(5 707)

2M30 11.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 10.53 Dartford (via BXH) 11.43 S 2C26
(5 707)

2S32 12.01 2 S Sevenoaks (2 466) 10.50 Sevenoaks 11.49 S 2F28
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(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R32 12.04 6 F Dover Priory (4 375) 09.36 Ramsgate 11.51 F 2W28
(4 375/9)

2N58 12.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 11.13 Hayes 11.58 S 2K52
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1V54 12.08 1 S Hayes (5 376) 11.05 Dartford (via SID) 11.54 S 2D56
(5 376)

1H32 12.15 5 F Hastings (4 375/9) 10.30 Hastings 12.03 F 1H74
(4 375/9)

1N60 12.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 11.28 Hayes 12.10 F 1K54
(5 376)

2V56 12.21 2 S Hayes (5 707) 11.03 Gravesend (via SID) 12.05 S 1D58
(5 707)

1U24 12.29 5 F Maidstone East 4 377 11.14 Maidstone East 12.18 F 1U74
2S34 12.31 1 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 11.20 Sevenoaks 12.19 S 2F30

(4 465W)
2R34 12.34 6 F Ramsgate (4 375/9) 10.28 Dover Priory 12.21 F 2W30

(4 375/9)
2N62 12.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 11.43 Hayes 12.28 S 2K56

(5 707)
1V58 12.38 2 S Hayes (4 465W) 11.35 Dartford (via SID) 12.24 S 2D60

(4 465W)
1H34 12.45 5 F Hastings (4 375) 10.50 Hastings 12.33 F 1H76

(4 375)
1N64 12.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 11.58 Hayes 12.40 F 1K58

(5 376)
2V60 12.51 1 S Hayes (2 466) 11.33 Gravesend (via SID) 12.35 S 1D62

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2M34 12.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 11.53 Dartford (via BXH) 12.43 S 2C30
(5 707)

2S36 13.01 2 S Sevenoaks (5 707) 11.50 Sevenoaks 12.49 S 2F32
(5 707)

2R36 13.04 6 F Dover Priory 4 375 10.42 Ramsgate 12.51 F 2W32
2N66 13.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 376) 12.13 Hayes 12.58 S 2K60

(5 376)
1V62 13.08 1 S Hayes (4 465W) 12.05 Dartford (via SID) 12.54 S 2D64

(4 465W)
(2 466)

1H36 13.15 5 F Hastings (4 375) 11.30 Hastings 13.03 F 1H78
(4 375)

1N68 13.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 12.28 Hayes 13.10 F 1K62
(5 707)

2V64 13.21 2 S Hayes (5 707) 12.03 Gravesend (via SID) 13.05 S 1D66
(5 707)

1U28 13.29 5 F Maidstone East 4 377 12.14 Maidstone East 13.18 F 1U78
2S38 13.31 1 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 12.20 Sevenoaks 13.19 S 2F34

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R38 13.34 6 F Ramsgate 4 375 11.28 Dover Priory 13.21 F 2W34
2N70 13.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 12.43 Hayes 13.28 S 2K64

(4 465W)
(2 466)

1V66 13.38 2 S Hayes (5 707) 12.35 Dartford (via SID) 13.24 S 2D68
(5 707)

1H38 13.45 5 F Hastings (4 375/9) 11.50 Hastings 13.33 F 1H80
(4 375/9)

1N72 13.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 12.58 Hayes 13.40 F 1K66
(5 707)

2V68 13.51 1 S Hayes (5 376) 12.33 Gravesend (via SID) 13.35 S 1D70
(5 376)

2M38 13.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 12.53 Dartford (via BXH) 13.43 S 2C34
(5 707)

2S40 14.01 2 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 12.50 Sevenoaks 13.49 S 2F36
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R40 14.04 6 F Ramsgate (via DEA) 4 375 11.42 Ramsgate 13.51 F 2W36
2N74 14.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 376) 13.13 Hayes 13.58 S 2K68

(5 376)
1V70 14.08 1 S Hayes (4 465W) 13.05 Dartford (via SID) 13.54 S 2D72

(4 465W)
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(2 466)
1H40 14.15 5 F Hastings (4 375) 12.30 Hastings 14.03 F 1H82

(4 375)
1N76 14.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 13.28 Hayes 14.10 F 1K70

(5 707)
2V72 14.21 2 S Hayes (4 465W) 13.03 Gravesend (via SID) 14.05 S 1D74

(4 465W)
1U32 14.29 5 F Ashford 4 377 13.14 Maidstone East 14.18 F 1U82
2S42 14.31 1 S Sevenoaks (2 466) 13.20 Sevenoaks 14.19 S 2F38

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R42 14.34 6 F Ramsgate 4 375 12.28 Dover Priory 14.21 F 2W38
2N78 14.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 13.43 Hayes 14.28 S 2K72

(4 465W)
1V74 14.38 2 S Hayes (5 707) 13.35 Dartford (via SID) 14.24 S 2D76

(5 707)
1H42 14.45 5 F Hastings (4 375) 12.50 Hastings 14.33 F 1H84

(4 375)
1N80 14.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (2 466) 13.58 Hayes 14.40 F 1K74

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2V76 14.51 1 S Hayes (5 376) 13.33 Gravesend (via SID) 14.35 S 1D78
(5 376)

2M42 14.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 13.53 Dartford (via BXH) 14.43 S 2C38
(5 707)

2H38 14.56 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 13+54 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (via PLU/LEW) 14+44 F 5A38
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2S44 15.01 2 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 13.50 Sevenoaks 14.49 S 2F40
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R44 15.04 4 F Ramsgate (via DEA) (4 375) 12.42 Ramsgate 14.54 F 2W40
[Canterbury West] (4 375)

2N82 15.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 14.13 Hayes 14.58 S 2K76
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1V78 15.08 1 S Hayes (5 376) 14.05 Dartford (via SID) 14.54 S 2D80
(5 376)

1H44 15.15 5 F Hastings (4 375) 13.30 Hastings 15.03 F 1H86
(4 375)

1N84 15.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 14.28 Hayes 15.10 F 1K78
(5 707)

2V80 15.21 2 S Hayes (5 376) 14.03 Gravesend (via SID) 15.05 S 1D82
(5 376)

2H40 15.26 6 F Tunbridge Wells (2 466) 14+19 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (via BXH) 15+12 F 5C40
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1U36 15.29 5 F Maidstone East (4 377) 14.14 Maidstone East 15.18 F 1U86
(4 377)

2S46 15.31 1 S Sevenoaks (5 707) 14.20 Sevenoaks 15.19 S 2F42
(5 707)

2R46 15.34 4 F Ramsgate (4 375) 13.28 Dover Priory 15.24 F 2W42
(4 375)

2N86 15.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 14.43 Hayes 15.28 S 2K80
(5 707)

1V82 15.38 2 S Hayes (4 465W) 14.35 Dartford (via SID) 15.24 S 2D84
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1H46 15.45 5 F Hastings (4 375) 13.50 Hastings 15.33 F 1H88
(4 375)

1N88 15.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 14.58 Hayes 15.40 F 1K82
(5 376)

2V84 15.51 1 S Hayes (5 707) 14.33 Gravesend (via SID) 15.35 S 1D86
(5 707)

2M46 15.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 14.53 Dartford (via BXH) 15.43 S 2C42
(5 707)

2H42 15.56 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 14+55 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (via PLU/LEW) 15+44 F 5A42
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2S48 16.01 2 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 14.50 Sevenoaks 15.49 S 2F44
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R48 16.04 4 F Ramsgate (via DEA) (4 375) 13.42 Ramsgate 15.54 F 2W44
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[Canterbury West] (4 375)
2N02 16.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 15.13 Hayes 15.58 S 2K84

(4 465W)
(2 466)

1V86 16.08 1 S Hayes (5 376) 15.05 Dartford (via SID) 15.54 S 2D88
(5 376)

1H48 16.15 5 F Hastings (4 375/9) 14.30 Hastings 16.03 F 1H50
(4 375/9)

1N04 16.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (4 465W) 15.28 Hayes 16.10 F 1K86
(4 465W)

2V88 16.21 2 S Hayes (5 707) 15.03 Gravesend (via SID) 16.05 S 1D02
(5 707)

2M48 16.25 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 15.23 Dartford (via BXH) 16.13 S 2C44
(5 707)

2H44 16.26 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 15.19 Tunbridge Wells 16.15 F 2H52
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U40 16.29 5 F Maidstone East (4 377) 15.14 Maidstone East 16.18 F 1U50
(4 377)

2S50 16.31 1 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 15.20 Sevenoaks 16.19 S 2F46
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R50 16.34 4 F Ramsgate (4 375) 14.28 Dover Priory 16.24 F 2W46
(4 375/9)

2N06 16.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 15.43 Hayes 16.28 S 2K88
(5 707)

1V02 16.38 2 S Hayes (5 707) 15.35 Dartford (via SID) 16.24 S 2D04
(5 707)

1H02 16.45 5 F Hastings (4 375) 14.50 Hastings 16.33 F 1H52
(4 375)

1N08 16.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 15.58 Hayes 16.40 F 1K02
(5 376)

2V04 16.51 1 S Hayes (5 707) 15.33 Gravesend (via SID) 16.35 S 1D06
(5 707)

2M50 16.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 15.53 Dartford (via BXH) 16.43 S 2C46
(5 707)

2H46 16.56 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 15.49 Tunbridge Wells 16.45 F 2H54
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U42 16.59 5 F Ashford (4 377) 16+20 Grove Park C.S.D. 16+48 F 5F42
(4 377)

2S52 17.01 2 S Sevenoaks (2 466) 15.50 Sevenoaks 16.49 S 2F48
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R52 17.04 4 F Ramsgate (via DEA) (4 375) 14.42 Ramsgate 16.54 F 2W48
(4 375/9)
(3 375)

2N10 17.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 376) 16.13 Hayes 16.58 S 2K04
(5 376)

1V06 17.08 1 S Hayes (4 465W) 16.05 Dartford (via SID) 16.54 S 2D08
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1H04 17.15 5 F Hastings (4 375) 15.20 Hastings 17.03 F 1H54
(4 375)
(4 375)

1N12 17.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 16.28 Hayes 17.10 F 1K06
(5 376)

2V08 17.21 2 S Hayes (2 466) 16.03 Gravesend (via SID) 17.05 S 1D10
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2M52 17.25 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 16.23 Dartford (via BXH) 17.13 S 2C48
(5 707)

2H48 17.26 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 16.18 Tunbridge Wells 17.15 F 2H56
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U44 17.29 5 F Maidstone East (4 377) 16.14 Maidstone East 17.18 F 1U54
(4 377)

2S54 17.31 1 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 16.20 Sevenoaks 17.19 S 2F50
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R54 17.34 4 F Ramsgate (4 375) 15.25 Dover Priory 17.24 F 2W50
(4 375)
(4 375)
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2N14 17.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 16.43 Hayes 17.28 S 2K08

(4 465W)
(2 466)

1V10 17.38 2 S Hayes (5 707) 16.35 Dartford (via SID) 17.24 S 2D12
(5 707)

2N92 17.41 6 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 17+00 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 17+29 F 5F92
(5 376)

2S94 17.43 1 S Orpington (5 707) 16.33 Gravesend (via SID) 17.35 S 1D14
(5 707)

1H06 17.45 5 F Hastings (4 375/9) 15.46 Hastings 17.33 F 1H56
(4 375/9)

[Tunbridge Wells] (4 375)
2V12 17.50 4 F Hayes (5 707) 16.58 Hayes 17.40 F 1K10

(5 707)
1N94 17.51 2 S Gillingham (via SID) (4 465W) 17+09 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 17+41 S 5F94

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2M54 17.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 16.53 Dartford (via BXH) 17.43 S 2C50
(5 707)

2H02 17.56 6 F Tunbridge Wells (2 466) 16.49 Tunbridge Wells 17.45 F 2H58
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1U46 17.59 5 F Ashford (4 375) 17+18 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 17+48 F 5F46
(4 375)

2S56 18.01 1 S Sevenoaks (5 707) 16.49 Sevenoaks 17.49 S 2F52
(5 707)

2R56 18.04 4 F Ramsgate (via DEA) (4 375/9) 15.36 Ramsgate 17.54 F 2W52
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

2N18 18.06 2 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 17.05 Dartford (via SID) 17.54 S 2D16
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1V14 18.09 6 F Hayes (5 376) 17+30 Orpington 17+59 F 3F14
(5 376)

2S96 18.13 3 S Orpington (5 376) 17.13 Hayes 17.58 S 2K12
(5 376)

1H08 18.15 5 F Hastings (4 375) 16.20 Hastings 18.03 F 1H58
(4 375)

[Tunbridge Wells] (4 375)
1N20 18.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 17.28 Hayes 18.09 F 1K14

(5 707)
2V16 18.21 1 S Hayes (5 376) 17.03 Gravesend (via SID) 18.05 S 1D18

(5 376)
2M56 18.25 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 17.23 Dartford (via BXH) 18.16 S 2C52

(5 707)
2H04 18.26 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 17.19 Tunbridge Wells 18.15 F 2H60

(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U48 18.29 5 F Maidstone East (4 377) 17.14 Maidstone East 18.18 F 1U58
(4 377)

2S58 18.31 2 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 17.19 Sevenoaks 18.19 S 2F54
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R58 18.34 4 F Ramsgate (4 375) 15.15 Faversham (via CBW) [Ramsgate] 18.24 F 2W54
(3 375) [Faversham]
(4 375)

2N22 18.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 17.43 Hayes 18.28 S 2K16
(5 707)

1V18 18.38 1 S Hayes (5 707) 17.35 Dartford (via SID) 18.24 S 2D20
(5 707)

1H10 18.45 5 F Hastings (4 375) 16.44 Hastings 18.33 F 1H60
(4 375)

[Tunbridge Wells] (4 375)
1N24 18.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 17.58 Hayes 18.40 F 1K18

(5 707)
2V20 18.51 2 S Hayes (4 465W) 17.33 Gravesend (via SID) 18.35 S 1D22

(4 465W)
2M58 18.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 17.53 Dartford (via BXH) 18.43 S 2C54

(5 707)
2H06 18.56 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 17.49 Tunbridge Wells 18.45 F 2H62

(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U02 18.59 5 F Ashford 4 377 17.44 Maidstone East 18.48 F 1U60
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2S60 19.01 1 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 17.49 Sevenoaks 18.49 S 2F56

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R60 MO 19.04 4 F Dover Priory (4 375) 16.36 Ramsgate 18.54 F 2W56
[Ashford] (4 375)

2R60 TWThO 19.04 4 F Dover Priory (4 375) 16.36 Ramsgate 18.54 F 2W56
(4 375)

2N26 19.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 18.13 Hayes 18.58 S 2K20
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1V22 19.08 2 S Hayes (5 376) 18.05 Dartford (via SID) 18.54 S 2D24
(5 376)

1H12 19.15 5 F Hastings (4 375) 17.20 Hastings 19.03 F 1H62
(4 375)

1N28 19.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (2 466) 18.28 Hayes 19.10 F 1K22
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2V24 19.21 1 S Hayes (5 376) 18.03 Gravesend (via SID) 19.05 S 1D26
(5 376)

2M60 19.25 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 18.23 Dartford (via BXH) 19.13 S 2C56
(5 707)

2H08 19.26 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 18.19 Tunbridge Wells 19.15 F 2H64
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U04 19.29 5 F Maidstone East 4 377 18.14 Maidstone East 19.18 F 1U62
2S62 19.31 2 S Sevenoaks (2 466) 18.19 Sevenoaks 19.19 S 2F58

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R62 19.34 4 F Ramsgate (4 375/9) 17.31 Canterbury West [Ramsgate] 19.24 F 2W58
[Ashford] (4 375) [Canterbury West]

2N30 19.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 18.43 Hayes 19.28 S 2K24
(5 707)

1V26 19.38 1 S Hayes (4 465W) 18.35 Dartford (via SID) 19.24 S 2D28
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1H14 19.45 5 F Hastings (4 375) 17.47 Hastings 19.33 F 1H64
(4 375)

1N32 19.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 18.58 Hayes 19.40 F 1K26
(5 707)

2V28 19.51 2 S Hayes (5 376) 18.33 Gravesend (via SID) 19.35 S 1D30
(5 376)

2M62 19.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 18.53 Dartford (via BXH) 19.43 S 2C58
(5 707)

2H10 19.56 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 18.49 Tunbridge Wells 19.45 F 2H66
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2S64 20.01 1 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 18.50 Sevenoaks 19.49 S 2F60
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R64 20.04 4 F Dover Priory (4 375) 17.36 Ramsgate 19.54 F 2W60
[Ashford] (4 375)

2N34 20.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 376) 19.13 Hayes 19.58 S 2K28
(5 376)

1V30 20.08 2 S Hayes (4 465W) 19.05 Dartford (via SID) 19.54 S 2D32
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1H16 20.15 5 F Hastings (4 375/9) 18.20 Hastings 20.03 F 1H66
(4 375/9)

1N36 20.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 19.28 Hayes 20.10 F 1K30
(5 376)

2V32 20.21 1 S Hayes (5 376) 19.03 Gravesend (via SID) 20.05 S 1D34
(5 376)

2M64 20.25 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 19.23 Dartford (via BXH) 20.13 S 2C60
(5 707)

2H12 20.26 6 F Tunbridge Wells (2 466) 19.19 Tunbridge Wells 20.15 F 2H68
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1U08 20.29 5 F Maidstone East 4 377 19.14 Maidstone East 20.18 F 1U66
2S66 20.31 2 S Sevenoaks (5 707) 19.20 Sevenoaks 20.19 S 2F62

(5 707)
2R66 20.34 4 F Ramsgate (4 375) 18.31 Canterbury West [Ramsgate] 20.24 F 2W62

[Ashford] (4 375) [Canterbury West]
2N38 20.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 19.43 Hayes 20.28 S 2K32
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Charing Cross (CHX)
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(5 707)
1V34 20.38 1 S Hayes (5 707) 19.35 Dartford (via SID) 20.24 S 2D36

(5 707)
1H18 20.45 5 F Hastings (4 375) 18.50 Hastings 20.33 F 1H68

(4 375)
1N40 20.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (4 465W) 19.58 Hayes 20.40 F 1K34

(4 465W)
2V36 20.51 2 S Hayes (5 707) 19.33 Gravesend (via SID) 20.35 S 1D38

(5 707)
2M66 20.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 19.53 Dartford (via BXH) 20.43 S 2C62

(5 707)
2H14 20.56 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 19.49 Tunbridge Wells 20.45 F 2H70

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2S68 21.01 1 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 19.52 Sevenoaks 20.49 S 2F64
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R68 21.04 4 F Dover Priory (4 375) 18.36 Ramsgate 20.54 F 2W64
[Ashford] (4 375)

2N42 21.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 376) 20.13 Hayes 20.58 S 2K36
(5 376)

1V38 21.08 2 S Hayes (4 465W) 20.05 Dartford (via SID) 20.54 S 2D40
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1H20 21.15 5 F Hastings (4 375) 19.31 Hastings 21.03 F 1H70
(4 375)

1N44 21.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 20.03 Gravesend (via SID) 21.08 F 1D42
(5 707)

2V40 21.21 1 S Hayes (5 376) 20.28 Hayes 21.11 S 1K38
(5 376)

2M68 21.25 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 20.23 Dartford (via BXH) 21.13 S 2C64
(5 707)

2H16 21.26 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 20.19 Tunbridge Wells 21.15 F 2H72
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U12 21.29 5 F Ashford 4 377 20.14 Maidstone East 21.18 F 1U70
2S70 21.31 2 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 20.20 Sevenoaks 21.19 S 2F66

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R70 21.34 4 F Ramsgate 4 375 19.28 Dover Priory 21.24 F 2W66
2N46 21.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 20.43 Hayes 21.28 S 2K40

(4 465W)
(2 466)

1V42 21.38 1 S Hayes (5 707) 20.35 Dartford (via SID) 21.24 S 2D44
(5 707)

1H22 21.45 5 F Hastings (4 375/9) 19.50 Hastings 21.33 F 1H72
(4 375/9)

1N48 21.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 20.58 Hayes 21.40 F 1K42
(5 376)

2V44 21.51 2 S Hayes (2 466) 20.33 Gravesend (via SID) 21.35 S 1D46
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2M70 21.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 20.53 Dartford (via BXH) 21.43 S 2C66
(5 707)

2H18 21.56 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 20.49 Tunbridge Wells 21.45 F 2H74
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2S72 22.01 1 S Sevenoaks (2 466) 20.50 Sevenoaks 21.49 S 2F68
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2R72 22.04 4 F Dover Priory (4 375) 19.40 Ramsgate 21.54 F 2W68
[Ashford] (4 375/9)

2N50 22.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 21.13 Hayes 21.58 S 2K44
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1V46 22.08 2 S Hayes (5 376) 21.05 Dartford (via SID) 21.54 S 2D48
(5 376)

1N52 22.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 21.28 Hayes 22.10 F 1K46
(5 376)

2V48 22.21 1 S Hayes (5 707) 21.03 Gravesend (via SID) 22.05 S 1D50
(5 707)

2M72 22.25 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 21.23 Dartford (via BXH) 22.13 S 2C68
(5 707)
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2H20 22.26 6 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 21.19 Tunbridge Wells 22.15 F 2H76

(4 465W)
(2 466)

1U16 22.29 5 F Ashford (4 377) 21.14 Maidstone East 22.18 F 1U74
(4 377)

2S74 22.31 2 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 21.20 Sevenoaks 22.19 S 2F70
(4 465W)

2R74 MO 22.34 4 F Ramsgate (via DEA) (4 375) 20.28 Dover Priory 22.24 F 2W70
(4 375/9)

2R74 TWThO 22.34 4 F Ramsgate (4 375) 20.28 Dover Priory 22.24 F 2W70
(4 375/9)

2N54 22.36 3 S Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 21.43 Hayes 22.28 S 2K48
(5 707)

1V50 22.38 1 S Hayes (5 707) 21.35 Dartford (via SID) 22.24 S 2D52
(5 707)

1H26 22.45 5 F Hastings (4 375) 20.50 Hastings 22.33 F 1H76
(4 375)

1N56 22.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 707) 21.58 Hayes 22.40 F 1K50
(5 707)

2V52 22.51 2 S Hayes (5 376) 21.33 Gravesend (via SID) 22.35 S 1D54
(5 376)

2M74 22.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 21.53 Dartford (via BXH) 22.43 S 2C70
(5 707)

2S76 23.01 1 S Sevenoaks (5 707) 21.50 Sevenoaks 22.49 S 2F72
(5 707)

2R76 23.04 4 F Dover Priory (4 375) 20.42 Ramsgate 22.54 F 2W12
[Ashford] (4 375/9)

2N58 23.06 3 S Dartford (via SID) (4 465W) 22.13 Hayes 22.58 S 2K52
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2H28 23.15 5 F Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 22.05 Tunbridge Wells 23.04 F 2H78
(4 465W)
(2 466)

TO Berth 3 (05 55 WO) (5 707) 22+47 Cannon Street 23+19 S 5Y70
(5 707)

MO Berth 5 (05 55 TO) (5 707) 22+47 Cannon Street 23+19 F 5Y70
(5 707)

1N60 23.20 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 22.28 Hayes 23.11 F 1K54
(5 376)

2V56 23.21 2 S Hayes (4 465W) 22.03 Gravesend (via SID) 23.09 S 2D58
(4 465W)

2M76 23.25 6 F Dartford (via BXH) (5 707) 22.23 Dartford (via BXH) 23.14 F 2C72
(5 707)

1U20 WThO 23.29 5 F Ashford 4 377 22.14 Maidstone East 23.18 F 1U78
2S78 WThO 23.31 1 S Sevenoaks (4 465W) 22.20 Sevenoaks 23.19 S 2F74

(4 465W)
2R78 WThO 23.34 4 F Canterbury West (4 375) 21.28 Dover Priory 23.24 F 2W74

[Dover Priory] (4 375)
1H30 WThO 23.45 5 F Hastings (4 375) 21.50 Hastings 23.33 F 1H80

(4 375)
2N64 WThO 23.50 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (2 466) 22.58 Hayes 23.41 F 1K58

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2L80 WThO 23.53 6 F Dartford (via LEW/PLU) 5 376 22.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 23.38 F 2A74
2M78 WThO 23.55 3 S Dartford (via BXH) (4 465W) 22.53 Dartford (via BXH) 23.43 S 2C74

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2S80 WThO 00.01+1 2 S Orpington (4 465W) 22.50 Sevenoaks 23.49 S 2F76
(4 465W)

2V60 WThO 00.04+1 1 S Hayes (5 707) 22.33 Gravesend (via SID) 23.39 S 2D62
(5 707)

WThO Berth 3 (05 55 ThFO) (5 707) 23.23 Dartford (via BXH) 00.13+1 S 2C76
(5 707)

1Y86 WThO 00.15+1 6 F Tunbridge Wells (via NBC) (4 465W) 23.05 Tunbridge Wells 00.03+1 F 2H82
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2L84 WThO 00.22+1 2 S Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (4 465W) 23.09 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 00.07+1 S 2A76
(4 465W)

2M80 WThO 00.25+1 1 S Dartford (via BXH) (5 376) 23.03 Gravesend (via SID) 00.09+1 S 2D66
(5 376)

2N68 WThO 00.30+1 4 F Gravesend (via SID) (5 376) 23.13 Hayes 23.58 F 2K60
(5 376)

5N88 WThO 00+42+1 6 F Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 23.39 Dartford (via PLU/LEW) 00.33+1 F 2A78
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(5 707)
5J70 WThO 00+46+1 4 F Grove Park Up C.H.S. (5 376) 23.33 Gravesend (via SID) 00.39+1 F 2D70

(5 376)
2S82 WThO 00.50+1 2 S Orpington (4 465W) 23.35 Sevenoaks 00.30+1 S 2F78

(4 465W)
WThO Berth 1 (05 25 ThFO) (5 707) 00.56 Hayes 01.20+1 S 1K98

(5 707)
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Crayford (CRY)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1D15 06.00 Cannon Street (via SID) (5 376) 05+50 Slade Green Up C.H.S. 05+58 5N15

(5 376)
1D19 06.34 Cannon Street (via SID) (4 465W) 06+17 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 06+29 5D19

(4 465W)
1D90 06.47 Charing Cross (via SID) 5 376 06+31 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 06+43 5D90
1D23 07.04 Cannon Street (via SID) (4 465W) 06+43 Slade Green Up C.H.S. 07+00 5D23

(4 465W)
1D27 07.34 Cannon Street (via SID) (5 707) 07+10 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 07+28 5D27

(5 707)
1D94 07.47 Charing Cross (via SID) (4 465W) 07+17 Plumstead C.H.S. 07+44 5D94

(4 465W)
2Y95 08.47 London Blackfriars (via DMK) 5 376 07+40 Charing Cross (via BXH) 08+44 3M96
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Dartford (DFD)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5L06 04+10 1 Gravesend (5 707) Berth

(5 707)
2B05 05.00 1 UML Cannon Street (via PLU) (4 465W) 04+52 Dartford Up Sidings 04+55 5B05

(4 465W)
2D08 05.05 2 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 04+30 Grove Park Down CHS 04+53 5N08

(5 376)
2C04 05.12 1 UML Charing Cross (via BXH) (4 465W) 04+55 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 05+03 5L04

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2U52 05.31 4 Victoria (via BXH) 5 376 05+14 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 05+20 DML 5L52
2D12 05.34 3 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 05+19 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 05+25 DML 5L12

(5 376)
2A05 05.39 1 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) 5 376 04+45 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+29 5N25
2C06 05.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 05+35 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 05+42 5L16

(5 707)
2U54 06.01 1 UML Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 05+55 Dartford Up Sidings 05+58 5U54

(4 465W)
2D16 06.04 2 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 05+55 Dartford Down Sidings 05+58 5D16

(5 707)
2A07 MTWO 06.09 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (5 707) 05.09 London Bridge (via PLU) 05.52 DML 2E05

(5 707)
2A07 ThO 06.09 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (5 707) 05.09 London Bridge (via LEW/PLU) 05.52 DML 2L06

(5 707)
2C08 MThO 06.23 3 UML Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 05.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 06.12 2M04

(5 707)
2C08 TWO 06.23 3 UML Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 05.30 Cannon Street (via BXH) 06.12 2M03

(5 707)
2U56 06.31 2 UML Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 06+21 Dartford Up Sidings 06+24 5U56

(4 465W)
2D20 06.34 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 05.35 Cannon Street (via PLU) 06.26 2E07

(5 707)
2C10 06.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 05.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 06.43 2M06

(5 707)
2U58 07.01 2 UML Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 06+55 Dartford Up Sidings 06+58 5U58

(4 465W)
2D24 07.04 3 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 06.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 06.52 DML 2L07

(5 707)
2C12 07.23 3 Charing Cross (via BXH) (4 465W) 06.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 07.12 DML 2M08

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2D28 07.34 3 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 06.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 07.26 UML 2N14
(5 707)

2A13 07.39 1 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 06.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 07.22 2L09
(4 465W)

2C14 07.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 06.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 07.43 2M10
(5 707)

2D32 08.04 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 07.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 07.56 UML 2N18
(5 376)

2A15 08.09 3 Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) 5 376 06.56 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 07.46 DML 2L11
2C16 08.22 4 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 07.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 08.13 DML 2M12

(5 707)
2D36 08.34 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 07.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 08.26 2N22

(5 707)
2A17 08.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) 5 376 07.26 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 08.16 DML 2L13
2C18 08.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 07.53 Charing Cross (via BXH) 08.43 2M14

(5 707)
2D40 09.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 08.08 Charing Cross (via SID) 08.58 UML 2N26

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A19 09.09 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 07.56 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 08.46 DML 2L15
(4 465W)

2C20 09.23 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (4 465W) 08.22 Charing Cross (via BXH) 09.13 2M16
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2D44 09.35 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 08.33 Charing Cross (via SID) 09.26 UML 2N30
(5 707)

2A21 09.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 08.26 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 09.16 DML 2L17
(4 465W)

2C22 09.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 08.53 Charing Cross (via BXH) 09.42 2M18
(5 707)

2D48 10.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 09.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 09.56 UML 2N34
(5 376)

2A23 10.09 3 Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 09.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 09.52 DML 2L19
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(4 465W)
5A21 10+23 4 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (5 707) 09.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 10.12 DML 2M20

(5 707)
2D52 10.35 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 09.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 10.25 UML 2N38

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A25 10.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 09.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 10.22 DML 2L21
(4 465W)

2C26 10.53 1 UML Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 09.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 10.42 2M22
(5 707)

2D56 11.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 10.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 10.58 2N42
(5 376)

2A27 11.09 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) 5 376 10.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 10.52 DML 2L23
5D24 11+22 1 UML Grove Park Down CHS (4 465W) 10.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 11.12 2M24

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2D60 11.35 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (4 465W) 10.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 11.27 2N46
(4 465W)

2A29 11.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (5 707) 10.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 11.22 DML 2L25
(5 707)

2C30 11.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 10.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 11.42 2M26
(5 707)

2D64 12.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 11.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 11.56 UML 2N50
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A31 12.09 3 Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 11.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 11.52 DML 2L27
(4 465W)

2D68 12.35 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 11.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 12.26 2N54
(5 707)

2A33 12.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 11.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 12.23 DML 2L29
(4 465W)

2C34 12.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 11.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 12.42 2M30
(5 707)

2D72 13.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 12.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 12.56 UML 2N58
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A35 13.09 3 Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (5 376) 12.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 12.52 DML 2L31
(5 376)

2D76 13.35 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 12.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 13.26 2N62
(5 707)

2A37 13.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (5 376) 12.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 13.22 DML 2L33
(5 376)

2C38 13.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 12.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 13.42 2M34
(5 707)

2D80 14.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 13.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 13.56 UML 2N66
(5 376)

2A39 14.09 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 13.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 13.52 DML 2L35
(4 465W)

2D84 14.35 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 13.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 14.26 UML 2N70
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A41 14.40 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 13.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 14.22 DML 2L37
(4 465W)

2C42 14.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 13.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 14.42 2M38
(5 707)

2D88 15.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 14.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 14.56 UML 2N74
(5 376)

2A43 15.09 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) 5 376 14.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 14.52 DML 2L39
2C44 15.23 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 15+07 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 15+13 5L44

(5 707)
2D04 15.35 3 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 14.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 15.23 DML 2L41

(5 707)
2A45 15.39 1 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 14.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 15.26 UML 2N78

(4 465W)
2C46 15.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 14.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 15.42 2M42

(5 707)
2D08 16.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 15.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 15.56 UML 2N82

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A47 16.09 3 Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 15.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 15.52 DML 2L43
(4 465W)

2C48 16.23 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 15+49 Grove Park Down CHS 16+13 UML 5N48
(5 707)
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2D12 16.35 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 15.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 16.26 UML 2N86

(5 707)
2A49 16.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 15.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 16.22 DML 2L45

(4 465W)
2C50 16.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 15.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 16.43 2M46

(5 707)
2D16 17.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 16.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 16.56 UML 2N02

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A51 17.09 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 15.54 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 16.47 DML 2L47
(4 465W)

2C52 17.23 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 16.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 17.13 2M48
(5 707)

2D20 17.35 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 16.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 17.26 UML 2N06
(5 707)

2A53 17.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) 5 376 16.24 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 17.17 DML 2L49
2C54 17.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 16.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 17.43 2M50

(5 707)
2D24 18.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 17.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 17.56 UML 2N10

(5 376)
2A55 18.09 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) 5 376 16.54 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 17.47 DML 2L51
2C56 18.23 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 17.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 18.13 2M52

(5 707)
2D28 18.35 2 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 17.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 18.26 UML 2N14

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A57 18.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) 5 376 17.24 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 18.17 DML 2L53
5A02 18+41 1 UML Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (4 465W) 17.33 Victoria (via BXH) 18.34 2U02

(4 465W)
2C58 18.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 17.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 18.44 2M54

(5 707)
2D32 19.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 18.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 18.56 UML 2N18

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A59 19.09 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 17.54 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 18.49 DML 2L55
(4 465W)

2C60 19.23 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 18.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 19.13 2M56
(5 707)

2D36 19.35 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 18.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 19.26 UML 2N22
(5 707)

2A61 19.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (5 376) 18.24 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 19.17 DML 2L57
(5 376)

2C62 19.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 18.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 19.43 2M58
(5 707)

2D40 20.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 19.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 19.56 UML 2N26
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A63 20.07 3 Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) 5 376 18.54 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 19.47 DML 2L59
2C64 20.23 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 19.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 20.13 2M60

(5 707)
2D44 20.35 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 19.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 20.26 UML 2N30

(5 707)
2A65 20.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 19.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 20.22 DML 2L61

(4 465W)
2C66 20.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 19.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 20.42 2M62

(5 707)
2D48 21.05 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 20.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 20.56 UML 2N34

(5 376)
2A67 21.09 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 20.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 20.52 DML 2L63

(4 465W)
2C68 21.23 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 20.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 21.12 2M64

(5 707)
2D52 21.35 1 UML Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 20.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 21.26 UML 2N38

(5 707)
2A69 21.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 20.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 21.22 DML 2L65

(4 465W)
2C70 21.53 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 20.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 21.42 2M66

(5 707)
5A42 22+06 1 UML Slade Green Up C.H.S. (5 376) 21.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 21.59 2N42

(5 376)
2A71 22.09 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 21.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 21.52 DML 2L67

(4 465W)
2C72 22.23 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 21.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 22.13 2M68
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(5 707)
2A74 WThO 22.39 3 UML Charing Cross (via PLU/LEW) 5 376 21.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 22.22 DML 2L69
2A73 MTO 22.39 3 UML Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) 5 376 21.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 22.22 DML 2L69
5E73 22+50 4 Dartford Up Sidings 5 376 21.56 Cannon Street (via PLU) 22.44 DML 2E73

(via Up Sdgs forms 23+34 5A73)
2C73 MTO 22.53 1 UML Cannon Street (via BXH) (2 466) 21.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 22.29 2N46

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2C74 WThO 22.53 1 UML Charing Cross (via BXH) (2 466) 21.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 22.29 2N46
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5A70 22+57 3 UML Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (5 707) 21.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 22.48 2M70
(5 707)

5D50 23+07 3 UML Grove Park Down CHS (2 466) 22.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 23.00 2N50
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A76 WThO 23.09 1 UML Charing Cross (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 22.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 22.56 2L71
(4 465W)

2B75 MTO 23.09 1 UML Cannon Street (via PLU) (4 465W) 22.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 22.56 2L71
(4 465W)

5A87 23+21 4 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 5 376 22.26 Cannon Street (via PLU) 23.14 DML 2E75
2C75 MTO 23.23 1 Cannon Street (via BXH) (5 707) 22.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 23.12 2M72

(5 707)
2C76 WThO 23.23 1 Charing Cross (via BXH) (5 707) 22.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 23.12 2M72

(5 707)
5A13 23+30 3 UML Plumstead C.H.S. (4 465W) 22.32 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 23.23 DML 2L73

(4 465W)
(Reverses at Plumstead)

2A78 WThO 23.39 1 UML Charing Cross (via PLU/LEW) (5 707) 22.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 23.26 UML 2N54
(5 707)

2B77 MTO 23.39 1 UML London Bridge (via PLU) (5 707) 22.36 Charing Cross (via SID) 23.26 UML 2N54
(5 707)

5M74 23+49 3 Dartford Down Sidings (5 707) 22.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 23.43 DML 2M74
(5 707)

5E77 23+50 1 Dartford Up Sidings (4 465W) 22.56 Cannon Street (via PLU) 23.45 2E77
(4 465W)

5A75 23+59 3 Slade Green Up C.H.S. (5 376) 23.02 Cannon Street (via LEW/PLU) 23.52 DML 2L75
(5 376)

5A58 00+05+1 1 UML Slade Green Up C.H.S. (2 466) 23.06 Charing Cross (via SID) 23.56 2N58
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5A76 00+22+1 1 UML Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (5 707) 23.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 00.13+1 2M76
(5 707)

5A79 00+25+1 4 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (4 465W) 23.26 Cannon Street (via PLU) 00.16+1 DML 2E79
(4 465W)

5U26 00+32+1 4 Dartford Up Sidings (4 465W) 23.33 Victoria (via BXH) 00.26+1 DML 2U26
(4 465W)

5A78 MTO 00+52+1 1 UML Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (2 466) 00.01 Cannon Street (via BXH) 00.43+1 2M77
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5A78 WThO 00+52+1 1 UML Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (2 466) 23.55 Charing Cross (via BXH) 00.43+1 2M78
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5A91 WThO 00+56+1 3 UML Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 5 376 23.53 Charing Cross (via LEW/PLU) 00.45+1 DML 2L80
5A91 MTO 00+56+1 3 UML Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 5 376 23.56 Cannon Street (via PLU) 00.45+1 DML 2E81
5U28 01+01+1 4 Dartford Up Sidings (4 465W) 00.03 Victoria (via BXH) 00.56+1 DML 2U28

(4 465W)
5D80 WThO 01+19+1 2 UML Grove Park C.S.D. (5 376) 00.25 Charing Cross (via BXH) 01.12+1 2M80

(5 376)
5D80 MTO 01+19+1 2 UML Grove Park C.S.D. (5 376) 00.30 Cannon Street (via BXH) 01.12+1 2M79

(5 376)
5L84 WThO 01+22+1 1 Dartford Up Sidings (4 465W) 00.22 Charing Cross (via LEW/PLU) 01.15+1 2L84

(4 465W)
5L84 MTO 01+22+1 1 Dartford Up Sidings (4 465W) 00.26 Cannon Street (via PLU) 01.14+1 2E83

(4 465W)
WThO Berth 1 (04+10 ThFO) (5 707) 00+42 Charing Cross (via SID) 01+25+1 5N88

(5 707)
MTO Berth 1 (04+10 TWO) (5 707) 00+54 London Bridge (via SID) 01+28+1 5N87

(5 707)
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5D16 05+55 Dartford (5 707) Berth

(5 707)
MTWO Berth (05+55 TWThO) (5 707) 23+49 Dartford 23+52 5M74

(5 707)
ThO Berth (05+55 FO) (5 707) 23+49 Dartford 23+52 5M74

(5 707)
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5B05 04+52 1 Dartford (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5U54 05+55 4 Dartford (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5U56 06+21 3 Dartford (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5U58 06+55 1 Dartford (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
1 (23+30) 5 376 22+50 Dartford 22+53 5E73

5A73 23+30 1 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 5 376 (22+53)
MTWO Berth 1 (06+55 TWThO) (4 465W) 23+50 Dartford 23+53 5E77

(4 465W)
ThO Berth 1 (06+55 FO) (4 465W) 23+50 Dartford 23+53 5E77

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth 4 (05+55 TWThO) (4 465W) 00+32 Dartford 00+35+1 5U26

(4 465W)
ThO Berth 4 (05+55 FO) (4 465W) 00+32 Dartford 00+35+1 5U26

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth 3 (06+21 TWThO) (4 465W) 01+01 Dartford 01+04+1 5U28

(4 465W)
ThO Berth 3 (06+21 FO) (4 465W) 01+01 Dartford 01+04+1 5U28

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth 1 (04+52 TWThO) (4 465W) 01+22 Dartford 01+25+1 5L84

(4 465W)
ThO Berth 1 (04+52 FO) (4 465W) 01+22 Dartford 01+25+1 5L84

(4 465W)
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2W05 04.30 1 Cannon Street (via ORP) (4 375) 04+10 Dover Priory Sidings 04+21 5W05

(4 375)
1P06 04.50 3 Victoria (via CBE) (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
1L07 05.45 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 04+19 Ashford Down Sidings 05+31 5J07
1P10 05.46 2 Victoria (via CBE) (4 375) 05+03 Ashford East Bth Sdgs 05+39 5R10

(4 375)
(4 375)

2W89 06.08 1 Cannon Street (via ORP) (3 375) 05.22 Ashford 05.51 2R02
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

2U87 06.10 3 Faversham (4 375) 05.19 Faversham 06.02 2U01
(4 375)

2W14 06.26 1 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 05+56 Folkestone ETR 06+17 5R14
(4 375)
(4 375)

1P14 06.48 3 Victoria (via CBE) (4 375) 06+15 Dover Priory Sidings 06+24 5P14
(4 375)

1P15 07.16 3 Faversham [Victoria] 3 375 05.53 Gillingham 07.09 2U03
2W18 07.22 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 06+53 Dover Priory Sidings 07+02 5W18
1P17 07.45 3 Faversham [Victoria] 4 375 07+18 Dover Priory Sidings 07+25 5P17
1P19 08.16 3 Faversham [Victoria] 4 375 05.42 Victoria (via BGM/CBE) 08.02 2K06
1L19 08.48 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 07.07 St. Pancras Int 08.13 1L10
1P21 08.50 3 Faversham [Victoria] 4 375 07.57 Faversham [Victoria] 08.42 1S05
1P24 09.18 3 Victoria (via CBE) (4 375) 07.10 Victoria (via CBE) 09.09 1S06

(4 375)
2W26 09.22 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375/9 07.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 09.03 2R12
1P28 10.18 3 Victoria (via CBE) 4 375 08.10 Victoria (via CBE) 10.09 1S10
2W30 10.28 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375/9) 08.01 Charing Cross (via ORP) 10.02 2R16

(4 375/9)
5R20 11+01 1 Dover Priory Sidings (4 375) 09.02 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 10.56 2R20

(4 375)
1P32 11.18 3 Victoria (via CBE) 4 375 09.10 Victoria (via CBE) RP 11.09 1S14
5S14 11+22 3 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 09.10 Victoria (via CBE) FP 11.09 1S14
2W34 11.28 1 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 09.02 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 10.56 2R20
5U51 11+50 3 Faversham Bk Road 6 395 11+15 Faversham 11+41 5U50

(Reverses at Faversham and Faversham Up Sidings)
5R24 12+01 2 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375/9 10.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 11.55 2R24
1P36 12.18 3 Victoria (via CBE) 4 375 10.10 Victoria (via CBE) 12.09 1S18
2W38 12.28 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 10.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 11.55 2R24
1P40 13.18 3 Victoria (via CBE) 4 375 11.10 Victoria (via CBE) 13.09 1S22
2W42 13.28 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 11.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 12.55 2R28

(4 375)
1P44 14.18 3 Victoria (via CBE) 4 375 12.10 Victoria (via CBE) 14.09 1S26
2W46 14.28 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375/9) 12.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 13.55 2R32

(4 375)
1P48 15.18 3 Victoria (via CBE) (4 375) 14+55 Dover Priory Sidings 15+04 5P48

(4 375)
2R99 15.22 2 Faversham (via DEA/MSR) [Victoria]4 375 13.10 Victoria (via CBE) 15.09 1S30
2W50 15.25 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 13.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 14.55 2R36
1P50 15.44 3 Victoria (via CBE) (4 375/9) 15+25 Dover Priory Sidings 15+34 5P50

(4 375)
1L47 15.45 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 14.07 St. Pancras Int 15.13 1L38
1P52 16.18 3 Victoria (via CBE) 4 375 14.10 Victoria (via CBE) 16.09 1S34
1L51 16.41 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 15.07 St. Pancras Int 16.13 1L42
1P54 16.48 3 Victoria (via CBE) 4 375/9 14.40 Victoria (via CBE) 16.36 1S36
1P55 17.18 3 Faversham [Victoria] 4 375 15.10 Victoria (via CBE) 17.12 1S38
1L55 17.48 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 16.04 St. Pancras Int 17.14 1L46
1P58 17.48 3 Victoria (via CBE) 4 375 15.40 Victoria (via CBE) 17.39 1S40
1P59 18.24 3 Faversham [Victoria] 4 375 16.10 Victoria (via CBE) 18.12 1S42
1L59 18.48 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 17.34 St. Pancras Int 18.42 1L52
2U61 18.50 1 Faversham (3 375) 16.41 Cannon Street (via CBE) 18.41 1G85

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

1P64 19.18 1 Victoria (via CBE) (4 375) 17.10 Victoria (via CBE) RP 19.08 1S46
(4 375)

2W66 19.28 1 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 17.10 Victoria (via CBE) FP 19.08 1S46
5W89 19+55 1 Folkestone ETR (4 375) 17.41 Cannon Street (via CBE) 19.48 1G89

(4 375)
(4 375)

(Reverses at Folkestone East)
1P68 20.18 1 Victoria (via CBE) (4 375/9) 18.10 Victoria (via CBE) RP 20.08 1S50

(4 375)
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2W70 20.28 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375/9) 17.28 Cannon Street (via ORP) 19.35 2R91

(4 375)
5W93 21+00 1 Folkestone ETR (4 375) 18.10 Victoria (via CBE) FP 20.08 1S50

(4 375) 18.41 Cannon Street (via CBE) 20.50 1G93
(4 375)

(Reverses at Folkestone East)
1P72 21.18 3 Victoria (via CBE) (4 375/9) 19.10 Victoria (via CBE) 21.09 1S54

(4 375)
2W73 TO 21.28 2 Cannon Street (via ORP) (4 375) 19.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 21.03 2R60

(4 375)
2W73 MO 21.28 2 Cannon Street (via ORP) 4 375 19.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 21.03 2R60
2W74 WThO 21.28 2 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 19.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 21.03 2R60

(4 375)
2U73 22.18 3 Faversham 4 375 20.10 Victoria (via CBE) RP 22.09 1S58
2W78 22.28 2 Ashford 4 375 20.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 22.01 2R64
2U79 22.50 3 Faversham 4 375 20.10 Victoria (via CBE) FP 22.09 1S58
5R68 23+03 2 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 21.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 23.00 2R68
5S62 23+18 1 Dover Priory Sidings (4 375) 21.10 Victoria (via CBE) 23.09 1S62

(4 375)
5R72 00+04+1 2 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 22.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 00.01+1 2R72

MTWO Berth 3 (04 50 TWThO) (4 375) 22.10 Victoria (via CBE) 00.18+1 1S66
(4 375)

ThO Berth 3 (04 50 FO) (4 375) 22.10 Victoria (via CBE) 00.18+1 1S66
(4 375)

1S68 TO 00.30+1 1 Ramsgate (4 375/9) 22.40 Victoria (via CBE) 00.23+1 1S68
(4 375)

5Y71 TO 00+37+1 2 Faversham (6 395) 23+55 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 00+28+1 5Y71
(6 395)

5Y70 TO 00+47+1 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 00+05 Faversham 00+41+1 5Y70
5R76 01+06+1 1 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 23.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 01.00+1 2R76
1S72 TO 01.36+1 2 Ramsgate (4 375/9) 23.40 Victoria (via CBE) 01.29+1 1S72

(4 375)
5R79 MO 01+40+1 1 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 23.40 Cannon Street (via ORP) 01.34+1 2R77
5R79 WThO 01+40+1 1 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 01.08 Ashford [Charing Cross] 01.34+1 2R79
5R79 TO 01+40+1 1 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 01.08 Ashford [Cannon Street] 01.34+1 2R79
5Y76 TO 01+50+1 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (6 395) 01+17 Faversham 01+42+1 5Y76

(6 395)
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5W05 04+10 1 Dover Priory (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
5P14 06+15 2 Dover Priory (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
5W18 06+53 3 Dover Priory 4 375 Berth
5P17 07+18 3 Dover Priory 4 375 Berth

2 (14+55) (4 375) 11+01 Dover Priory 11+12 5R20
(4 375)

1 (RP 15+25) 4 375 11+22 Dover Priory 11+31 5S14
ATTACH REQUIRED

1 (FP 15+25) 4 375/9 12+01 Dover Priory 12+10 5R24
ATTACH REQUIRED

5P48 14+55 2 Dover Priory (4 375) (11+12)
(4 375)

5P50 15+25 1 Dover Priory (4 375/9) (12+10)
(4 375) (11+31)

ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth MTWO 1 (RP 04+10 TWThO) 4 375 23+03 Dover Priory 23+10 5R68
Berth ThO 1 (RP 04+10 FO) 4 375 23+03 Dover Priory 23+10 5R68
Berth MTWO 2 (06+15 TWThO) (4 375) 23+18 Dover Priory 23+29 5S62

(4 375)
Berth ThO 2 (06+15 FO) (4 375) 23+18 Dover Priory 23+29 5S62

(4 375)
Berth MTWO 3 (07+18 TWThO) 4 375 00+04 Dover Priory 00+11+1 5R72
Berth ThO 3 (07+18 FO) 4 375 00+04 Dover Priory 00+11+1 5R72
Berth MTWO 1 (FP 04+10 TWThO) 4 375 01+06 Dover Priory 01+17+1 5R76
Berth ThO 1 (FP 04+10 FO) 4 375 01+06 Dover Priory 01+17+1 5R76
Berth MTWO 3 (06+53 TWThO) 4 375 01+40 Dover Priory 01+51+1 5R79
Berth ThO 3 (06+53 FO) 4 375 01+40 Dover Priory 01+51+1 5R79
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5W05 04+19 Dover Priory (4 375) 04+10 Dover Priory Sidings 04+12 5W05

(4 375)
5R20 11+10 Dover Priory Sidings (4 375) 11+01 Dover Priory 11+03 5R20

(4 375)
5S14 11+29 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 11+22 Dover Priory 11+24 5S14
5R24 12+08 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375/9 12+01 Dover Priory 12+03 5R24
5S62 23+27 Dover Priory Sidings (4 375) 23+18 Dover Priory 23+20 5S62

(4 375)
5R76 01+15+1 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 01+06 Dover Priory 01+08+1 5R76
5R79 01+49+1 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 01+40 Dover Priory 01+42+1 5R79
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Dover Signal YE 623
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5P14 06+23 Dover Priory (4 375) 06+15 Dover Priory Sidings 06+16 5P14

(4 375)
5W18 07+01 Dover Priory 4 375 06+53 Dover Priory Sidings 06+54 5W18
5P17 07+24 Dover Priory 4 375 07+18 Dover Priory Sidings 07+19 5P17
5P48 15+03 Dover Priory (4 375) 14+55 Dover Priory Sidings 14+56 5P48

(4 375)
5P50 15+33 Dover Priory (4 375) 15+25 Dover Priory Sidings 15+26 5P50

(4 375/9)
5R68 23+09 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 23+03 Dover Priory 23+04 5R68
5R72 00+10+1 Dover Priory Sidings 4 375 00+04 Dover Priory 00+05+1 5R72
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Faversham (FAV)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1F05 MWThO 05.00 1 L/E St. Pancras Int 6 395 Berth
1F05 TO 05.00 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 04+10 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. FP 04+46 5U05
2U01 05.19 2 Dover Priory (4 375) 05+10 Faversham Up Sidings 05+12 5U01

(4 375)
1F07 TO 05.28 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 04+10 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. RP 04+46 5U05
1F07 MWThO 05.28 1 C/E St. Pancras Int 6 395 Berth
1G63 05.49 2 Cannon Street (via SAY) (4 465W) 05+42 Faversham Up Sidings 05+44 5G63

(4 465W)
1G65 06.13 1 Cannon Street (via SAY) (4 375) 06+02 Faversham Up Sidings 06+04 5G65

(4 375)
1L15 06.22 1 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 6 395 05+31 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 06+16 5U15
1F11 MWThO 06.28 4 L/E St. Pancras Int (6 395) Berth

(6 395)
1F11 TO 06.28 1 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 05+40 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 06+25 5U11

(6 395)
2W98 07.05 1 Charing Cross (via MSR/DEA/ORP) 4 375 06.10 Dover Priory RP 06.53 2U87
2W21 07.22 1 Ashford (via CBW) [Charing Cross] 4 375 06.10 Dover Priory FP 06.53 2U87
1S04 07.55 3 Ramsgate 4 375 06.40 Victoria FP 07.51 1S04
1S05 07.57 3 Dover Priory 4 375 06.40 Victoria RP 07.51 1S04
1F17 08.00 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 06.20 St. Pancras Int 07.27 1F06
1P16 08.04 2 Victoria (4 375) 07.12 Ramsgate 07.55 1P16

(3 375) 07.16 Dover Priory 07.59 1P15
5U23 08+21 1 Ramsgate 6 395 07+17 St. Pancras Int FP 08+17 5F19
1F19 08.29 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 07+17 St. Pancras Int RP 08+17 5F19
1P18 08.32 2 Victoria (4 375) 07.40 Ramsgate 08.24 1P18

(4 375) 07.45 Dover Priory 08.27 1P17
1F21 09.00 1 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 07+46 St. Pancras Int 08+46 5F21

(6 395)
1P20 09.04 2 Victoria (4 375) 08.12 Ramsgate 08.55 1P20

(4 375) 08.16 Dover Priory 08.59 1P19
1F23 09.32 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 07.55 St. Pancras Int 09.07 1F12
1P22 09.37 2 Victoria (4 375) 08.43 Ramsgate 09.26 1P22

(4 375) 08.50 Dover Priory 09.33 1P21
1F27 10.32 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 08.55 St. Pancras Int 10.05 1F16
5U50 11+15 2 Dover Priory 6 395 10+00 St. Pancras Int 11+03 5F18
1F31 11.32 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 09.50 St. Pancras Int 10.57 1F20
5U51 12+21 1 Faversham Bk Road 6 395 11+50 Dover Priory 12+15 5U51

(Reverses at Faversham Up Sidings)
1F35 12.32 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 10.50 St. Pancras Int 11.57 1F24
1F39 13.32 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 11.50 St. Pancras Int 12.57 1F28
1F43 14.32 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 12.50 St. Pancras Int 13.57 1F32
2W54 15.15 2 Charing Cross (via CBW/ORP) (4 375) 14+25 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 15+06 5U93

(3 375)
1F47 15.32 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 13.50 St. Pancras Int 14.57 1F36
1S36 15.53 3 Dover Priory 4 375/9 14.40 Victoria FP 15.49 1S36
1S37 15.55 3 Ramsgate 4 375/9 14.40 Victoria RP 15.49 1S36
5F40 16+05 4 Faversham 6 395 14.50 St. Pancras Int 15.57 1F40

(via EK4352 forms (FP)16.32 1F51)
1S38 16.30 3 Dover Priory 4 375 15.10 Victoria FP 16.26 1S38
1F51 16.32 1 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 16+05 Faversham 16+15 5F40

(6 395) 16+09 Faversham Bk Road 16+19 5F51
1P50 16.35 2 Victoria (4 375/9) 15.44 Dover Priory 16.27 1P50

(4 375)
(4 375) 15.46 Ramsgate 16.29 1P49

1S39 16.35 3 Ramsgate 4 375 15.10 Victoria RP 16.26 1S38
5F54 16+48 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 15.20 St. Pancras Int 16.30 1F42
1S40 16.56 3 Dover Priory 4 375 15.40 Victoria FP 16.52 1S40
1S41 17.05 3 Ramsgate 4 375 15.40 Victoria RP 16.52 1S40
1P52 17.05 1 Victoria (4 375) 15.22 Dover Priory (via DEA/MSR) 16.55 2R99

(4 375) 16.18 Dover Priory 17.01 1P52
5F55 17+08 4 Faversham 6 395 15.50 St. Pancras Int 16.57 1F44

(via EK4352 forms 17.28 1F55)
1F55 17.28 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 17+08 Faversham 17+18 5F55
1S42 17.29 3 Dover Priory 4 375 16.10 Victoria FP 17.25 1S42
1S43 17.35 3 Ramsgate 4 375 16.10 Victoria RP 17.25 1S42
1P54 17.37 2 Victoria (4 375/9) 16.48 Dover Priory 17.31 1P54

(4 375) 16.50 Ramsgate 17.33 1P53
5F57 17+42 4 Faversham 6 395 16.20 St. Pancras Int 17.30 1F46

(via EK4352 forms 17.59 1F57)
1F57 17.59 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 17+42 Faversham 17+54 5F57
1P56 18.05 2 Victoria (4 375) 17.12 Ramsgate 17.55 1P56

(4 375) 17.18 Dover Priory 18.01 1P55
1F59 18.28 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 16.50 St. Pancras Int 18.02 1F48
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Faversham (FAV)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1P58 18.37 2 Victoria (4 375) 17.48 Dover Priory 18.31 1P58

(4 375) 17.50 Ramsgate 18.33 1P57
1C50 18.39 4 Ramsgate 6 395 17.25 St. Pancras Int FP 18.35 1C50
1F61 19.00 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 17.25 St. Pancras Int RP 18.35 1C50
1P60 19.04 2 Victoria (4 375) 18.12 Ramsgate 18.55 1P60

(4 375) 18.24 Dover Priory 19.00 1P59
1F63 19.30 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 18+56 Margate 19+17 5U63
5U61 19+42 1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375/9) 18.50 Dover Priory 19.32 2U61

(4 375/9)
(3 375)

1F67 20.32 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 18.55 St. Pancras Int 20.08 1F56
5Y60 21+17 4 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 19.50 St. Pancras Int 20.57 1F60

(Reverses at Ashford)
5U64 22+05 3 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 20.50 St. Pancras Int 22.00 1F64
5Y68 23+01 4 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 21.50 St. Pancras Int 22.57 1F68

(Reverses at Ashford)
5U70 MWThO 23+37 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 22.20 St. Pancras Int 23.30 1F70
5U79 23+42 1 Faversham Up Sidings (4 375) 22.50 Dover Priory 23.32 2U79

(4 375) 22.18 Dover Priory 22.46 2U73
5Y70 TO 00+05 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 22.20 St. Pancras Int 23.30 1F70

WO Berth 1 L/E (05 00 ThO) (6 395) 23+58 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 00+36+1 5U71
C/E (05 28 ThO) (6 395)

ThO Berth 1 L/E (05 00 FO) (6 395) 23+58 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 00+36+1 5U71
C/E (05 28 FO) (6 395)

TO Berth 4 C/E (RP 06 28 WO) 6 395 23.20 St. Pancras Int 00.30+1 1F74
WO Berth 4 C/E (RP 06 28 ThO) 6 395 23.20 St. Pancras Int 00.30+1 1F74
ThO Berth 4 C/E (RP 06 28 FO) 6 395 23.20 St. Pancras Int 00.30+1 1F74

5S70 00+32+1 2 Faversham Up Sidings (4 375) 23.10 Victoria 00.26+1 1S70
(4 375)

5U74 MO 00+36+1 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 23.20 St. Pancras Int 00.30+1 1F74
TO Berth 4 L/E (FP 06 28 WO) 6 395 23.50 St. Pancras Int 00.59+1 1F76
WO Berth 4 L/E (FP 06 28 ThO) 6 395 23.50 St. Pancras Int 00.59+1 1F76
ThO Berth 4 L/E (FP 06 28 FO) 6 395 23.50 St. Pancras Int 00.59+1 1F76

5U76 MO 01+13+1 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 23.50 St. Pancras Int 00.59+1 1F76
TO Berth 1 L/E (05 00 WO) 6 395) 23+55 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 01+02+1 5Y71

C/E (05 28 WO) 6 395)
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Faversham Bk Road
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5U07 05+29 Sittingbourne 3 375 Berth

(Reverses at Faversham Up Sidings)
5F51 16+09 Faversham 6 395 11+50 Dover Priory 12+31 5U51

(Reverses at Faversham Up Sidings)
MTWO Berth (05+29 TWThO) 3 375 20+02 Sittingbourne 20+21 5U60
ThO Berth (05+29 FO) 3 375 20+02 Sittingbourne 20+21 5U60
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Faversham Signal EK4352
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5F40 16+13 Faversham 6 395 16+05 Faversham 16+07 5F40
5F55 17+16 Faversham 6 395 17+08 Faversham 17+10 5F55
5F57 17+52 Faversham 6 395 17+42 Faversham 17+44 5F57
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Faversham Up Sidings
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5U01 05+10 1 Faversham (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
2 (05+36) 3 375 05+29 Faversham Bk Road 05+31 5U07

5U07 05+36 2 Sittingbourne 3 375 (05+31)
5G63 05+42 1 Faversham (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5G65 06+02 3 Faversham (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
1 (12+29) 6 395 11+50 Dover Priory 12+23 5U51

5U51 12+29 1 Faversham Bk Road 6 395 (12+23)
2 (16+17) 6 395 16+09 Faversham Bk Road 16+11 5F51

5F51 16+17 2 Faversham 6 395 (16+11)
5U60 20+19 3 Faversham Bk Road 3 375 20+02 Sittingbourne 20+14 5U60

MTWO Berth 1 (05+42 TWThO) (4 465W) 19+47 Rochester 20+18 5U95
(4 465W)

ThO Berth 1 (05+42 FO) (4 465W) 19+47 Rochester 20+18 5U95
(4 465W)

MTWO Berth 1 (05+10 TWTHO) (4 375) 23+42 Faversham 23+44 5U79
(4 375)

ThO Berth 1 (05+10 FO) (4 375) 23+42 Faversham 23+44 5U79
(4 375)

MTWO Berth 3 (06+02 TWThO) (4 375) 00+32 Faversham 00+34+1 5S70
(4 375)

ThO Berth 3 (06+02 FO) (4 375) 00+32 Faversham 00+34+1 5S70
(4 375)
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Folkestone Central (FKC)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2W05 04.42 Cannon Street (via ORP) (4 375) 04.30 Dover Priory 04.41 2W05

(4 375)
5J07 05/15 Dover Priory 6 395 04+19 Ashford Down Sidings 05/15 5J07
5R10 05/28 Dover Priory (4 375) 05+03 Ashford East Bth Sdgs 05/28 5R10

(4 375)
(4 375)

2W80 05.38 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 04.50 Ramsgate 05.37 2W80
(4 375)

2R02 05.40 Dover Priory (4 375/9) 05.22 Ashford 05.38 2R02
(4 375/9)
(3 375)

1L07 05.57 St. Pancras Int 6 395 05.45 Dover Priory 05.56 1L07
2R06 06.14 Ramsgate 4 375 05.55 Ashford 06.13 2R06
2W89 06.18 Cannon Street (via ORP) (3 375) 06.08 Dover Priory 06.17 2W89

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

1L09 06.28 St. Pancras Int 6 395 05.52 Sandwich 06.27 1L09
2W14 06.36 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 06.26 Dover Priory 06.35 2W14

(4 375)
(4 375)

5W93 06/53 Ashford (4 375) 06+50 Folkestone ETR 06/53 5W93
(4 375)
(4 375)

1L11 06.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 06.07 Ramsgate 06.57 1L11
2A16 07.03 Victoria (via MDE) (4 377) 06+58 Folkestone ETR 07+02 5A16

(4 377)
2R08 07.19 Ramsgate 4 375 06.16 Tonbridge 07.18 2R08
1L13 07.28 St. Pancras Int 6 395 06.50 Sandwich 07.27 1L13
2W18 07.32 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 07.22 Dover Priory 07.31 2W18
1L15 07.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 06.22 Faversham (via DEA) 07.57 1L15
1L10 08.02 Dover Priory 6 395 07.07 St. Pancras Int 08.01 1L10
2R11 08.15 Ramsgate 4 375 06.29 Cannon Street (via ORP) 08.14 2R11
2W82 08.32 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 07.42 Ramsgate 08.31 2W82
2R12 08.52 Dover Priory 4 375/9 07.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 08.51 2R12
1L19 08.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 08.48 Dover Priory 08.57 1L19
1L14 09.02 Ramsgate 6 395 08.04 St. Pancras Int 09.01 1L14
2W98 09.02 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 07.05 Faversham (via MSR/DEA) 09.01 2W98
2W26 09.32 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375/9 09.22 Dover Priory 09.31 2W26
2R16 09.51 Dover Priory (4 375/9) 08.01 Charing Cross (via ORP) 09.50 2R16

(4 375/9)
1L23 09.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 09.08 Ramsgate 09.57 1L23
1L18 10.02 Ramsgate 6 395 09.07 St. Pancras Int 10.01 1L18
2W30 10.38 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375/9) 10.28 Dover Priory 10.37 2W30

(4 375/9)
2R20 10.45 Dover Priory (4 375) 09.02 Charing Cross (via ORP) 10.44 2R20

(4 375)
(4 375)

1L27 10.56 St. Pancras Int 6 395 10.08 Ramsgate 10.55 1L27
1L22 11.02 Ramsgate 6 395 10.07 St. Pancras Int 11.01 1L22
2W34 11.38 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 11.28 Dover Priory 11.37 2W34
2R24 11.44 Dover Priory (4 375/9) 10.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 11.43 2R24

(4 375)
1L31 11.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 11.08 Ramsgate 11.57 1L31
1L26 12.02 Ramsgate 6 395 11.07 St. Pancras Int 12.01 1L26
2W38 12.38 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 12.28 Dover Priory 12.37 2W38
2R28 12.44 Dover Priory (4 375) 11.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 12.43 2R28

(4 375)
1L35 12.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 12.08 Ramsgate 12.57 1L35
1L30 13.02 Ramsgate 6 395 12.04 St. Pancras Int 13.01 1L30
2W42 13.38 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 13.28 Dover Priory 13.37 2W42

(4 375)
2R32 13.44 Dover Priory (4 375) 12.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 13.43 2R32

(4 375/9)
1L39 13.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 13.08 Ramsgate 13.57 1L39
1L34 14.03 Ramsgate 6 395 13.07 St. Pancras Int 14.02 1L34
2W46 14.38 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375/9) 14.28 Dover Priory 14.37 2W46

(4 375)
2R36 14.44 Dover Priory 4 375 13.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 14.43 2R36
1L43 14.56 St. Pancras Int 6 395 14.08 Ramsgate 14.55 1L43
1L38 15.02 Dover Priory 6 395 14.07 St. Pancras Int 15.01 1L38
2W50 15.35 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 15.25 Dover Priory 15.34 2W50
2R40 15.49 Ramsgate 4 375 14.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 15.48 2R40
1L47 15.56 St. Pancras Int 6 395 15.45 Dover Priory 15.55 1L47
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Folkestone Central (FKC)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1L42 16.02 Dover Priory 6 395 15.07 St. Pancras Int 16.01 1L42
2W71 16.05 Ashford [Charing Cross] (4 375/9) 15.15 Ramsgate 16.04 2W71

(4 375/9)
2W73 16.35 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 15.46 Ramsgate 16.34 2W73
2R44 16.49 Ramsgate 4 375 15.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 16.48 2R44
1L51 16.51 St. Pancras Int 6 395 16.41 Dover Priory 16.50 1L51
1L46 17.03 Dover Priory 6 395 16.04 St. Pancras Int 17.02 1L46
2W75 17.05 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 16.18 Ramsgate 17.04 2W75
2W77 17.35 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375/9 16.46 Ramsgate 17.34 2W77
2R48 17.49 Ramsgate 4 375 16.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 17.48 2R48
1L55 17.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 17.48 Dover Priory 17.57 1L55
1L50 18.04 Ramsgate 6 395 17.07 St. Pancras Int 18.03 1L50
2W79 18.05 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 17.17 Ramsgate 18.04 2W79
1L52 18.31 Dover Priory 6 395 17.34 St. Pancras Int 18.30 1L52
2W81 18.35 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 17.46 Ramsgate 18.34 2W81
2R52 18.49 Ramsgate (4 375) 17.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 18.48 2R52

(4 375/9)
(3 375)

1L59 18.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 18.48 Dover Priory 18.57 1L59
1L54 19.04 Ramsgate (6 395) 18.07 St. Pancras Int 19.00 1L54

(6 395)
2W83 19.05 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 18.17 Ramsgate 19.04 2W83
2R91 19.24 Dover Priory (4 375) 17.28 Cannon Street (via ORP) 19.23 2R91

(4 375/9)
2W66 19.38 Charing Cross (via ORP) 4 375 19.28 Dover Priory 19.37 2W66
2R56 19.50 Ramsgate (4 375/9) 18.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 19.49 2R56

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

1L63 19.55 St. Pancras Int 6 395 19.07 Ramsgate 19.54 1L63
1L58 20.03 Ramsgate 6 395 19.07 St. Pancras Int 20.02 1L58
5R95 20/11 Folkestone ETR (4 377) 19+59 Ashford 20/11 5R95

(4 377)
2W70 20.38 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375/9) 20.28 Dover Priory 20.37 2W70

(4 375)
2R60 TWThO 20.51 Dover Priory (4 375) 19.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 20.50 2R60

(4 375)
2R60 MO 20.51 Dover Priory 4 375 19.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 20.50 2R60
1L67 20.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 20.08 Ramsgate 20.57 1L67
1L62 21.02 Ramsgate 6 395 20.07 St. Pancras Int 21.01 1L62
5W84 21/16 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 20+35 Ramsgate 21/16 5W84

(6 395)
(Reverses at Ashford)

2W73 MO 21.40 Cannon Street (via ORP) 4 375 21.28 Dover Priory 21.39 2W73
2W74 WThO 21.40 Charing Cross (via ORP) (4 375) 21.28 Dover Priory 21.39 2W74

(4 375)
2W73 TO 21.40 Cannon Street (via ORP) (4 375) 21.28 Dover Priory 21.39 2W73

(4 375)
2R64 21.49 Dover Priory 4 375 20.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 21.48 2R64
5Y60 21/51 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 21+17 Faversham 21/51 5Y60

(Reverses at Ashford)
1L71 21.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 21.08 Ramsgate 21.57 1L71
1L66 22.02 Ramsgate 6 395 21.07 St. Pancras Int 22.01 1L66
2W78 22.38 Ashford 4 375 22.28 Dover Priory 22.37 2W78
2R68 22.49 Dover Priory 4 375 21.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 22.48 2R68
1L73 22.58 St. Pancras Int 6 395 22.08 Ramsgate 22.57 1L73
1L70 23.02 Ramsgate 6 395 22.07 St. Pancras Int 23.01 1L70
5Y68 23/34 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 23+01 Faversham 23/34 5Y68

(Reverses at Ashford)
2R72 23.49 Dover Priory 4 375 22.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 23.48 2R72
2W88 23.58 Ashford 6 395 23.08 Ramsgate 23.57 2W88
1L74 00.02+1 Ramsgate 6 395 23.07 St. Pancras Int 00.01+1 1L74
2R74 MO 00/10+1 Ramsgate (4 375) 22.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 00/10+1 2R74

(4 375/9)
1J76 MO 00/32+1 Margate 6 395 23.40 St. Pancras Int 00/32+1 1J76
2R76 00.49+1 Dover Priory 4 375 23.04 Charing Cross (via ORP) 00.48+1 2R76
2R79 TO 01.23+1 Dover Priory 4 375 01.08 Ashford [Cannon Street] 01.22+1 2R79
2R79 WThO 01.23+1 Dover Priory 4 375 01.08 Ashford [Charing Cross] 01.22+1 2R79
2R77 MO 01.23+1 Dover Priory 4 375 23.40 Cannon Street (via ORP) 01.22+1 2R77
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Folkestone ETR
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5R14 05+56 2 Dover Priory (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
(4 375)

(Reverses at Folkestone East)
5W93 06+50 3 Ashford (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
(4 375)

5A16 06+58 1 Folkestone Central (4 377) Berth
(4 377)

MTWO Berth 3 (06+50 TWThO) (4 375) 19+55 Dover Priory 20+17 5W89
(4 375)
(4 375)

ThO Berth 3 (RP 06+50 MO) 4 375) 19+55 Dover Priory 20+17 5W89
(06+50 FO) (4 375)

(4 375)
MTWO Berth 1 (06+58 TWThO) (4 377) 19+59 Ashford 20+22 5R95

(4 377)
ThO Berth 1 (06+58 FO) (4 377) 19+59 Ashford 20+22 5R95

(4 377)
MTWO Berth 2 (05+56 TWThO) (4 375) 21+00 Dover Priory 21+22 5W93

(4 375)
(4 375)

ThO Berth 2 (RP 05+56 MO) 4 375) 21+00 Dover Priory 21+22 5W93
(05+56 FO) (4 375)

(4 375)
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Folkestone East (FKE)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5R14 06+08 Dover Priory (4 375) 05+56 Folkestone ETR 05+59 5R14

(4 375)
(4 375)

5W89 20+12 Folkestone ETR (4 375) 19+55 Dover Priory 20+03 5W89
(4 375)
(4 375)

5W93 21+17 Folkestone ETR (4 375) 21+00 Dover Priory 21+08 5W93
(4 375)
(4 375)
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Gillingham (GLM)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5P88 04+00 1 Swanley 4 465W Berth
2T02 04.14 2 Tonbridge 3 375 03+59 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 04+12 5T02

(Reverses at Strood)
2K52 05.00 2 Victoria (via BGM) 4 377 04+40 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 04+53 5K52
2U91 05.05 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 04+45 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 04+58 5U91
2T06 05.13 2 Paddock Wood 3 375 04+58 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 05+11 5T06

(Reverses at Strood)
1G61 05.41 2 Cannon Street (via SAY) (4 377) 05+26 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 05+39 5G91

(4 377)
2K54 05.45 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 465W Berth
2U03 05.53 3 Dover Priory 3 375 05+33 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 05+46 5U03
2A09 05.55 1 Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 05+40 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 05+53 5A09

(2 466)
2K56 06.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 465W 06+00 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 06+13 5K56
2K58 06.45 1 Victoria (via BGM) (4 377) 06+30 Gillingham Up Sdgs 06+32 5K58

(4 377)
2K60 07.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) (4 377) 05+46 Victoria 06+53 5S60

(4 377)
2K62 07.45 1 Victoria (via BGM) (4 377) 06+38 Cannon Street (via SAY) 07+32 3G71

(4 377)
2K64 08.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 377 06.42 Victoria (via BGM) 07.53 2K10
5K12 08+24 1 Gillingham Up Sdgs 4 465W 07.12 Victoria (via BGM) 08.21 2K12

(via Up Sdgs forms 08.45 2K66)
1G73 08.40 1 Cannon Street (via SAY) (4 375) 07+43 Cannon Street (via SAY) 08+27 3G73

(4 375)
2K66 08.45 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 465W 08+41 Gillingham Up Sdgs 08+43 5K66
2K68 09.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 465W 07.42 Victoria (via BGM) 08.51 2K14
5K16 09+26 3 Gillingham E.M.U.D. (4 377) 08.12 Victoria (via BGM) 09.22 2K16

(4 377)
5K18 10+00 1 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 4 377 08.42 Victoria (via BGM) FP 09.51 2K18
2K70 10.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 377 08.42 Victoria (via BGM) RP 09.51 2K18
2K72 11.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 377 09.42 Victoria (via BGM) 10.48 2K20
2K74 12.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 465W 10.42 Victoria (via BGM) 11.48 2K22
2K76 13.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 377 11.42 Victoria (via BGM) 12.48 2K24
2K78 14.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 377 12.42 Victoria (via BGM) 13.48 2K26
2K80 15.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 465W 13.42 Victoria (via BGM) 14.48 2K28
2K82 16.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) (4 377) 14.42 Victoria (via BGM) 15.48 2K30

(4 377) 15+48 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 16+01 5K82
2K84 16.45 1 Victoria (via BGM) (4 377) 16+27 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 16+40 5K84

(4 377)
2K86 17.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 377 15.42 Victoria (via BGM) 16.48 2K34
3G93 17+28 1 Cannon Street (via SAY) (4 375) 16.12 Victoria (via BGM) 17.18 2K36

(4 375)
2K52 18.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) (4 465W) 16.42 Victoria (via BGM) 17.48 2K38

(4 465W)
5K40 18+27 1 Gillingham E.M.U.D. (4 465W) 17.12 Victoria (via BGM) 18.21 2K40

(4 465W)
2K56 19.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) (4 377) 17.42 Victoria (via BGM) 18.48 2K42

(4 377)
5N94 19+25 3 Gillingham E.M.U.D. (4 465W) 17.51 Charing Cross (via SID) 19.19 1N94

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5K44 19+40 1 Victoria (via BGM) (4 377) 18.12 Victoria (via BGM) 19.27 2K44
(4 377)

2K58 20.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) 4 377 18.42 Victoria (via BGM) 19.48 2K46
2K60 21.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) (4 465W) 19.42 Victoria (via BGM) 20.48 2K02

(4 465W)
5K06 21+56 1 Gillingham Up Sdgs (4 377) 20.42 Victoria (via BGM) 21.48 2K06

(4 377)
2K62 22.15 1 Victoria (via BGM) (4 465W) 21+56 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 22+09 5K62

(4 465W)
5K10 22+55 1 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 4 377 21.42 Victoria (via BGM) 22.48 2K10
5T75 23+50 3 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 22.37 Tonbridge 23.46 2T75
5K14 23+55 1 Gillingham E.M.U.D. (4 377) 22.42 Victoria (via BGM) 23.49 2K14

(4 377)
5U80 00+23+1 2 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 22.53 Ramsgate 00.03+1 2U80
5S74 01+20+1 1 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 4 465W 00.10 Victoria 01.15+1 2S74
5U81 01+25+1 2 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 00+47 Sheerness-on-Sea 01+08+1 5U81
5S78 01+43+1 3 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 4 465W 00.40 Victoria 01.39+1 2S78

MTWO Berth 1 (04+00 TWThO) 4 465W) 01+57 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 02+10+1 5K01
(05 45 TWThO) 4 465W)

ThO Berth 1 (04+00 FO) 4 465W) 01+57 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 02+10+1 5K01
(05 45  FO) 4 465W)
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Gillingham E.M.U.D. (XGI)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5T02 03+59 Gillingham 3 375 Berth
5T04 04+35 Strood 3 375 Berth
5K52 04+40 Gillingham 4 377 Berth
5U91 04+45 Gillingham 3 375 Berth
5T06 04+58 Gillingham 3 375 Berth
5G91 05+26 Gillingham (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
5U03 05+33 Gillingham 3 375 Berth
5A09 05+40 Gillingham (4 465W) Berth

(2 466)
5K56 06+00 Gillingham 4 465W Berth
5G71 WThO 09+35 Grove Park Down CHS 0 MAINT Berth
5A19 09+35 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 0 MAINT Berth
5G71 MTO 09+35 Grove Park Down CHS 0 MAINT Berth

(16+27) (4 377) 09+26 Gillingham 09+39 5K16
(4 377)

(15+48) 4 377 10+00 Gillingham 10+13 5K18
Berth 0 MAINT 10+10 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 11+08 5L17
Berth 0 MAINT 13+12 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 14+08 5L19
Berth 0 MAINT 14+29 Grove Park Down CHS 15+31 5G70

5K82 15+48 Gillingham 4 377 (10+13)
5K84 16+27 Gillingham (4 377) (09+39)

(4 377)
(21+56) (4 465W) 18+27 Gillingham 18+40 5K40

(4 465W)
(01+57+1) (4 465W) 19+25 Gillingham FP 19+38 5N94

(4 465W)
DETACH REQUIRED
Berth 2 466 19+25 Gillingham RP 19+38 5N94
DETACH REQUIRED
Berth 0 MAINT 20+08 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 21+08 5L92

5K62 21+56 Gillingham (4 465W) (18+40)
(4 465W)

Berth 4 377 22+55 Gillingham 23+08 5K10
Berth 3 375 23+02 Strood 23+27 5T73
Berth 3 375 22+36 Maidstone West 23+33 5T72
Berth 3 375 23+50 Gillingham 00+03+1 5T75
Berth (4 377) 23+55 Gillingham 00+08+1 5K14

(4 377)
Berth 3 375 00+23 Gillingham 00+36+1 5U80
Berth 4 465W 01+20 Gillingham 01+33+1 5S74
Berth 3 375 00+47 Sheerness-on-Sea 01+38+1 5U81
Berth 4 465W 01+43 Gillingham 01+56+1 5S78

5K01 01+57+1 Gillingham (4 465W) (FP 19+38)
(4 465W)

DETACH REQUIRED
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Gillingham Reception Road
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5T02 04+10 Gillingham 3 375 03+59 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 04+09 5T02
5T04 04+46 Strood 3 375 04+35 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 04+45 5T04
5K52 04+51 Gillingham 4 377 04+40 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 04+50 5K52
5U91 04+56 Gillingham 3 375 04+45 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 04+55 5U91
5T06 05+09 Gillingham 3 375 04+58 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 05+08 5T06
5G91 05+37 Gillingham (4 377) 05+26 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 05+36 5G91

(4 377)
5U03 05+44 Gillingham 3 375 05+33 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 05+43 5U03
5A09 05+51 Gillingham (4 465W) 05+40 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 05+50 5A09

(2 466)
5K56 06+11 Gillingham 4 465W 06+00 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 06+10 5K56
5K16 09+29 Gillingham E.M.U.D. (4 377) 09+26 Gillingham 09+28 5K16

(4 377)
5G71 09+46 Grove Park Down CHS 0 MAINT 09+35 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 09+45 5G71
5A19 09+46 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 0 MAINT 09+35 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 09+45 5A19
5K18 10+03 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 4 377 10+00 Gillingham 10+02 5K18
5L17 10+57 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT 10+10 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 10+56 5L17
5L19 13+57 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT 13+12 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 13+56 5L19
5G70 15+21 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT 14+29 Grove Park Down CHS 15+20 5G70
5K82 15+59 Gillingham 4 377 15+48 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 15+58 5K82
5K84 16+38 Gillingham (4 377) 16+27 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 16+37 5K84

(4 377)
5K40 18+30 Gillingham E.M.U.D. (4 465W) 18+27 Gillingham 18+29 5K40

(4 465W)
5N94 19+28 Gillingham E.M.U.D. (4 465W) 19+25 Gillingham 19+27 5N94

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5L92 20+57 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT 20+08 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 20+56 5L92
5K62 22+07 Gillingham (4 465W) 21+56 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 22+06 5K62

(4 465W)
5K10 22+58 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 4 377 22+55 Gillingham 22+57 5K10
5T73 23+17 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 23+02 Strood 23+16 5T73
5T72 23+39 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 22+52 Maidstone West 23+38 5T72
5T75 23+53 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 23+50 Gillingham 23+52 5T75
5K14 23+58 Gillingham E.M.U.D. (4 377) 23+55 Gillingham 23+57 5K14

(4 377)
5U80 00+26+1 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 00+23 Gillingham 00+25+1 5U80
5S74 01+23+1 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 4 465W 01+20 Gillingham 01+22+1 5S74
5U81 01+28+1 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 00+47 Sheerness-on-Sea 01+27+1 5U81
5S78 01+46+1 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 4 465W 01+43 Gillingham 01+45+1 5S78
5K01 02+08+1 Gillingham (4 465W) 01+57 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 02+07+1 5K01

(4 465W)
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Gillingham Up Sdgs
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5K58 06+30 Gillingham (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
(08+41) 4 465W 08+24 Gillingham 08+26 5K12

5K66 08+41 Gillingham 4 465W (08+26)
MTWO Berth (06+30 TWThO) (4 377) 21+56 Gillingham 21+58 5K06

(4 377)
ThO Berth (06+30 FO) (4 377) 21+56 Gillingham 21+58 5K06

(4 377)
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Gravesend (GRV)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2D06 04.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 04+10 Dartford 04+21 5L06

(5 707)
1D10 05.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 04+40 Slade Green Up C.H.S. 04+55 5L10

(5 376)
1D14 05.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 05+09 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 05+25 5L14

(5 376)
1D18 06.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 05+10 Grove Park Down CHS 05+50 5N18

(5 376)
1D22 TWO 06.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 05.29 London Bridge (via SID) 06.25 2N03

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1D22 MThO 06.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 05.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 06.25 2N04
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2A11 06.50 0 Cannon Street (via PLU/LEW) (4 465W) 06+15 Plumstead C.H.S. 06+38 5L11
(4 465W)

1D26 07.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (4 465W) 05.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 06.53 2N08
(4 465W)
(2 466)

1T96 07.12 2 Maidstone West 6 395 06+48 St. Pancras Int 07+11 5T95
2U60 07.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 06.03 Victoria (via BXH) 07.08 2U04

(4 465W)
1D30 07.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 06.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 07.25 1N12

(5 707)
2U62 07.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 06.33 Victoria (via BXH) 07.38 2U06

(4 465W)
1D34 08.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 06.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 07.54 1N16

(5 376)
2U64 08.18 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 07.03 Victoria (via BXH) 08.08 2U08

(4 465W)
1D38 08.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (4 465W) 07.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 08.24 1N20

(4 465W)
2U66 08.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 07.33 Victoria (via BXH) 08.38 2U10

(4 465W)
1D42 09.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 07.49 Charing Cross (via SID) 08.55 1N24

(5 376)
2U68 09.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 08.03 Victoria (via BXH) 09.08 2U12

(4 465W)
1D46 09.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 08.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 09.25 1N28

(5 376)
2U70 09.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 08.33 Victoria (via BXH) 09.38 2U14

(4 465W)
1D50 10.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 08.49 Charing Cross (via SID) 09.56 1N32

(5 707)
2U72 10.21 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 09.03 Victoria (via BXH) 10.08 2U16

(4 465W)
1D54 10.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 09.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 10.25 1N36

(5 707)
2U74 10.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 09.33 Victoria (via BXH) 10.38 2U18

(4 465W)
1D58 11.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 09.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 10.56 1N40

(5 707)
2U76 11.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 10.03 Victoria (via BXH) 11.09 2U20

(4 465W)
1D62 11.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (4 465W) 10.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 11.25 1N44

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2U78 11.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) 5 376 10.33 Victoria (via BXH) 11.39 2U22
1D66 12.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 10.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 11.56 1N48

(5 707)
2U80 12.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 11.03 Victoria (via BXH) 12.08 2U24

(4 465W)
1D70 12.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 11.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 12.25 1N52

(5 376)
2U82 12.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 11.33 Victoria (via BXH) 12.38 2U26

(4 465W)
1D74 13.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (4 465W) 11.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 12.55 1N56

(4 465W)
2U84 13.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 12.03 Victoria (via BXH) 13.09 2U28

(4 465W)
1D78 13.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 12.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 13.26 1N60

(5 376)
2U86 13.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 12.33 Victoria (via BXH) 13.38 2U30
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Gravesend (GRV)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 465W)
1D82 14.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 12.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 13.55 1N64

(5 376)
2U88 14.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 13.03 Victoria (via BXH) 14.08 2U32

(4 465W)
1D86 14.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 13.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 14.25 1N68

(5 707)
2U50 14.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) 5 376 13.33 Victoria (via BXH) 14.38 2U34
1D02 15.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 13.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 14.55 1N72

(5 707)
2U52 15.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 14.03 Victoria (via BXH) 15.09 2U36

(4 465W)
1D06 15.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 14.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 15.25 1N76

(5 707)
2U54 15.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 14.33 Victoria (via BXH) 15.39 2U38

(4 465W)
1D10 16.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (4 465W) 14.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 15.55 1N80

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2U56 16.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 15.03 Victoria (via BXH) 16.09 2U40
(4 465W)

1D14 16.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 15.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 16.25 1N84
(5 707)

2U58 16.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 15.33 Victoria (via BXH) 16.38 2U42
(4 465W)

1D18 17.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 15.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 16.55 1N88
(5 376)

2U60 17.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 16.03 Victoria (via BXH) 17.08 2U44
(4 465W)

1D22 17.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (4 465W) 16.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 17.25 1N04
(4 465W)

2U62 17.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) 5 376 16.33 Victoria (via BXH) 17.39 2U46
1D26 18.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 16.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 17.55 1N08

(5 376)
2U64 18.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 17.03 Victoria (via BXH) 18.08 2U48

(4 465W)
1D30 18.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 17.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 18.24 1N12

(5 376)
2U66 18.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 17.36 Cannon Street (via BXH) 18.39 2M93

(4 465W)
1D34 19.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 17.41 Charing Cross (via SID) 18.52 2N92

(5 376)
2U68 19.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 18.03 Victoria (via BXH) 19.11 2U04

(4 465W)
1D38 19.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 18.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 19.25 1N20

(5 707)
2U70 19.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 18.33 Victoria (via BXH) 19.38 2U06

(4 465W)
1D42 20.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 18.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 19.54 1N24

(5 707)
2U72 20.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 19.03 Victoria (via BXH) 20.08 2U08

(4 465W)
1D46 20.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (4 465W) 19.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 20.25 1N28

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2U74 20.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) 5 376 19.33 Victoria (via BXH) 20.38 2U10
1D50 21.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 19.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 20.55 1N32

(5 707)
2U76 21.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 20.03 Victoria (via BXH) 21.08 2U12

(4 465W)
1D54 21.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 20.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 21.25 1N36

(5 376)
2U78 21.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 20.33 Victoria (via BXH) 21.38 2U14

(4 465W)
2D58 22.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (4 465W) 20.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 21.55 1N40

(4 465W)
5T72 MTWO 22+19 1 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 22+36 Maidstone West 22+14 5T72
2U80 22.19 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 21.03 Victoria (via BXH) 22.09 2U16

(4 465W)
2D61 MTO 22.33 0 Cannon Street (via SID) (5 707) 21.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 22.25 1N44

(5 707)
2D62 WThO 22.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 707) 21.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 22.25 1N44

(5 707)
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Gravesend (GRV)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2U82 22.49 0 Victoria (via BXH) (4 465W) 21.33 Victoria (via BXH) 22.38 2U18

(4 465W)
2D65 MTO 23.03 0 Cannon Street (via SID) (5 376) 21.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 22.55 1N48

(5 376)
2D66 WThO 23.03 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 21.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 22.55 1N48

(5 376)
5A20 23+17 0 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (4 465W) 22.03 Victoria (via BXH) 23.08 2U20

(4 465W)
2D70 WThO 23.33 0 Charing Cross (via SID) (5 376) 22.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 23.25 1N52

(5 376)
2D69 MTO 23.33 0 Cannon Street (via SID) (5 376) 22.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 23.25 1N52

(5 376)
5D12 23+47 0 Grove Park C.S.D. 5 376 22.33 Victoria (via BXH) 23.38 2U22
5A56 00+05+1 0 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (5 707) 22.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 23.55 1N56

(5 707)
5D24 00+16+1 0 Grove Park C.S.D. (4 465W) 23.03 Victoria (via BXH) 00.08+1 2U24

(4 465W)
5A60 00+33+1 0 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (5 376) 23.20 Charing Cross (via SID) 00.25+1 1N60

(5 376)
5D64 WThO 01+09+1 0 Grove Park C.S.D. (4 465W) 23.50 Charing Cross (via SID) 00.57+1 2N64

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5D64 MTO 01+09+1 0 Grove Park C.S.D. (4 465W) 23.53 Cannon Street (via SID) 00.57+1 2N63
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5A68 WThO 01+43+1 0 Slade Green Up C.H.S. (5 376) 00.30 Charing Cross (via SID) 01.36+1 2N68
(5 376)

5A68 MTO 01+43+1 0 Slade Green Up C.H.S. (5 376) 00.35 Cannon Street (via SID) 01.36+1 2N67
(5 376)
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Grove Park (GRP)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2J02 05.30 1 Bromley North 4 465W 05.20 Bromley North 05.25 2J01
2J04 06.00 1 Bromley North 4 465W 05.40 Bromley North 05.45 2J03
2J06 06.30 1 Bromley North 4 465W 06.10 Bromley North 06.15 2J05
2J10 06.50 1 Bromley North 4 465W 06.40 Bromley North 06.45 2J09
2J12 07.18 1 Bromley North 4 465W 07.08 Bromley North 07.13 2J11
2J14 07.38 1 Bromley North 4 465W 07.28 Bromley North 07.33 2J13
2J16 08.02 1 Bromley North 4 465W 07.52 Bromley North 07.57 2J15
2J18 08.32 1 Bromley North 4 465W 08.12 Bromley North 08.17 2J17
2J20 09.02 1 Bromley North 4 465W 08.42 Bromley North 08.47 2J19
2J22 09.32 1 Bromley North 4 465W 09.12 Bromley North 09.17 2J21
2J24 10.02 1 Bromley North 4 465W 09.42 Bromley North 09.47 2J23
2J26 10.32 1 Bromley North 4 465W 10.12 Bromley North 10.17 2J25
2J28 11.02 1 Bromley North 4 465W 10.42 Bromley North 10.47 2J27
2J30 11.32 1 Bromley North 4 465W 11.12 Bromley North 11.17 2J29
2J32 12.02 1 Bromley North 4 465W 11.42 Bromley North 11.47 2J31
2J34 12.32 1 Bromley North 4 465W 12.12 Bromley North 12.17 2J33
2J36 13.02 1 Bromley North 4 465W 12.42 Bromley North 12.47 2J35
2J38 13.32 1 Bromley North 4 465W 13.12 Bromley North 13.17 2J37
2J40 14.02 1 Bromley North 4 465W 13.42 Bromley North 13.47 2J39
2J42 14.32 1 Bromley North 4 465W 14.12 Bromley North 14.17 2J41
2J44 15.02 1 Bromley North 4 465W 14.42 Bromley North 14.47 2J43
2J46 15.32 1 Bromley North 4 465W 15.12 Bromley North 15.17 2J45
2J48 16.02 1 Bromley North 4 465W 15.42 Bromley North 15.47 2J47
2J50 16.32 1 Bromley North 4 465W 16.12 Bromley North 16.17 2J49
2J52 17.02 1 Bromley North 4 465W 16.42 Bromley North 16.47 2J51
2J54 17.22 1 Bromley North 4 465W 17.12 Bromley North 17.17 2J53
2J56 17.47 1 Bromley North 4 465W 17.32 Bromley North 17.37 2J55
2J58 18.10 1 Bromley North 4 465W 17.57 Bromley North 18.02 2J57
2J60 18.32 1 Bromley North 4 465W 18.20 Bromley North 18.25 2J59
2J62 18.52 1 Bromley North 4 465W 18.42 Bromley North 18.47 2J61
2J64 19.17 1 Bromley North 4 465W 19.02 Bromley North 19.07 2J63
2J66 19.37 1 Bromley North 4 465W 19.27 Bromley North 19.32 2J65
2J68 20.07 1 Bromley North 4 465W 19.50 Bromley North 19.55 2J67
2J70 20.37 1 Bromley North 4 465W 20.22 Bromley North 20.27 2J69
2J72 21.07 1 Bromley North 4 465W 20.52 Bromley North 20.57 2J71
2J74 21.37 1 Bromley North 4 465W 21.22 Bromley North 21.27 2J73
2J76 22.07 1 Bromley North 4 465W 21.52 Bromley North 21.57 2J75
2J78 22.37 1 Bromley North 4 465W 22.22 Bromley North 22.27 2J77
2J80 23.07 1 Bromley North 4 465W 22.52 Bromley North 22.57 2J79
2J82 23.37 1 Bromley North 4 465W 23.22 Bromley North 23.27 2J81
2J84 00.07+1 1 Bromley North 4 465W 23.52 Bromley North 23.57 2J83
2J86 00.32+1 1 Bromley North 4 465W 00.17 Bromley North 00.22+1 2J85
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Grove Park C.S.D.
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5V04 MTWO 04+13 Hayes (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
(Reverses at New Cross)

5Y04 ThO 04+13 Hayes (4 465W) Berth
(4 465W)

(Reverses at London Bridge)
5F05 MTWO 04+22 London Bridge (5 707) Berth

(5 707)
Berth 0 MAINT 03+50 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 04+26 5D00

5V06 MTWO 04+31 Hayes (4 465W) Berth
(4 465W)

(Reverses at New Cross)
5Y06 ThO 04+31 Hayes (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
(Reverses at London Bridge)

5F06 ThO 04+35 London Bridge (5 707) Berth
(5 707)

5V08 MTWO 04+39 Hayes (5 707) Berth
(5 707)

(Reverses at New Cross)
5Y08 ThO 04+40 Hayes (5 707) Berth

(5 707)
(Reverses at London Bridge)

5N25 04+45 Dartford 5 376 Berth
5F04 MThO 04+50 Charing Cross (2 466) Berth

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5F03 TWO 04+52 London Bridge (2 466) Berth
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5F16 MThO 04+56 Charing Cross (5 707) Berth
(5 707)

5V10 MTWO 05+03 Hayes (5 376) Berth
(5 376)

(Reverses at New Cross)
5Y10 ThO 05+03 Hayes (5 376) Berth

(5 376)
(Reverses at London Bridge)

5F16 TWO 05+16 London Bridge (5 707) Berth
(5 707)

5N07 06+35 Lee (4 465W) Berth
(4 465W)

5N09 07+05 Lee (4 465W) Berth
(4 465W)

(16+37) 4 375 07+50 Cannon Street FP 08+32 5J85
DETACH REQUIRED
(RP 16+41) 4 375/9 07+50 Cannon Street RP 08+32 5J85
DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED
(15+49) (4 375/9) 08+30 Cannon Street 08+57 5J89

(4 375/9)
(3 375)

(17+30) (4 377) 08+42 Cannon Street 09+05 5J61
(4 377)
(4 377)

(17+25) (4 375/9) 08+52 Cannon Street 09+20 5J69
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

(16+20) (4 377) 08+59 Charing Cross 09+25 5J60
(4 377)

(17+41) (4 375) 09+00 Cannon Street FP 09+39 5J93
(4 375)

DETACH REQUIRED
(14+45) 4 375 09+00 Cannon Street RP 09+39 5J93
DETACH REQUIRED
(FP 16+41) (4 375/9) 09+05 Cannon Street 09+46 5J43

(4 375/9)
DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED
(16+25) (4 375) 09+22 Cannon Street 09+54 5J71

(4 375)
(4 375/9)

(14+10) (4 375) 09+59 Cannon Street 10+21 5J73
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Grove Park C.S.D.
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 375)
(16+04) (4 377) 10+00 Charing Cross 10+41 5J64

(4 377)
(16+58) (4 375) 10+23 Charing Cross 10+50 5J86

(4 375)
(4 375)

5J01 14+10 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 375) (10+21)
(4 375)

5U02 14+45 Victoria 4 375 (RP 09+39)
DETACH REQUIRED

5F85 15+49 Cannon Street (3 375) (08+57)
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5F89 16+04 Cannon Street (4 377) (10+41)
(4 377)

5F42 16+20 Charing Cross (4 377) (09+25)
(4 377)

5F87 16+25 Cannon Street (4 375/9) (09+54)
(4 375)
(4 375)

5H60 16+37 Tunbridge Wells 4 375 (FP 08+32)
(Reverses at Grove Park Dpt Ctry Ed EXT)
DETACH REQUIRED

5F93 16+41 Cannon Street (4 375/9) (09+46)
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9) (RP 08+32)

DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED

5F79 16+58 Cannon Street (4 375) (10+50)
(4 375)
(4 375)

5F83 17+25 Cannon Street (4 375/9) (09+20)
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5F81 17+30 Cannon Street (4 377) (09+05)
(4 377)
(4 377)

5F97 17+41 Cannon Street (4 375) (FP 09+39)
(4 375)

DETACH REQUIRED
Berth 4 465W 21+14 Sevenoaks 21+43 5F64

5N02 21+45 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 0 MAINT Berth
Berth (5 707) 23+26 New Cross 23+40 5J55

(5 707)
MTO Berth (5 707) 23+57 Lewisham 00+23+1 5K82

(5 707)
WThO Berth (5 707) 23+57 Lewisham 00+35+1 5Y82

(5 707)
Berth (5 707) 00+10 Sevenoaks 00+40+1 5F76

(5 707)
Berth 5 376 23+47 Gravesend 00+45+1 5D12
Berth 4 465W 00+42 Bromley North 01+01+1 5J86
Berth (4 465W) 00+16 Gravesend 01+08+1 5D24

(4 465W)
Berth (4 465W) 00+51 Orpington 01+13+1 5F80

(4 465W)
Berth (4 465W) 00+45 Sevenoaks 01+23+1 5F78

(4 465W)
Berth (5 376) 01+19 Dartford 01+51+1 5D80

(5 376)
Berth (4 465W) 01+09 Gravesend 02+02+1 5D64

(4 465W)
(2 466)
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Grove Park Down CHS
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5N08 04+30 Dartford (5 376) Berth

(5 376)
5S18 04+48 Orpington 5 376 Berth
5J01 05+00 Bromley North 4 465W Berth
5S08 05+09 Sevenoaks (2 466) Berth

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5N18 05+10 Gravesend (5 376) Berth
(5 376)

5N05 05+19 Barnehurst (4 465W) Berth
(4 465W)

5N17 05+48 Barnehurst (5 376) Berth
(5 376)

5F59 05+54 New Cross 5 376 Berth
5Y62 06+29 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (via BBL)(2 466) Berth

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5S94 07+23 Orpington (5 707) Berth
(5 707)

(12+36) 4 375/9 08+20 Cannon Street RP 08+47 5J67
DETACH REQUIRED
(17+09) (4 375) 08+20 Cannon Street FP 08+47 5J67

(4 375)
DETACH REQUIRED
(09+10) 4 375 08+28 Cannon Street FP 08+52 5J91
DETACH REQUIRED
(RP 16+50) (4 375) 08+28 Cannon Street RP 08+52 5J91

(4 375/9)
DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED

5Y60 09+10 Tonbridge (via BBL) 4 375 (FP 08+52)
DETACH REQUIRED
(15+49) (5 707) 09+28 Orpington 09+51 5F30

(5 707)
(15+12) (4 375) 09+30 Cannon Street 09+54 5J95

(4 375)
5N01 10+29 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 0 MAINT Berth

Berth 0 MAINT 09+35 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 10+32 5G71
(11+44) (4 377) 10+14 Victoria 10+41 5Y30

(4 377)
(14+06) 4 465W 10+40 Cannon Street RP 11+03 5J23
DETACH REQUIRED
(13+59) 4 465W 10+40 Cannon Street FP 11+03 5J23
DETACH REQUIRED

5R00 11+12 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via ORP) 0 MAINT Berth
(14+15) (2 466) 10+44 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 11+25 5H17

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5U90 11+44 Victoria (4 377) (10+41)
(4 377)

(13+12) 4 465W 11+22 Dartford FP 11+52 5D24
DETACH REQUIRED
(16+56) (4 465W) 11+22 Dartford RP 11+52 5D24

(4 465W)
DETACH REQUIRED
Berth 0 MAINT 11+54 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 12+23 5D01

5U32 12+36 Victoria 4 375/9 (RP 08+47)
DETACH REQUIRED

5S40 13+12 Sevenoaks 4 465W (FP 11+52)
DETACH REQUIRED

5Y31 13+59 Swanley 4 465W (FP 11+03)
DETACH REQUIRED

5Y28 14+06 Victoria 4 465W (RP 11+03)
DETACH REQUIRED

5Y52 14+15 Tunbridge Wells (via BBL) (4 465W) (11+25)
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5G70 14+29 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT Berth
(FP 16+50) 4 375/9 13+51 Victoria 14+34 5Y34
DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth 4 465W 14+30 Swanley 14+54 5Y32

5U36 15+12 Victoria (4 375) (09+54)
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Grove Park Down CHS
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 375)
5N48 15+49 Dartford (5 707) (09+51)

(5 707)
Berth 0 MAINT 14+18 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via ORP) 16+03 5W00

5F91 16+50 Cannon Street (4 375/9) (14+34)
(4 375/9) (RP 08+52)
(4 375)

DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED

5F33 16+56 Cannon Street (4 465W) (RP 11+52)
(4 465W)

DETACH REQUIRED
5F95 17+09 Cannon Street (4 375) (FP 08+47)

(4 375)
DETACH REQUIRED
(22+15) (5 707) 18+30 Orpington 18+54 5F84

(5 707)
Berth (5 376) 18+59 Orpington 19+22 5F86

(5 376)
Berth (5 376) 21+24 Cannon Street 21+50 5J23

(5 376)
5F01 22+15 Cannon Street (5 707) (18+54)

(5 707)
Berth (5 376) 22+40 Cannon Street 23+04 5J71

(5 376)
Berth 4 465W 22+42 Sevenoaks 23+07 5F70
Berth (2 466) 23+07 Dartford 23+26 5D50

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

Berth (2 466) 22+30 Tunbridge Wells (via BBL) 23+37 5Y16
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

Berth (5 376) 23+24 Cannon Street 23+51 5J31
(5 376)

MTO Berth (5 707) 00+08 Lewisham 00+35+1 5K64
(5 707)

WThO Berth (5 707) 00+06 Lewisham 00+38+1 5Y64
(5 707)

Berth 4 465W 01+10 Orpington 01+25+1 5F65
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Grove Park Dpt Ctry Ed EXT
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5H60 16+49 Tunbridge Wells 4 375 16+37 Grove Park C.S.D. 16+42 5H60
5F64 21+38 Grove Park C.S.D. 4 465W 21+14 Sevenoaks 21+31 5F64
5F76 00+35+1 Grove Park C.S.D. (5 707) 00+10 Sevenoaks 00+28+1 5F76

(5 707)
5J86 00+56+1 Grove Park C.S.D. 4 465W 00+42 Bromley North 00+48+1 5J86
5F80 01+08+1 Grove Park C.S.D. (4 465W) 00+51 Orpington 01+00+1 5F80

(4 465W)
5F78 01+18+1 Grove Park C.S.D. (4 465W) 00+45 Sevenoaks 01+11+1 5F78

(4 465W)
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Grove Park Up C.H.S.
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5S22 04+58 Orpington (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5F08 05+03 Charing Cross (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5S07 05+14 Orpington (5 376) Berth
(5 376)

5V12 05+19 Hayes (5 376) Berth
(5 376)

(Reverses at New Cross)
5S14 05+28 Orpington (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5R86 05+39 Tonbridge (2 466) Berth

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5S92 06+47 Orpington (4 465W) Berth
(4 465W)

(15+12) (5 376) 08+52 Charing Cross 09+20 5J70
(5 376)

(17+00) (5 376) 09+11 Charing Cross 09+39 5J84
(5 376)

(13+45) (4 465W) 09+46 Charing Cross 10+14 5J98
(4 465W)

(17+09) (4 465W) 11+00 Orpington 11+28 5F21
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5F43 13+45 Cannon Street (4 465W) (10+14)
(4 465W)

(17+18) (4 375) 14+10 Grove Park C.S.D. 14+34 5J01
(4 375)

5F07 15+12 Cannon Street (5 376) (09+20)
(5 376)

5F92 17+00 Charing Cross (5 376) (09+39)
(5 376)

5F94 17+09 Charing Cross (2 466) (11+28)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5F46 17+18 Charing Cross (4 375) (14+34)
(4 375)

Berth (4 465W) 20+37 Cannon Street 21+05 5J61
(4 465W)

MTO (23+59) (4 465W) 22+11 Cannon Street 22+36 5J69
(4 465W)

Berth (2 466) 21+30 Tunbridge Wells (via BBL) 22+48 5Y12
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

Berth (4 465W) 23+05 Orpington 23+30 5F73
(4 465W)

Berth (2 466) 23+07 Sevenoaks 23+44 5F72
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5F77 MTO 23+59 Cannon Street (4 465W) (22+36)
(4 465W)

MTO Berth (5 376) 00+19 Lewisham 00+45+1 5K91
(5 376)

WThO Berth (5 376) 00+19 Lewisham 00+54+1 5Y91
(5 376)

MTO Berth (4 465W) 00+29 Lewisham 01+01+1 5K97
(4 465W)

WThO Berth (4 465W) 00+32 Lewisham 01+05+1 5Y97
(4 465W)

MTO Berth (5 376) 00+48 Cannon Street 01+10+1 5J81
(5 376)

WThO Berth (5 376) 00+46 Charing Cross 01+12+1 5J70
(5 376)
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Grove Park Up Headshunt
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5S22 05+11 Orpington (4 465W) 04+58 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 05+02 5S22

(4 465W)
5S07 05+27 Orpington (5 376) 05+14 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 05+18 5S07

(5 376)
5S14 05+39 Orpington (4 465W) 05+28 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 05+32 5S14

(4 465W)
5R86 05+50 Tonbridge (4 465W) 05+39 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 05+43 5R86

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5S92 06+58 Orpington (4 465W) 06+47 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 06+51 5S92
(4 465W)

5F21 11+24 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 465W) 11+00 Orpington 11+14 5F21
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5J01 14+30 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 375) 14+10 Grove Park C.S.D. 14+21 5J01
(4 375)

5Y12 22+44 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (2 466) 21+30 Tunbridge Wells (via BBL) 22+37 5Y12
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5F73 23+26 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 465W) 23+05 Orpington 23+19 5F73
(4 465W)

5F72 23+40 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (2 466) 23+07 Sevenoaks 23+33 5F72
(4 465W)
(4 465W)
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Hastings (HGS)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5H85 05+10 1 Hastings (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
(via Sig 70 forms 05.29 1H85)

1H54 05.12 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 05+00 Hastings Park Sidings 05+04 5H54
(4 375)

1H85 05.29 2 Cannon Street (4 375) 05+10 Hastings 05+19 5H85
(4 375)

1H56 05.41 4 Charing Cross (4 375) Berth
(4 375)

5H58 05+51 3 Ore (via Ore Up Sdg) (4 375/9) 05+27 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 05+48 5H58
(4 375/9)
(4 375)

5H01 06/04 3 Hastings Park Sidings 4 375 05+43 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 06/04 5H01
1H58 06.24 2 Charing Cross (4 375) 06.20 Ore 06.23 1H58

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

1H91 06.32 3 Cannon Street (4 375/9) 06+01 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 06+22 5H91
(4 375)
(4 375)

5H93 06+40 4 Hastings (4 375/9) 06+13 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 06+35 5H93
(4 375/9)

(Reverses at Hastings Park Sidings)
1H60 06.45 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 06+34 Hastings Park Sidings 06+38 5H60

(4 375)
(4 375)

1H93 07.04 3 Cannon Street (4 375/9) 06+13 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 07+01 5H93
(4 375/9)

1H62 07.15 4 Charing Cross (4 375) 05.45 Tonbridge 06.48 1H04
(4 375) 07+02 Hastings Park Sidings 07+06 5H62
(4 375)

5H66 07+24 3 Hastings 4 375 07+05 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 07+23 5H66
(Reverses at Hastings Park Sidings)

1H64 07.46 3 Charing Cross (4 375/9) 07+14 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 07+33 5H64
(4 375/9)

1H66 08.15 4 Charing Cross (4 375) 05.57 Charing Cross 07.45 1H08
(4 375) 07+05 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 07+58 5H66

1H68 08.46 3 Charing Cross 4 375 06.41 Charing Cross 08.35 1H10
1H70 09.31 4 Charing Cross (4 375) 07.15 Charing Cross 09.06 1H12

(4 375)
1H72 09.50 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 07.43 Charing Cross 09.34 1H14

(4 375)
1H74 10.30 4 Charing Cross (4 375/9) 08.15 Charing Cross 10.11 1H16

(4 375/9)
1H76 10.50 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 08.45 Charing Cross 10.41 1H18

(4 375)
1H78 11.30 4 Charing Cross (4 375) 09.15 Charing Cross 10.53 1H20

(4 375)
1H80 11.50 3 Charing Cross (4 375/9) 09.43 Charing Cross 11.29 1H22

(4 375/9)
1H82 12.30 4 Charing Cross (4 375) 10.15 Charing Cross 11.47 1H24

(4 375)
1H84 12.50 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 10.45 Charing Cross 12.29 1H26

(4 375)
1H86 13.30 4 Charing Cross (4 375) 11.15 Charing Cross 12.47 1H28

(4 375)
1H88 13.50 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 11.45 Charing Cross 13.29 1H30

(4 375)
1H50 14.30 4 Charing Cross (4 375/9) 12.15 Charing Cross 13.47 1H32

(4 375/9)
1H52 14.50 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 12.45 Charing Cross 14.29 1H34

(4 375)
1H54 15.20 4 Charing Cross (4 375) 13.15 Charing Cross 14.48 1H36

(4 375)
1H56 15.46 3 Charing Cross (4 375/9) 13.45 Charing Cross 15.29 1H38

(4 375/9)
1H58 16.20 4 Charing Cross (4 375) 14.15 Charing Cross 16.05 1H40

(4 375)
1H60 16.44 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 14.45 Charing Cross 16.31 1H42

(4 375)
1H62 17.20 4 Charing Cross (4 375) 15.15 Charing Cross 17.04 1H44

(4 375)
1H64 17.47 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 15.45 Charing Cross 17.30 1H46

(4 375)

Hastings Page 1 of 2Southeastern CWN FSX 15/12/25 - 18/12/25
Hastings
# Internal Page 1 of 2



Hastings (HGS)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1H66 18.20 4 Charing Cross (4 375/9) 16.15 Charing Cross 17.56 1H48

(4 375/9)
1H68 18.50 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 16.45 Charing Cross 18.30 1H02

(4 375)
5H93 19+03 4 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375/9) 17.15 Cannon Street 18.48 1H93

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5H04 19+17 4 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 17.15 Charing Cross 19.06 1H04
(4 375)
(4 375)

1H70 19.31 4 Charing Cross (4 375) 17.45 Cannon Street 19.20 1H95
(4 375)

1H72 19.50 3 Charing Cross (4 375/9) 17.45 Charing Cross 19.29 1H06
(4 375/9)

5H97 20+03 4 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 18.15 Cannon Street 19.45 1H97
(4 375)

5H08 20+16 4 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 18.15 Charing Cross 20.06 1H08
(4 375)

1H76 20.50 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 18.45 Charing Cross 20.31 1H10
(4 375)

5H12 21+03 4 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 19.15 Charing Cross 20.53 1H12
(4 375)

1H79 MTO 21.50 3 Cannon Street (4 375) 19.45 Charing Cross 21.29 1H14
(4 375)

1H80 WThO 21.50 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 19.45 Charing Cross 21.29 1H14
(4 375)

5H16 22+03 4 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375/9) 20.15 Charing Cross 21.53 1H16
(4 375/9)

1H84 22.50 3 Tonbridge (4 375) 20.45 Charing Cross 22.29 1H18
(4 375)

5H20 23+01 4 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 21.15 Charing Cross 22.53 1H20
(4 375)

5H86 23+17 3 Hastings Park Sidings (4 375) 22+55 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 23+16 5H86
(4 375)
(4 375)

5H22 23+41 3 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375/9) 21.45 Charing Cross 23.29 1H22
(4 375/9)

MTWO Berth 4 (05 41 TWThO) (4 375) 23+30 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 23+51 5H87
(4 375)

ThO Berth 4 (05 41 FO) (4 375) 23+30 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 23+51 5H87
(4 375)

5H26 00+36+1 2 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 22.45 Charing Cross 00.29+1 1H26
(4 375)

5H88 00+49+1 3 Hastings Park Sidings (4 375) 00+27 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 00+48+1 5H88
(4 375)
(4 375)

5H89 01+27+1 3 Hastings (4 375) 01+05 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 01+26+1 5H89
(4 375)

MTWO Berth 1 (05+10 TWThO) (4 375) 01+05 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 01+38+1 5H89
(4 375)

ThO Berth 1 (05+10 FO) (4 375) 01+05 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 01+38+1 5H89
(4 375)

5H30 MTO 01+41+1 2 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 23.49 Cannon Street 01.34+1 1H29
(4 375)

5H30 WThO 01+41+1 2 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 23.45 Charing Cross 01.34+1 1H30
(4 375)
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Hastings Park Sidings
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5H54 05+00 S2 Hastings (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
S2 (FP 07+02) 4 375 05+43 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 06+08 5H01

ATTACH REQUIRED
5H60 06+34 S1 Hastings (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
(4 375)

S1 (06+57) (4 375/9) 06+13 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 06+44 5H93
(4 375/9)

5H93 06+57 S1 Hastings (4 375/9) (06+44)
(4 375/9)

5H62 07+02 S2 Hastings (4 375) (06+08)
(4 375) Berth

ATTACH REQUIRED
S2 (07+54) 4 375 07+05 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 07+28 5H66

5H66 07+54 S2 Hastings 4 375 (07+28)
MTWO Berth S1 (06+34 TWThO) (4 375) 22+55 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 23+21 5H86

(4 375)
(4 375)

ThO Berth S1 (10+29 FO) 4 375) 22+55 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 23+21 5H86
(06+34 FO) (4 375)

(4 375)
MTWO Berth S2 (RP 07+02 TWThO) 4 375) 00+27 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 00+53+1 5H88

(05+00 TWThO) (4 375)
(4 375)

ThO Berth S2 (RP 07+02 FO) 4 375) 00+27 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 00+53+1 5H88
(05+00 FO) (4 375)

(4 375)
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Hastings Signal 70
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5H85 05+18 Hastings (4 375) 05+10 Hastings 05+11 5H85

(4 375)
5H89 01+37+1 Hastings (4 375) 01+05 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 01+28+1 5H89

(4 375)
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Hayes (HYS)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2K04 MTWO 05.13 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 04+13 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+03 5V04

(4 465W)
2K04 ThO 05.13 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 04+13 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+02 5Y04

(4 465W)
1K06 ThO 05.27 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 04+31 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+17 5Y06

(4 465W)
1K06 MTWO 05.27 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 04+31 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+17 5V06

(4 465W)
2K08 MTWO 05.43 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 04+39 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+31 5V08

(5 707)
2K08 ThO 05.43 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 04+40 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+35 5Y08

(5 707)
1K10 ThO 05.58 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 05+03 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+47 5Y10

(5 376)
1K10 MTWO 05.58 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 05+03 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+42 5V10

(5 376)
2K12 06.13 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 05+19 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 06+02 5V12

(5 376)
1K14 06.28 1 Charing Cross (4 465W) 05+32 Victoria 06+16 3V14

(4 465W)
2K16 06.42 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 05.48 Charing Cross 06.33 2V04

(5 707)
1K18 06.57 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 06+05 Charing Cross 06+40 3V18

(5 376)
2K20 07.12 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 06.17 Charing Cross 07.04 2V08

(5 376)
1K22 07.28 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 06.38 Charing Cross 07.21 1V10

(5 376)
2K24 07.42 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 06.48 Charing Cross 07.34 2V12

(5 376)
2K90 07.52 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 07+05 Cannon Street 07+40 3V89

(5 376)
1K26 07.59 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 07.08 Charing Cross 07.51 1V14

(5 707)
2K28 08.12 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 07.17 Charing Cross 08.04 2V16

(5 376)
1K30 08.28 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 07.38 Charing Cross 08.21 1V18

(5 707)
2K32 08.42 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 07.45 Charing Cross 08.34 2V20

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1K34 08.58 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 08.02 Charing Cross 08.40 1V94
(5 707)

2K36 09.13 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 08.06 Charing Cross 08.51 1V22
(5 376)

1K38 09.28 1 Charing Cross (4 465W) 08.15 Charing Cross 09.04 2V24
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2K40 09.43 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 08.37 Charing Cross 09.24 1V26
(4 465W)

1K42 09.58 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 08.47 Charing Cross 09.34 2V28
(5 707)

2K44 10.13 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 09.08 Charing Cross 09.51 1V30
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1K46 10.28 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 09.18 Charing Cross 10.04 2V32
(5 376)

2K48 10.43 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 09.38 Charing Cross 10.21 1V34
(5 707)

1K50 10.58 1 Charing Cross (4 465W) 09.48 Charing Cross 10.34 2V36
(4 465W)

2K52 11.13 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 10.08 Charing Cross 10.51 1V38
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1K54 11.28 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 10.18 Charing Cross 11.04 2V40
(5 376)

2K56 11.43 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 10.40 Charing Cross 11.21 1V42
(5 707)

1K58 11.58 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 10.51 Charing Cross 11.38 2V44
(5 376)

2K60 12.13 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 11.08 Charing Cross 11.51 1V46
(5 376)

1K62 12.28 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 11.21 Charing Cross 12.08 2V48
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Hayes (HYS)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(5 707)
2K64 12.43 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 11.38 Charing Cross 12.21 1V50

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1K66 12.58 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 11.51 Charing Cross 12.38 2V52
(5 707)

2K68 13.13 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 12.08 Charing Cross 12.51 1V54
(5 376)

1K70 13.28 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 12.21 Charing Cross 13.08 2V56
(5 707)

2K72 13.43 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 12.38 Charing Cross 13.21 1V58
(4 465W)

1K74 13.58 1 Charing Cross (4 465W) 12.51 Charing Cross 13.38 2V60
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2K76 14.13 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 13.08 Charing Cross 13.51 1V62
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1K78 14.28 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 13.21 Charing Cross 14.08 2V64
(5 707)

2K80 14.43 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 13.38 Charing Cross 14.21 1V66
(5 707)

1K82 14.58 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 13.51 Charing Cross 14.38 2V68
(5 376)

2K84 15.13 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 14.08 Charing Cross 14.51 1V70
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1K86 15.28 1 Charing Cross (4 465W) 14.21 Charing Cross 15.08 2V72
(4 465W)

2K88 15.43 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 14.38 Charing Cross 15.21 1V74
(5 707)

1K02 15.58 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 14.51 Charing Cross 15.38 2V76
(5 376)

2K04 16.13 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 15.08 Charing Cross 15.51 1V78
(5 376)

1K06 16.28 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 15.21 Charing Cross 16.08 2V80
(5 376)

2K08 16.43 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 15.38 Charing Cross 16.21 1V82
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1K10 16.58 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 15.51 Charing Cross 16.38 2V84
(5 707)

2K12 17.13 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 16.08 Charing Cross 16.53 1V86
(5 376)

1K14 17.28 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 16.21 Charing Cross 17.10 2V88
(5 707)

2K16 17.43 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 16.38 Charing Cross 17.23 1V02
(5 707)

1K18 17.58 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 16.51 Charing Cross 17.40 2V04
(5 707)

2K20 18.13 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 17.08 Charing Cross 17.53 1V06
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1K22 18.28 1 Charing Cross (4 465W) 17.21 Charing Cross 18.10 2V08
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2K24 18.43 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 17.38 Charing Cross 18.23 1V10
(5 707)

1K26 18.58 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 17.50 Charing Cross 18.38 2V12
(5 707)

2K28 19.13 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 18.09 Charing Cross 18.53 1V14
(5 376)

1K30 19.28 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 18.21 Charing Cross 19.10 2V16
(5 376)

2K32 19.43 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 18.38 Charing Cross 19.23 1V18
(5 707)

1K34 19.58 1 Charing Cross (4 465W) 18.51 Charing Cross 19.40 2V20
(4 465W)

2K36 20.13 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 19.08 Charing Cross 19.53 1V22
(5 376)

1K38 20.28 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 19.21 Charing Cross 20.10 2V24
(5 376)

2K40 20.43 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 19.38 Charing Cross 20.23 1V26
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Hayes (HYS)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1K42 20.58 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 19.51 Charing Cross 20.38 2V28
(5 376)

2K44 21.13 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 20.08 Charing Cross 20.53 1V30
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1K46 21.28 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 20.21 Charing Cross 21.08 2V32
(5 376)

2K48 21.43 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 20.38 Charing Cross 21.21 1V34
(5 707)

1K50 21.58 1 Charing Cross (5 707) 20.51 Charing Cross 21.38 2V36
(5 707)

2K52 22.13 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 21.08 Charing Cross 21.51 1V38
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1K54 22.28 1 Charing Cross (5 376) 21.21 Charing Cross 22.08 2V40
(5 376)

2K55 22.43 2 New Cross (5 707) 21.38 Charing Cross 22.21 1V42
(5 707)

1K58 WThO 22.58 1 Charing Cross (4 465W) 21.51 Charing Cross 22.38 2V44
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2K57 MTO 22.58 1 Cannon Street (4 465W) 21.51 Charing Cross 22.38 2V44
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2K60 WThO 23.13 2 Charing Cross (5 376) 22.08 Charing Cross 22.51 1V46
(5 376)

2K59 MTO 23.13 2 Cannon Street (5 376) 22.08 Charing Cross 22.51 1V46
(5 376)

2K82 23.25 1 Lewisham (5 707) 22.21 Charing Cross 23.08 2V48
(5 707)

2K64 23.36 2 Lewisham (5 707) 22.38 Charing Cross 23.21 1V50
(5 707)

2K91 23.58 1 Lewisham (5 376) 22.51 Charing Cross 23.39 2V52
(5 376)

2K97 00.15+1 2 Lewisham (4 465W) 23.21 Charing Cross 00.08+1 2V56
(4 465W)

2K99 MTO 00.56+1 2 Cannon Street (5 707) 00.09 Cannon Street 00.49+1 2V59
(5 707)

1K98 WThO 00.56+1 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 00.04 Charing Cross 00.49+1 2V60
(5 707)
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Lee (LEE)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2I07 06.58 Cannon Street (via PLU) (4 465W) 06+35 Grove Park C.S.D. 06+56 5N07

(4 465W)
2I09 07.28 Cannon Street (via PLU) (4 465W) 07+05 Grove Park C.S.D. 07+26 5N09

(4 465W)
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Lewisham (LEW)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5K82 MTO 23+57 1 UNK Grove Park C.S.D. (5 707) 23.25 Hayes 23.53 2K82

(5 707)
(Reverses at New Cross)

5Y82 WThO 23+57 1 Grove Park C.S.D. (5 707) 23.25 Hayes 23.53 2K82
(5 707)

(Reverses at London Bridge)
5Y64 WThO 00+06+1 1 Grove Park Down CHS (5 707) 23.36 Hayes 00.02+1 2K64

(5 707)
(Reverses at London Bridge)

5K64 MTO 00+08+1 1 UNK Grove Park Down CHS (5 707) 23.36 Hayes 00.02+1 2K64
(5 707)

(Reverses at New Cross)
5K91 MTO 00+19+1 1 UNK Grove Park Up C.H.S. (5 376) 23.58 Hayes 00.15+1 2K91

(5 376)
(Reverses at New Cross)

5Y91 WThO 00+19+1 1 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (5 376) 23.58 Hayes 00.15+1 2K91
(5 376)

(Reverses at London Bridge)
5Y97 WThO 00+29+1 1 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 465W) 00.15 Hayes 00.28+1 2K97

(4 465W)
(Reverses at London Bridge)

5K97 MTO 00+32+1 1 UNK Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 465W) 00.15 Hayes 00.28+1 2K97
(4 465W)

(Reverses at New Cross)
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London Blackfriars (BFR)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1M81 07.34 3 DSL Beckenham Junction 5 376 07.00 Beckenham Junction 07.27 USL 2D81
1M83 08.04 3 DSL Beckenham Junction 5 376 07.30 Beckenham Junction 07.57 USL 2D83
1M85 08.34 3 DSL Beckenham Junction 5 376 08.00 Beckenham Junction 08.27 USL 2D85
5Y87 09+10 3 DSL Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (via DMK) 5 376 08.30 Beckenham Junction 08.57 USL 2D87
5U97 09+49 3 DSL Slade Green T&R.S.M.D (via DMK) 5 376 09.00 Beckenham Junction 09.27 USL 2D89
5Y96 09+56 4 DSL Victoria 5 376 08.47 Crayford (via DMK) 09.37 USL 2Y95
5Y02 10+43 4 DSL Victoria 4 465W 10+08 Victoria 10+32 USL 5Y01
5Y04 11+43 4 DSL Beckenham Junction (via DMK) 4 465W 11+18 Victoria 11+34 USL 5Y03
5Y06 13+11 4 DSL Victoria 4 465W 12+35 Beckenham Junction (via DMK) 13+02 USL 5Y05
5Y10 15+11 4 DSL Victoria 4 465W 14+49 Victoria 15+04 USL 5Y09
2M83 17.28 3 DSL Beckenham Junction 4 465W 16+36 Beckenham Junction (via DMK) 16+59 USL 5Y12
2M87 18.28 3 DSL Beckenham Junction 4 465W 18.00 Beckenham Junction 18.19 USL 1D83
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London Bridge (LBG)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5Y04 ThO 04+41 7 6 Hayes (4 465W) 04+13 Grove Park C.S.D. 04+34 7 5Y04

(4 465W)
5Y06 ThO 04+56 7 6 Hayes (4 465W) 04+31 Grove Park C.S.D. 04+48 7 5Y06

(4 465W)
2L06 ThO 05.09 7 7 Dartford (via LEW/PLU) (5 707) 04+35 Grove Park C.S.D. 04+59 7 5F06

(5 707)
2E05 MTWO 05.09 2 1 Dartford (via PLU) (5 707) 04+22 Grove Park C.S.D. 04+40 3 5F05

(5 707)
5Y08 ThO 05+11 8 7 Hayes (5 707) 04+40 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+01 8 5Y08

(5 707)
5Y10 ThO 05+26 8 7 Hayes (5 376) 05+03 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+19 8 5Y10

(5 376)
2N03 TWO 05.29 2 1 Gravesend (via SID) (4 465W) 04+52 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+12 3 5F03

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2S06 TWO 05.40 7 7 Sevenoaks (5 707) 05+16 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+33 7 5F16
(5 707)

5Y78 12+37 10 9 Redhill Up Ton. Goods Loop 4 375 11+18 Tonbridge DM Siding 12+22 10 5Y77
5Y80 14+37 10 9 Tunbridge Wells 4 375 13+51 Redhill Up Ton. Goods Loop 14+24 10 5Y79
5Y82 WThO 00+16+1 8 7 Grove Park C.S.D. (5 707) 23+57 Lewisham 00+05+1 8 5Y82

(5 707)
5Y64 WThO 00+22+1 7 6 Grove Park Down CHS (5 707) 00+06 Lewisham 00+14+1 7 5Y64

(5 707)
5Y91 WThO 00+36+1 8 7 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (5 376) 00+19 Lewisham 00+27+1 7 5Y91

(5 376)
5Y97 WThO 00+47+1 8 7 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 465W) 00+32 Lewisham 00+40+1 8 5Y97

(4 465W)
5N87 MTO 00+54+1 2 1 Dartford (via SID) (5 707) 23.39 Dartford (via PLU) 00.21+1 2 2B77

(5 707)
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Maidstone East (MDE)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2N06 06.15 2 Ashford 4 377 05+31 Ashford East Bth Sdgs 06+04 5A05
1U62 08.14 3 Charing Cross (4 377) 06+45 Victoria (via BGM) 07+45 3F62

(4 377)
1U64 08.44 3 Charing Cross (4 377) 07.29 Charing Cross 08.33 1U04

(4 377)
1U66 09.14 3 Charing Cross (4 377) 07.57 Charing Cross 09.03 1U06

(4 377)
3 (11.14) 4 377 08.28 Charing Cross FP 09.33 1U08

1U70 10.14 3 Charing Cross 4 377 08.28 Charing Cross RP 09.33 1U08
5N12 10+35 2 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 09.29 Charing Cross 10.30 1U12

(4 377)
1U74 11.14 3 Charing Cross 4 377 (FP 09.33)

3 (13.14) 4 377 10.29 Charing Cross FP 11.30 1U16
1U78 12.14 3 Charing Cross 4 377 10.29 Charing Cross RP 11.30 1U16
5N20 12+35 2 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 11.29 Charing Cross 12.30 1U20
1U82 13.14 3 Charing Cross 4 377 (FP 11.30)
5N24 13+35 2 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 12.29 Charing Cross 13.30 1U24
1U86 14.14 1 Charing Cross (4 377) 13+20 Ashford Down Sidings 14+05 5A86

(4 377)
5N28 14+34 2 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 13.29 Charing Cross 14.30 1U28
1U50 15.14 1 Charing Cross (4 377) 14+16 Ashford Down Sidings 15+05 5A50

(4 377)
1U54 16.14 1 Charing Cross (4 377) 15+22 Ashford Down Sidings 16+07 5A54

(4 377)
1U58 17.14 3 Charing Cross (4 377) 15.29 Charing Cross 16.30 1U36

(4 377)
1U60 17.44 3 Charing Cross 4 377 16.29 Charing Cross RP 17.34 1U40
1U62 18.14 3 Charing Cross 4 377 16.29 Charing Cross FP 17.34 1U40

3 (20.14) 4 377 17.29 Charing Cross FP 18.31 1U44
1U66 19.14 3 Charing Cross 4 377 17.29 Charing Cross RP 18.31 1U44
5F48 19+40 2 Victoria (via BGM) (4 377) 18.29 Charing Cross 19.31 1U48

(4 377)
1U70 20.14 3 Charing Cross 4 377 (FP 18.31)
5N04 20+43 2 Ashford Down Sidings 4 377 19.29 Charing Cross 20.33 1U04
1U74 21.14 1 Charing Cross (4 377) 20+40 Ashford 21+03 5A74

(4 377)
1U77 MTO 22.14 3 Cannon Street 4 377 20.29 Charing Cross 21.38 1U08
1U78 WThO 22.14 3 Charing Cross 4 377 20.29 Charing Cross 21.38 1U08

Maidstone East Page 1 of 1Southeastern CWN FSX 15/12/25 - 18/12/25
Maidstone East
# Internal Page 1 of 1



Maidstone West (MDW)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5T07 05+37 2 Maidstone West 3 375 05.06 Strood 05.32 2T04
2T07 05.55 1 Strood 3 375 05+37 Maidstone West 05+46 5T07
1T91 06.54 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 05+55 St. Pancras Int 06+35 5T90
1T95 07.54 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 07.12 Gravesend 07.36 1T96
5T90 18+16 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 17.16 St. Pancras Int 18.08 1T90
5T94 19+16 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 18.16 St. Pancras Int 19.09 1T94
5T72 ThO 22+36 2 Strood 3 375 22.03 Strood 22.29 2T72
5T72 MTWO 22+36 2 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 22.03 Strood 22.29 2T72

(Reverses at Gravesend)
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Maidstone West Signal MS57
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5T07 05+44 Maidstone West 3 375 05+37 Maidstone West 05+39 5T07
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Margate (MAR)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1J09 MWThO 05.40 4 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 05+10 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 05+28 5J09

(6 395)
1J09 TO 05.40 4 St. Pancras Int (6 395) Berth

(6 395)
1J11 06.15 4 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 05+49 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 06+05 5J11

(6 395)
1J13 06.45 4 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 05+24 Ashford Down Sidings 06+35 5J13

(6 395)
1J15 07.15 4 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 05+56 Ashford Down Sidings 07+03 5J15

(6 395)
1J17 07.46 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 06.30 Ashford 07.31 2R07
1J21 08.47 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 06.37 St. Pancras Int 08.17 1J08
1J25 09.47 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 07.39 St. Pancras Int 09.09 1J12
1J29 10.49 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 08.40 St. Pancras Int 10.12 1J16
1J33 11.49 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 09.36 St. Pancras Int 11.11 1J20
1J37 12.49 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 10.40 St. Pancras Int 12.09 1J24
1J41 13.49 4 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 11.37 St. Pancras Int 13.09 1J28

(6 395)
1J45 14.49 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 12.40 St. Pancras Int 14.09 1J32
1J49 15.44 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 13.40 St. Pancras Int 15.09 1J36
1J53 16.49 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 14.40 St. Pancras Int 16.09 1J40
1J57 17.49 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 15.37 St. Pancras Int 17.09 1J44
1J61 18.47 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 16.37 St. Pancras Int 18.09 1J48
5U63 18+56 3 Faversham 6 395 17.20 St. Pancras Int 18.50 1J92
5J96 19+33 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 17.50 St. Pancras Int RP 19.16 1J94
1J65 19.46 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 17.50 St. Pancras Int FP 19.16 1J94
5J53 20+20 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (6 395) 17.55 St. Pancras Int 19.36 1C52

(6 395)
1J69 20.49 4 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 18.40 St. Pancras Int 20.14 1J56

(6 395)
4 (22.49) 6 395 19.40 St. Pancras Int FP 21.13 1J60

1J73 21.49 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 19.40 St. Pancras Int RP 21.13 1J60
5J64 22+18 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 20.40 St. Pancras Int 22.10 1J64
1W56 22.49 4 Ashford 6 395 (FP 21.13)
5J68 23+18 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 21.40 St. Pancras Int 23.10 1J68
5J72 MWThO 00+18+1 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (6 395) 22.40 St. Pancras Int 00.09+1 1J72

(6 395)
MO Berth 4 (05 40 TO) (6 395) 00+52 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 01+07+1 5J81

(6 395)
5J76 WThO 01+19+1 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 23.40 St. Pancras Int 01.10+1 1J76
5J76 MO 01+44+1 3 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 23.40 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 01.30+1 1J76
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Minster (MSR)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2A14 06.15 Victoria (via CBW) (4 377) 06+00 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 06+10 5A14

(4 377)
2W98 08.04 Charing Cross (via DEA/ORP) 4 375 07.05 Faversham 07.59 2W98
2R99 16.01 Faversham [Victoria] 4 375 15.22 Dover Priory 15.56 2R99
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New Cross (NWX)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5V04 MTWO 04+45 B DKS Hayes (4 465W) 04+13 Grove Park C.S.D. 04+38 UKS 5V04

(4 465W)
5V06 MTWO 05+00 B DKS Hayes (4 465W) 04+31 Grove Park C.S.D. 04+51 UKS 5V06

(4 465W)
5V08 MTWO 05+12 B DKS Hayes (5 707) 04+39 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+03 UKS 5V08

(5 707)
5V10 MTWO 05+25 B DKS Hayes (5 376) 05+03 Grove Park C.S.D. 05+16 UKS 5V10

(5 376)
5V12 05+43 B DKS Hayes (5 376) 05+19 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 05+34 UKS 5V12

(5 376)
2T59 06.27 B DKS Cannon Street (via BXH) 5 376 05+54 Grove Park Down CHS 06+08 UKS 5F59
5Y62 11+53 B DKS Tonbridge DM Siding (via BBL) 4 375 10+17 Tonbridge (via BBL) 11+20 UKS 5Y61

(Reverses at Tonbridge)
5Y67 12+53 B DKS Tonbridge (via BBL) 4 375 11+23 Tonbridge DM Siding (via BBL) 12+32 UKS 5Y66
5Y69 15+17 B DKS Tunbridge Wells (via BBL) 4 375 14+02 Tonbridge (via BBL) 14+57 UKS 5Y68
5Y64 15+53 B DKS Tunbridge Wells (via BBL) 4 375 14+33 Tonbridge DM Siding (via BBL) 15+37 UKS 5Y63
5Y70 MTO 23+06 B 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 22+47 Cannon Street 22+57 1 5Y70

(5 707)
5J55 23+26 B DKS Grove Park C.S.D. (5 707) 22.43 Hayes 23.17 UKS 2K55

(5 707)
5K82 MTO 00+07+1 B DKS Grove Park C.S.D. (5 707) 23+57 Lewisham 23+59 UKS 5K82

(5 707)
5K64 MTO 00+21+1 B DKS Grove Park Down CHS (5 707) 00+08 Lewisham 00+12+1 UKS 5K64

(5 707)
5K91 MTO 00+31+1 B DKS Grove Park Up C.H.S. (5 376) 00+19 Lewisham 00+24+1 UKS 5K91

(5 376)
5K97 MTO 00+46+1 B DKS Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 465W) 00+32 Lewisham 00+37+1 UKS 5K97

(4 465W)
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Ore (ORE)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1H58 06.20 2 Charing Cross (4 375) 05+27 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (via Ore Up Sdg)06+07 5H58

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)
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Ore Up Siding
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(06+04) (4 375/9) 05+27 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 05+55 5H58
(4 375/9)
(4 375)

5H58 06+04 Ore (4 375) (05+55)
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)
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Orpington (ORP)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2D02 04.35 8 S Victoria 4 465W Berth
2D04 04.50 8 S Victoria 4 465W Berth
2F04 05.03 7 S Charing Cross (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2D08 05.18 4 S Victoria 5 376 04+48 Grove Park Down CHS 05+06 S 5S18
2F91 05.22 6 S Cannon Street (5 376) 05+08 Orpington Down Sdgs 05+12 5F91

(5 376)
2D10 05.34 8 S Victoria 4 465W Berth
1F02 05.45 1 F Charing Cross (5 707) Berth

(5 707)
2D12 05.50 7 S Victoria (4 465W) 04+58 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 05+29 5S22

(4 465W)
2F07 05.54 8 S Cannon Street (5 376) 05+14 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 05+45 S 5S07

(5 376)
2D14 06.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 05+28 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 05+57 S 5S14

(4 465W)
2D16 06.20 4 S Victoria (4 465W) 05+53 Tonbridge 06+14 5W16

(4 465W)
2F09 06.24 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 05+37 Victoria 06+17 F 3M08

(4 465W)
2D18 06.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 05.27 Victoria 06.09 S 2M04

(4 465W)
2D20 06.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 05.57 Victoria 06.38 S 2M08

(4 465W)
2F11 06.54 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 05+55 Victoria (via BGM) 06+40 F 3L10

(4 465W)
2D22 07.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 06.12 Victoria 06.54 S 2M10

(4 465W)
2D24 07.18 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 06.27 Victoria 07.09 S 2M12

(4 465W)
2F13 07.21 7 S Cannon Street (5 376) 06.20 Cannon Street 06.57 S 2S09

(5 376)
2F92 07.25 4 S Charing Cross (4 465W) 06+47 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 07+14 F 5S92

(4 465W)
2D26 07.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 06.42 Victoria 07.24 S 2M14

(4 465W)
2D28 07.48 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 06.57 Victoria 07.39 S 2M16

(4 465W)
2F15 07.51 7 S Cannon Street (5 376) 06.50 Cannon Street 07.27 S 2S11

(5 376)
2F94 07.55 4 S Charing Cross (5 707) 07+23 Grove Park Down CHS 07+42 F 5S94

(5 707)
2D30 08.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 07.12 Victoria 07.54 S 2M18

(4 465W)
2D32 08.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 07.27 Victoria 08.09 S 2M20

(4 465W)
2F17 08.24 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 07.20 Cannon Street 07.57 S 2S13

(4 465W)
2D34 08.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 07.42 Victoria 08.24 S 2M22

(4 465W)
2D36 08.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 07.57 Victoria 08.39 S 2M24

(4 465W)
2F19 08.54 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 07.45 Cannon Street 08.27 S 2S95

(4 465W)
2D38 09.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 08.12 Victoria 08.54 S 2M26

(4 465W)
1 (17+30) (5 376) 08+37 Charing Cross 09+05 F 5S24

(5 376)
1F98 09.12 4 F Charing Cross (4 465W) 08.12 Charing Cross 08.48 S 1S94

(4 465W)
2D40 09.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 08.27 Victoria 09.09 S 2M28

(4 465W)
2F21 09.24 7 S Cannon Street (5 376) 08.14 Cannon Street 08.57 S 2S97

(5 376)
5F30 09+28 4 S Grove Park Down CHS (5 707) 08.45 Charing Cross 09.16 S 1S96

(5 707)
2D42 09.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 08.42 Victoria 09.24 S 2M30

(4 465W)
2D44 09.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 08.57 Victoria 09.39 S 2M32

(4 465W)
2F23 09.54 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 08.49 Cannon Street 09.27 S 2S19

(4 465W)
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Orpington (ORP)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2D46 10.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 09.12 Victoria 09.54 S 2M34

(4 465W)
2D48 10.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 09.27 Victoria 10.09 S 2M36

(4 465W)
2F25 10.24 7 S Cannon Street 5 376 09.20 Cannon Street 09.57 S 2S21
2D50 10.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 09.42 Victoria 10.24 S 2M38

(4 465W)
2D52 10.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 09.57 Victoria 10.39 S 2M40

(4 465W)
2F27 10.54 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 09.50 Cannon Street 10.27 S 2S23

(4 465W)
5F21 11+00 4 F Grove Park Up C.H.S. (2 466) 10+29 Charing Cross 10+52 F 5S20

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2D54 11.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 10.12 Victoria 10.54 S 2M42
(4 465W)

2D56 11.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 10.27 Victoria 11.09 S 2M44
(4 465W)

2F29 11.24 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 10.20 Cannon Street 10.57 S 2S25
(4 465W)

2D58 11.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 10.42 Victoria 11.24 S 2M46
(4 465W)

2D60 11.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 10.57 Victoria 11.39 S 2M48
(4 465W)

2F31 11.54 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 10.50 Cannon Street 11.27 S 2S27
(4 465W)

2D62 12.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 11.12 Victoria 11.54 S 2M50
(4 465W)

2D64 12.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 11.27 Victoria 12.09 S 2M52
(4 465W)

2F33 12.24 7 S Cannon Street 5 376 11.20 Cannon Street 11.57 S 2S29
2D66 12.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 11.42 Victoria 12.24 S 2M54

(4 465W)
2D68 12.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 11.57 Victoria 12.39 S 2M56

(4 465W)
2F35 12.54 7 S Cannon Street 5 376 11.50 Cannon Street 12.27 S 2S31
2D70 13.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 12.12 Victoria 12.54 S 2M58

(4 465W)
2D72 13.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 12.27 Victoria 13.09 S 2M60

(4 465W)
2F37 13.24 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 12.20 Cannon Street 12.57 S 2S33

(4 465W)
2D74 13.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 12.42 Victoria 13.24 S 2M62

(4 465W)
2D76 13.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 12.57 Victoria 13.39 S 2M64

(4 465W)
2F39 13.54 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 12.50 Cannon Street 13.27 S 2S35

(4 465W)
2D78 14.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 13.12 Victoria 13.54 S 2M66

(4 465W)
2D80 14.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 13.27 Victoria 14.09 S 2M68

(4 465W)
2F41 14.24 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 13.20 Cannon Street 13.57 S 2S37

(4 465W)
2D82 14.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 13.42 Victoria 14.24 S 2M70

(4 465W)
2D84 14.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 13.57 Victoria 14.39 S 2M72

(4 465W)
2F43 14.54 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 13.50 Cannon Street 14.27 S 2S39

(4 465W)
2D86 15.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 14.12 Victoria 14.53 S 2M74

(4 465W)
2D88 15.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 14.27 Victoria 15.09 S 2M76

(4 465W)
2F45 15.24 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 14.20 Cannon Street 14.57 S 2S41

(4 465W)
2D02 15.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 14.42 Victoria 15.24 S 2M78

(4 465W)
2D04 15.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 14.57 Victoria 15.39 S 2M80

(4 465W)
2F47 15.54 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 14.50 Cannon Street 15.27 S 2S43

(4 465W)
2D06 16.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 15.12 Victoria 15.54 S 2M82
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Orpington (ORP)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 465W)
2D08 16.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 15.27 Victoria 16.09 S 2M84

(4 465W)
2F49 16.24 7 S Cannon Street (5 376) 15.20 Cannon Street 15.57 S 2S45

(5 376)
2D10 16.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 15.42 Victoria 16.24 S 2M86

(4 465W)
2D12 16.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 15.57 Victoria 16.39 S 2M88

(4 465W)
2F51 16.54 7 S Cannon Street (5 376) 15.50 Cannon Street 16.27 S 2S47

(5 376)
2D14 17.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 16.12 Victoria 16.54 S 2M02

(4 465W)
2D16 17.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 16.27 Victoria 17.09 S 2M04

(4 465W)
2F53 17.24 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 16.20 Cannon Street 16.57 S 2S49

(4 465W)
3F14 17+30 1 F Charing Cross (5 376) (09+05)

(5 376)
2D18 17.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 16.42 Victoria 17.24 S 2M06

(4 465W)
2D20 17.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 16.57 Victoria 17.39 S 2M08

(4 465W)
2F55 17.54 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 16.50 Cannon Street 17.27 S 2S51

(4 465W)
2D22 18.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 17.12 Victoria 17.54 S 2M10

(4 465W)
2D24 18.18 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 17.27 Victoria 18.09 S 2M12

(4 465W)
2F57 18.24 7 S Cannon Street (5 376) 17.20 Cannon Street 17.57 S 2S53

(5 376)
5F84 18+30 4 F Grove Park Down CHS (5 707) 17.43 Charing Cross 18.21 S 2S94

(5 707)
2D26 18.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 17.42 Victoria 18.25 S 2M14

(4 465W)
2D28 18.48 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 17.57 Victoria 18.39 S 2M16

(4 465W)
2F59 18.54 7 S Cannon Street (5 376) 17.50 Cannon Street 18.28 S 2S55

(5 376)
5F86 18+59 4 S Grove Park Down CHS (5 376) 18.13 Charing Cross 18.51 S 2S96

(5 376)
2D30 19.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 18.12 Victoria 18.55 S 2M18

(4 465W)
2D32 19.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 18.27 Victoria 19.09 S 2M20

(4 465W)
2F61 19.24 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 18.20 Cannon Street 18.58 S 2S57

(4 465W)
2D34 19.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 18.42 Victoria 19.24 S 2M22

(4 465W)
2D36 19.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 18.57 Victoria 19.39 S 2M24

(4 465W)
2F63 19.54 7 S Cannon Street 5 376 18.50 Cannon Street 19.27 S 2S59
2D38 20.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 19.12 Victoria 19.54 S 2M26

(4 465W)
2D40 20.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 19.27 Victoria 20.09 S 2M28

(4 465W)
2F65 20.24 7 S Cannon Street 5 376 19.20 Cannon Street 19.57 S 2S61
2D42 20.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 19.42 Victoria 20.24 S 2M30

(4 465W)
2D44 20.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 19.57 Victoria 20.39 S 2M32

(4 465W)
2F67 20.54 7 S Cannon Street 5 376 19.50 Cannon Street 20.27 S 2S63
2D46 21.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 20.12 Victoria 20.54 S 2M34

(4 465W)
2D48 21.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 20.27 Victoria 21.09 S 2M36

(4 465W)
2F69 21.24 7 S Cannon Street (4 465W) 20.20 Cannon Street 20.57 S 2S65

(4 465W)
2D50 21.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 20.42 Victoria 21.24 S 2M38

(4 465W)
2D52 21.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 20.57 Victoria 21.39 S 2M40

(4 465W)
2F71 21.54 7 S Cannon Street (5 376) 20.50 Cannon Street 21.27 S 2S67
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Orpington (ORP)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(5 376)
2D54 22.04 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 21.12 Victoria 21.54 S 2M42

(4 465W)
5L68 22+14 7 S Victoria (via BGM) (4 465W) 21.20 Cannon Street 21.57 S 2S69

(4 465W)
2D56 22.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 21.27 Victoria 22.09 S 2M44

(4 465W)
2D58 22.34 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 21.50 Cannon Street 22.27 S 2S71

(4 465W)
2D60 22.50 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 21.57 Victoria 22.39 S 2M48

(4 465W)
5L70 23+00 7 F Bellingham Siding (4 465W) 21.42 Victoria 22.24 S 2M46

(4 465W)
(Reverses at Bellingham)

5L72 23+02 8 S Victoria (via BGM) (4 465W) 22.12 Victoria 22.54 S 2M50
(4 465W)

5F73 23+05 5 S Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 465W) 22.20 Cannon Street 22.57 S 2S73
(4 465W)

2D64 23.20 8 S Victoria (4 465W) 22.27 Victoria 23.10 S 2M52
(4 465W)

MTWO Berth 1 (05 45 TWThO) (5 707) 22.50 Cannon Street 23.26 F 2S75
(5 707)

ThO Berth 1 (05 45 FO) (5 707) 22.50 Cannon Street 23.26 F 2S75
(5 707)

5R54 23+33 5 Tonbridge (4 465W) 22.42 Victoria 23.24 S 2M54
(4 465W)

MTWO Berth 8 (05 34 TWThO) 4 465W 22.57 Victoria FP 23.39 S 2M56
ThO Berth 8 (05 34 FO) 4 465W 22.57 Victoria FP 23.39 S 2M56

2D68 23.54 8 S Victoria 4 465W 22.57 Victoria RP 23.39 S 2M56
5L88 00+01+1 4 S Victoria (via BGM) (4 465W) 23.12 Victoria 23.53 S 2M58

(4 465W)
5F87 00+10+1 7 Orpington Down Sdgs (5 376) 23.20 Cannon Street 23.57 S 2S77

(5 376)
5M60 00+16+1 8 Orpington Down Sdgs (4 465W) 23.27 Victoria 00.09+1 S 2M60

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth 7 (RP 05 03 TWThO) 4 465W 23.57 Victoria FP 00.39+1 S 2M64
ThO Berth 7 (RP 05 50 FO) 4 465W 23.57 Victoria FP 00.39+1 S 2M64

5F80 MTO 00+51+1 8 S Grove Park C.S.D. (4 465W) 00.05 Cannon Street 00.43+1 S 2S81
(4 465W)

(Reverses at Grove Park Dpt Ctry Ed EXT)
5F80 WThO 00+51+1 8 S Grove Park C.S.D. (4 465W) 00.01 Charing Cross 00.43+1 S 2S80

(4 465W)
(Reverses at Grove Park Dpt Ctry Ed EXT)

MTWO Berth 8 (04 50 TWThO) 4 465W) 00.27 Victoria 01.09+1 S 2M68
(04 35 TWThO) 4 465W)

ThO Berth 8 (04 50 FO) 4 465W) 00.27 Victoria 01.09+1 S 2M68
(04 35 FO) 4 465W)

5F65 01+10+1 7 S Grove Park Down CHS 4 465W 23.57 Victoria RP 00.39+1 S 2M64
WO Berth 7 (FP 05 03 ThO) (4 465W) 00.50 Charing Cross 01.29+1 S 2S82

(4 465W)
ThO Berth 7 (05 03 FO) (4 465W) 00.50 Charing Cross 01.29+1 S 2S82

(4 465W)
MTO Berth 7 (FP 05 03 TWO) (4 465W) 00.54 Cannon Street 01.29+1 S 2S83

(4 465W)
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Orpington Down Sdgs
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5S06 04+45 S1 Sevenoaks (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5F91 05+08 S2 Orpington (5 376) Berth
(5 376)

MTWO Berth S1 (RP 04+45 TWThO) 4 465W 22+09 Sevenoaks 22+21 5F68
ThO Berth S1 (RP 04 45 MO) 4 465W 22+09 Sevenoaks 22+21 5F68
MTWO Berth S2 (05+08 TWThO) (5 376) 00+10 Orpington 00+14+1 5F87

(5 376)
ThO Berth S2 (05+08 FO) (5 376) 00+10 Orpington 00+14+1 5F87

(5 376)
MTWO Berth S1 (FP 04 45 TWThO) (4 465W) 00+16 Orpington 00+20+1 5M60

(4 465W)
ThO Berth S1 (04 45 FO) (4 465W) 00+16 Orpington 00+20+1 5M60

(4 465W)
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Paddock Wood (PDW)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2T11 06.37 3 Strood 3 375 05.13 Gillingham 06.20 2T06
2T13 07.03 3 Strood 3 375 06.03 Strood 06.50 2T08
2T15 07.37 3 Strood 3 375 06.33 Strood 07.20 2T10
2T17 08.03 3 Strood 3 375 07.03 Strood 07.50 2T12
2T23 09.33 3 Strood 3 375 08.33 Strood 09.20 2T18
2T25 10.03 3 Strood 3 375 09.03 Strood 09.50 2T20
2T27 10.33 3 Strood 3 375 09.35 Strood 10.20 2T22
2T29 11.03 3 Strood 3 375 10.03 Strood 10.50 2T24
2T31 11.33 3 Strood 3 375 10.33 Strood 11.20 2T26
2T33 12.03 3 Strood 3 375 11.03 Strood 11.50 2T28
2T35 12.33 3 Strood 3 375 11.33 Strood 12.20 2T30
2T37 13.03 3 Strood 3 375 12.03 Strood 12.50 2T32
2T39 13.33 3 Strood 3 375 12.33 Strood 13.20 2T34
2T41 14.03 3 Strood 3 375 13.03 Strood 13.50 2T36
2T43 14.33 3 Strood 3 375 13.33 Strood 14.20 2T38
2T45 15.03 3 Strood 3 375 14.03 Strood 14.50 2T40
2T47 15.33 3 Strood 3 375 14.33 Strood 15.20 2T42
2T51 16.33 3 Strood 3 375 15.33 Strood 16.20 2T46
2T55 17.33 3 Strood 3 375 16.33 Strood 17.20 2T50
2T57 ThO 18.03 3 Strood 3 375 17.03 Strood 17.50 2T52
2T57 MTWO 18.06 3 Strood 3 375 17.03 Strood 17.50 2T52
2T59 ThO 18.33 3 Strood 3 375 17.33 Strood 18.20 2T54
2T59 MTWO 18.36 3 Strood 3 375 17.33 Strood 18.20 2T54
2T61 ThO 19.03 3 Strood 3 375 18.08 Strood 18.54 2T56
2T61 MTWO 19.05 3 Strood 3 375 18.08 Strood 18.54 2T56
2T63 ThO 19.33 3 Strood 3 375 18.38 Strood 19.24 2T58
2T63 MTWO 19.35 3 Strood 3 375 18.38 Strood 19.24 2T58
2T65 20.03 3 Strood 3 375 19.05 Strood 19.50 2T60
2T67 20.33 3 Strood 3 375 19.35 Strood 20.20 2T62
2T69 21.03 3 Strood 3 375 20.03 Strood 20.50 2T64
2T71 21.33 3 Strood 3 375 20.33 Strood 21.20 2T66
2T73 22.03 3 Strood 3 375 21.03 Strood 21.50 2T68
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Plumstead (PLU)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5A13 23+46 Plumstead C.H.S. (4 465W) 23+30 Dartford 23+39 5A13

(4 465W)
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Plumstead C.H.S. (XPS)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5L11 06+15 2 Gravesend (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5D94 07+17 3 Crayford (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5E55. 07+35 1 Slade Green (4 465W) 06+36 Cannon Street 07+09 5E55.

(4 465W)
1 (17+14) (4 465W) 10+13 Cannon Street 10+48 5E19

(4 465W)
5B95 17+14 1 Cannon Street (4 465W) (10+48)

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth 3 (07+17 TWThO) (4 465W) 20+04 Cannon Street 20+30 DM 5E59

(4 465W)
ThO Berth 3 (07+17 FO) (4 465W) 20+04 Cannon Street 20+30 DM 5E59

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth 2 (06+15 TWThO) (4 465W) 23+30 Dartford 23+48 5A13

(4 465W)
ThO Berth 2 (06+15 FO) (4 465W) 23+30 Dartford 23+48 5A13

(4 465W)
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RM Depot Reception West
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5G67 05+54 Ramsgate (4 375/9) 05+34 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 05+45 5G67

(4 375)
(4 375)

5P12 06+08 Ramsgate (4 375) 05+48 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 05+59 5P12
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5G71 06+33 Ramsgate (4 375/9) 06+13 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 06+24 5G71
(4 375)
(4 375)

5W17 06+51 Ramsgate 4 375 06+31 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 06+42 5W17
5P18 07+23 Ramsgate 4 375 07+05 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 07+16 5P18
5R14 10+13 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375 10+04 Ramsgate 10+08 5R14
5R18 11+16 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 11+05 Ramsgate 11+09 5R18

(4 375)
5S16 12+07 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 3 375 11+58 Ramsgate 12+02 5S16
5S20 12+55 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375 12+46 Ramsgate 12+50 5S20
5S24 13+56 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375/9 13+47 Ramsgate 13+51 5S24
5W48 14+24 Ramsgate 3 375 14+08 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 14+19 5W48
5W56 16+13 Ramsgate 4 375 15+55 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 16+06 5W56
5P56 17+02 Ramsgate (4 375) 16+42 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 16+53 5P56

(4 375)
5S44 19+04 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 18+53 Ramsgate 18+57 5S44

(4 375)
5G87 19+35 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375/9) 19+22 Ramsgate 19+26 5G87

(4 375)
(4 375)

5C50 19+46 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 19+36 Ramsgate 19+40 5C50
5R52 20+05 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 19+52 Ramsgate 19+56 5R52

(4 375/9)
(3 375)

5R54 20+16 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 20+05 Ramsgate 20+09 5R54
(4 375)

5R56 21+05 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375/9) 20+52 Ramsgate 20+56 5R56
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5R62 22+05 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375/9 21+54 Ramsgate 21+58 5R62
5W20 22+33 Ramsgate 3 375 22+17 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 22+28 5W20
5R66 23+06 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375 22+55 Ramsgate 22+59 5R66
5C66 23+29 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 23+19 Ramsgate 23+23 5C66
5S64 23+51 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 23+40 Ramsgate 23+44 5S64

(4 375)
5R70 00+04+1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375 23+53 Ramsgate 23+57 5R70
5L70 00+13+1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 00+03 Ramsgate 00+07+1 5L70
5J72 TO 00+26+1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (6 395) 00+13 Ramsgate 00+17+1 5J72

(6 395)
5S68 MWThO 00+51+1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375/9) 00+40 Ramsgate 00+44+1 5S68

(4 375)
5R74 TWThO 01+10+1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 00+59 Ramsgate 01+03+1 5R74

(4 375/9)
5S68 TO 01+32+1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375/9) 01+21 Ramsgate 01+25+1 5S68

(4 375)
5S72 MWThO 02+07+1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375/9) 01+56 Ramsgate 02+00+1 5S72

(4 375)
5S72 TO 02+31+1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375/9) 02+20 Ramsgate 02+24+1 5S72

(4 375)
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Ramsgate (RAM)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1P04 04.25 4 Victoria (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
2W80 04.50 1 Charing Cross (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
(via Deal and Orpington)

1J05 04.55 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 04+29 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via 143) 04+46 5J05
1P08 05.25 4 Victoria (4 375) 05+06 Ramsgate New Sidings (via 985) 05+19 5P08

(4 375)
2W12 05.35 1 Charing Cross (4 375/9) 05+05 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via 143) 05+25 5W12

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

(via Orpington)
1G67 06.02 3 Cannon Street (4 375/9) 05+34 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via DeRW) 05+58 5G67

(4 375)
(4 375)

1L11 06.07 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 05+08 Ashford Down Sidings 06+01 5R21
(via Deal)

1P12 06.20 4 Victoria (4 375) 05+48 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via DeRW) 06+12 5P12
(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

2W16 06.38 3 Charing Cross (4 375) 06+11 Ramsgate New Sidings (via 985) 06+26 5W16
(4 375)
(4 375)

(via Orpington)
1G71 07.02 4 Cannon Street (4 375/9) 06+13 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via DeRW) 06+37 5G71

(4 375)
(4 375)

2W17 07.05 1 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 06+31 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via DeRW) 06+55 5W17
1P16 07.12 3 Victoria 4 375 05.55 Ashford (via DEA) 07.08 2R06
2W20 07.37 1 Charing Cross 4 375/9 07+02 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via 145) FP 07+21 5W20

(via Orpington)
1P18 07.40 4 Victoria 4 375 07+05 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via DeRW) 07+27 5P18
2W82 07.42 1 Charing Cross 4 375 07+02 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via 145) RP 07+21 5W20

(via Deal and Orpington)
1P20 08.12 4 Victoria 4 375 06.16 Tonbridge (via DEA) 08.10 2R08
2W23 08.42 2 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 06.40 Victoria 08.40 1S04
1P22 08.43 3 Victoria 4 375 06.05 Victoria (via CBW) 08.41 2N08
1L23 09.08 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 08+21 Faversham 08+50 5U23

(via Deal)
1C25 09.21 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 07.20 St. Pancras Int 09.11 1C10
2W28 09.36 1 Charing Cross 4 375 06.29 Cannon Street (via ORP/DEA) 09.07 2R11

(via Orpington)
1P26 09.53 2 Victoria (4 375) 07.40 Victoria 09.40 1S08

(4 375)
5R14 10+04 1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375 07.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 09.49 2R14

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
1L27 10.08 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 08.04 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 09.53 1L14

(via Deal)
1C29 10.21 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 08.20 St. Pancras Int 10.11 1C14
2W32 10.42 1 Charing Cross 4 375 07.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 09.49 2R14

(via Orpington)
1P30 10.53 3 Victoria (4 375/9) 08.40 Victoria 10.37 1S12

(4 375/9)
5R18 11+05 1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 08.33 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 10.47 2R18

(4 375)
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

1L31 11.08 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 09.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 10.51 1L18
(via Deal)

1C33 11.21 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 09.20 St. Pancras Int 11.11 1C18
2W36 11.42 1 Charing Cross 4 375 08.33 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 10.47 2R18

(via Orpington)
1P34 11.53 2 Victoria 4 375 09.40 Victoria RP 11.35 1S16
5S16 11+58 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 3 375 09.40 Victoria FP 11.35 1S16

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
1L35 12.08 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 10.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 11.51 1L22

(via Deal)
2 (13.21) 6 395 10.20 St. Pancras Int FP 12.11 1C22

1C37 12.21 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 10.20 St. Pancras Int RP 12.11 1C22
2W40 12.42 1 Charing Cross (4 375) 09.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 11.45 2R22

(4 375)
(via Orpington)

5S20 12+46 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375 10.40 Victoria FP 12.35 1S20
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
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Ramsgate (RAM)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1P38 12.53 2 Victoria 4 375 10.40 Victoria RP 12.35 1S20
1L39 13.08 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 11.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 12.51 1L26

(via Deal)
5W26 13+17 2 Ashford Down Sidings 6 395 11.20 St. Pancras Int 13.11 1C26
1C41 13.21 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 (FP 12.11)
2W44 13.42 1 Charing Cross (4 375) 10.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 12.45 2R26

(4 375)
(via Orpington)

5S24 13+47 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375/9 11.40 Victoria FP 13.35 1S24
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

1P42 13.53 2 Victoria 4 375 11.40 Victoria RP 13.35 1S24
1L43 14.08 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 12.04 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 13.51 1L30

(via Deal)
1C45 14.21 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 12.20 St. Pancras Int 14.11 1C30
2W48 14.42 1 Charing Cross (3 375) 14+08 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via DeRW) 14+28 5W48

(4 375/9) 11.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 13.45 2R30
(4 375)

(via Orpington)
1P46 14.53 2 Victoria 4 375 12.40 Victoria 14.35 1S28
2W71 15.15 1 Ashford [Charing Cross] (4 375/9) 12.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 14.45 2R34

(4 375/9)
(via Deal)

1C49 15.21 4 St. Pancras Int (6 395) 13.20 St. Pancras Int 15.11 1C34
(6 395) 13.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 14.51 1L34

2W52 15.36 2 Charing Cross 4 375/9 15+05 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via 143) FP 15+25 5W52
(via Orpington)

1P49 15.46 3 Faversham [Victoria] 4 375 13.40 Victoria 15.35 1S32
2W73 15.46 2 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 15+05 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via 143) RP 15+25 5W52

(via Deal)
2W75 16.18 4 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 13.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 15.49 2R38

(via Deal)
1C53 16.21 1 St. Pancras Int 6 395 14.20 St. Pancras Int 16.12 1C38
2W56 16.36 2 Charing Cross 4 375 15+55 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via DeRW) 16+17 5W56

(via Orpington)
2W77 16.46 2 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375/9 15.55 Faversham [Victoria] 16.41 1S37

(via Deal)
1P53 16.50 3 Faversham [Victoria] 4 375 14.04 Charing Cross (via ORP/DEA) 16.41 2R40
1P56 17.12 2 Victoria 4 375 16+42 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via DeRW) FP 17+06 5P56
2W79 17.17 4 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 14.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 16.46 2R42

(via Deal)
2W60 17.36 2 Charing Cross 4 375 16+42 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via DeRW) RP 17+06 5P56

(via Orpington)
2W81 17.46 1 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 16.35 Faversham [Victoria] 17.21 1S39

(via Deal)
1P57 17.50 3 Faversham [Victoria] 4 375 15.04 Charing Cross (via ORP/DEA) 17.41 2R44
1P60 18.12 1 Victoria 4 375 17.05 Faversham [Victoria] 17.51 1S41
2W83 18.17 4 Ashford [Charing Cross] 4 375 15.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 17.46 2R46

(via Deal)
2W64 18.36 4 Charing Cross 4 375 15.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 17.46 2R46

(via Orpington)
1J92 18.39 1 Margate 6 395 17.20 St. Pancras Int FP 18.34 1J92
5C65 18+43 1 Ramsgate 6 395 17.20 St. Pancras Int RP 18.34 1J92
1P62 18.53 2 Victoria (4 375) 17.35 Faversham [Victoria] 18.20 1S43

(4 375) 16.04 Charing Cross (via ORP/DEA) 18.41 2R48
5S44 18+53 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 16.40 Victoria 18.47 1S44

(4 375)
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

1L63 19.07 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 17.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 18.58 1L50
(via Deal)

1C65 19.21 2 St. Pancras Int 6 395 18+43 Ramsgate 19+11 5C65
5G87 19+22 3 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 17.11 Cannon Street 19.14 1G87

(4 375)
(4 375/9)

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
5N52 19+33 3 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 377) 16.55 Victoria (via CBW) 19.25 2N52

(4 377)
(via Margate End Up Thanet Line)

5C50 19+36 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 17.25 St. Pancras Int 19.20 1C50
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

2W68 19.40 1 Charing Cross (4 375/9) 16.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 18.51 2R50
(4 375)

(via Orpington)
5S48 19+47 4 Ramsgate New Sidings 4 375 17.40 Victoria FP 19.41 1S48
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Ramsgate (RAM)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(via Minster End Up Stour Line)
5R52 19+52 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (3 375) 17.04 Charing Cross (via ORP/DEA) 19.43 2R52

(4 375/9)
(4 375)

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
1P66 19.53 4 Victoria (4 375) 17.40 Victoria RP 19.41 1S48

(4 375)
5R54 20+05 1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 17.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 19.50 2R54

(4 375)
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

1L67 20.08 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 18.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) RP 19.56 1L54
(via Deal)

1C69 20.21 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 18.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) FP 19.56 1L54
5W11 20+31 2 Ashford Down Sidings (4 377) 18.11 Cannon Street 20.14 1G91

(4 377)
(4 377)

5W84 20+35 3 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 18.25 St. Pancras Int 20.19 1C54
(6 395)

(via Deal)
(Reverses at Ashford)

2W12 20.42 1 Charing Cross (4 375/9) 17.58 Cannon Street (via ORP) 20.17 2R93
(4 375) 17.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 19.50 2R54

(via Orpington)
5R56 20+52 3 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375/9) 18.04 Charing Cross (via ORP/DEA) 20.43 2R56

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
1P70 20.53 2 Victoria (4 375) 18.40 Victoria 20.39 1S52

(4 375)
5R58 21+05 1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 18.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) FP 20.50 2R58

(3 375)
(via Margate End Up Thanet Line)

1L71 21.08 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 19.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 20.55 1L58
(via Deal)

1C73 21.21 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 19.20 St. Pancras Int 21.11 1C58
2W16 21.42 1 Tonbridge 4 375 18.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) RP 20.50 2R58
5R62 21+54 3 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375/9 19.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 21.47 2R62

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
2P74 22.05 2 Victoria (4 375) 19.40 Victoria 21.36 1S56

(4 375)
1L73 22.08 4 St. Pancras Int 6 395 20.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 21.52 1L62

(via Deal)
5C62 22+18 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 20.20 St. Pancras Int 22.11 1C62

(via Margate End Up Thanet Line)
2W20 22.42 2 Tonbridge 3 375 22+17 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via DeRW) 22+37 5W20
5S60 22+45 1 Ramsgate New Sidings (4 375) 20.40 Victoria 22.35 1S60

(4 375)
(via Minster End Up Stour Line)

2U80 22.53 4 Gillingham 3 375 22+22 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via 145) 22+40 5U80
5R66 22+55 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375 20.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 22.48 2R66

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
2W88 23.08 1 Ashford 6 395 21.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 22.52 1L66

(via Deal)
5C66 23+19 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 21.20 St. Pancras Int 23.11 1C66

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
5S64 23+40 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 21.40 Victoria 23.35 1S64

(4 375)
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

5R70 23+53 3 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 4 375 21.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 23.45 2R70
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

5L70 00+03+1 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 22.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 23.51 1L70
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

5J72 TO 00+13+1 3 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (6 395) 22.40 St. Pancras Int 23.57 1J72
(6 395)

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
5S68 MWThO 00+40+1 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 22.40 Victoria 00.35+1 1S68

(4 375/9)
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

MTWO Berth 4 (04 25 TWThO) (4 375) 00+36 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via 145) 00+54+1 5S01
(4 375)

ThO Berth 4 (04 25 FO) (4 375) 00+36 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via 145) 00+54+1 5S01
(4 375)

5R74 TWThO 00+59+1 1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375/9) 22.34 Charing Cross (via ORP) 00.47+1 2R74
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Ramsgate (RAM)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 375)
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

5L74 01+02+1 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 23.07 St. Pancras Int (via DEA) 00.52+1 1L74
(via Margate End Up Thanet Line)

5R74 MO 01+11+1 1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 22.34 Charing Cross (via ORP/DEA) 01.01+1 2R74
(4 375/9)

(via Margate End Down Thanet Line)
5J76 TO 01+15+1 3 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 23.40 St. Pancras Int 00.58+1 1J76

(via Margate End Up Thanet Line)
5S68 TO 01+21+1 4 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 22.40 Victoria (via CBE/DVP) 01.04+1 1S68

(4 375/9)
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

MTWO Berth 1 (04 50 TWThO) (4 375) 01+35 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via 145) 01+55+1 5W01
(4 375)

ThO Berth 1 (04 50 FO) (4 375) 01+35 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (via 145) 01+55+1 5W01
(4 375)

5S72 MWThO 01+56+1 3 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 23.40 Victoria 01.49+1 1S72
(4 375/9)

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
5S72 TO 02+20+1 3 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375) 23.40 Victoria (via CBE/DVP) 02.08+1 1S72

(4 375/9)
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
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Ramsgate E.M.U.D.
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5U05 TO 04+10 Faversham (6 395) Berth

(6 395)
5J05 04+29 Ramsgate 6 395 Berth

(via Margate End Down Thanet Line)
5C09 04+57 Broadstairs 6 395 Berth
5W12 05+05 Ramsgate (4 375/9) Berth

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

(via Margate End Down Thanet Line)
5J09 MWThO 05+10 Margate (6 395) Berth

(6 395)
5U15 05+31 Faversham 6 395 Berth
5G67 05+34 Ramsgate (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
(4 375/9)

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
5U11 TO 05+40 Faversham (6 395) Berth

(6 395)
5P12 05+48 Ramsgate (4 375/9) Berth

(4 375/9)
(4 375)

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
5J11 05+49 Margate (6 395) Berth

(6 395)
5A14 06+00 Minster (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
5C13 06+00 Broadstairs (6 395) Berth

(6 395)
5G71 06+13 Ramsgate (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
(4 375/9)

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
5G69 06+20 Broadstairs (4 375/9) Berth

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5W17 06+31 Ramsgate 4 375 Berth
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

5C15 06+35 Broadstairs (6 395) Berth
(6 395)

5W20 07+02 Ramsgate (4 375) Berth
(4 375/9)

(via Margate End Down Thanet Line)
5P18 07+05 Ramsgate 4 375 Berth

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
(14+08) 3 375 09+38 Sittingbourne 10+23 5U20
(FP 15+05) 4 375 10+04 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 10+24 5R14
ATTACH REQUIRED
(16+42) (4 375) 11+05 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 11+27 5R18

(4 375)
Berth 0 MAINT 10+10 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 11+47 5Y17
(14+05) 3 375 11+58 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 12+18 5S16
(15+55) 4 375 12+46 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 13+06 5S20
Berth 0 MAINT 11+12 Grove Park Down CHS (via ORP) 13+08 5R00

5Y19 13+10 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 0 MAINT Berth
5U43 14+05 Sittingbourne 3 375 (12+18)

(RP 15+05) 4 375/9 13+47 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 14+07 5S24
ATTACH REQUIRED

5W48 14+08 Ramsgate 3 375 (10+23)
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

5W00 14+18 Grove Park Down CHS 0 MAINT Berth
(via Orpington)

5U93 14+25 Faversham (3 375) Berth
(4 375)

5W52 15+05 Ramsgate (4 375) (10+24)
(4 375/9) (14+07)

(via Margate End Down Thanet Line)
ATTACH REQUIRED

5W56 15+55 Ramsgate 4 375 (13+06)
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)

5P56 16+42 Ramsgate (4 375) (11+27)
(4 375)

(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
(01+26+1) (4 375) 18+53 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 19+15 5S44
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Ramsgate E.M.U.D.
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 375)
Berth (4 375/9) 19+22 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 19+46 5G87

(4 375)
(4 375)

Berth 6 395 19+33 Margate 19+48 5J96
Berth (4 377) 19+33 Ramsgate (via 145) 19+56 5N52

(4 377)
Berth 6 395 19+36 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 19+57 5C50

5W39 20+09 Ashford Down Sidings 0 MAINT Berth
(22+17) 3 375 19+52 Ramsgate (via DeRW) RP 20+16 5R52
DETACH REQUIRED
Berth (4 375) 19+52 Ramsgate (via DeRW) FP 20+16 5R52

(4 375/9)
DETACH REQUIRED
Berth (4 375) 20+05 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 20+27 5R54

(4 375)
Berth (4 375/9) 19+42 Faversham FP 20+32 5U61

(4 375/9)
DETACH REQUIRED
(22+22) 3 375 19+42 Faversham RP 20+32 5U61
DETACH REQUIRED
(22+25) (6 395) 20+20 Margate 20+37 5J53

(6 395)
Berth (4 375/9) 20+52 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 21+16 5R56

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

Berth (3 375) 21+05 Ramsgate (via 145) 21+25 5R58
(4 375)

Berth 0 MAINT 20+08 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 21+46 5U92
Berth 4 375/9 21+54 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 22+16 5R62

5W20 22+17 Ramsgate 3 375 (RP 20+16)
(via Minster End Depot Reception West)
DETACH REQUIRED

5U80 22+22 Ramsgate 3 375 (RP 20+32)
(via Margate End Up Thanet Line)
DETACH REQUIRED

5W31 22+25 Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) (20+37)
(6 395)

5U93 22+33 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 0 MAINT Berth
TO (RP 23+55) 6 395 22+18 Margate 22+33 5J64

ATTACH REQUIRED
WThO (RP 23+58) 6 395 22+18 Margate 22+33 5J64

ATTACH REQUIRED
MO Berth 6 395 22+18 Margate 22+33 5J64

Berth 6 395 22+18 Ramsgate (via 145) 22+35 5C62
Berth 6 395 22+05 Faversham 22+50 5U64
(FP 00+36+1) 4 375 22+55 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 23+17 5R66
ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth 0 MAINT 22+31 Ashford Down Sidings 23+20 5R51

TO (FP 23+55) 6 395 23+18 Margate 23+34 5J68
ATTACH REQUIRED

WThO (FP 23+58) 6 395 23+18 Margate 23+34 5J68
ATTACH REQUIRED

MO Berth 6 395 23+18 Margate 23+34 5J68
Berth 6 395 23+19 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 23+40 5C66

5Y71 TO 23+55 Faversham (6 395) (23+34)
(6 395) (22+33)

ATTACH REQUIRED
5U71 WThO 23+58 Faversham (6 395) (23+34)

(6 395) (22+33)
ATTACH REQUIRED
(01+35+1) (4 375) 23+40 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 00+02+1 5S64

(4 375)
MWThO Berth 6 395 23+37 Faversham 00+13+1 5U70

(RP 00+36+1) 4 375 23+53 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 00+15+1 5R70
ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth 6 395 00+03 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 00+24+1 5L70

WThO Berth (6 395) 00+18 Margate 00+34+1 5J72
(6 395)

MO (00+52+1) (6 395) 00+18 Margate 00+34+1 5J72
(6 395)

5S01 00+36+1 Ramsgate (4 375) (23+17)
(4 375) (00+15+1)
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Ramsgate E.M.U.D.
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(via Margate End Up Thanet Line)
ATTACH REQUIRED

TO Berth (6 395) 00+13 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 00+37+1 5J72
(6 395)

5J81 MO 00+52+1 Margate (6 395) (00+34+1)
(6 395)

MWThO Berth (4 375/9) 00+40 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 01+02+1 5S68
(4 375)

MO Berth 6 395 00+36 Faversham 01+12+1 5U74
Berth 6 395 01+02 Ramsgate (via 145) 01+19+1 5L74

TWThO Berth (4 375) 00+59 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 01+21+1 5R74
(4 375/9)

5S90 01+26+1 Ramsgate New Sidings (4 375) (19+15)
(4 375)

TO Berth 6 395 00+05 Faversham 01+27+1 5Y70
MO Berth (4 375/9) 01+11 Ramsgate (via 143) 01+31+1 5R74

(4 375)
TO Berth 6 395 01+15 Ramsgate (via 145) 01+32+1 5J76

5W01 01+35+1 Ramsgate (4 375) (00+02+1)
(4 375)

(via Margate End Up Thanet Line)
WThO Berth 6 395 01+19 Margate 01+35+1 5J76
TO Berth (4 375/9) 01+21 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 01+43+1 5S68

(4 375)
MO Berth 6 395 01+13 Faversham 02+03+1 5U76
MO Berth 6 395 01+44 Margate 02+06+1 5J76
MWThO Berth (4 375/9) 01+56 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 02+18+1 5S72

(4 375)
TO Berth (4 375/9) 02+20 Ramsgate (via DeRW) 02+42+1 5S72

(4 375)
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Ramsgate New Sidings
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5P08 05+06 Ramsgate (via 985) (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
5W16 06+11 Ramsgate (via 985) (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
(4 375)

MTWO Berth (RP 06+11 TWThO) 4 375 19+47 Ramsgate (via 985) 20+00 5S48
ThO Berth (10+12 SO) 4 375 19+47 Ramsgate (via 985) 20+00 5S48
MTWO Berth (FP 06+11 TWThO) (4 375) 22+45 Ramsgate (via 985) 22+58 5S60

(4 375)
ThO Berth (05+06 FO) (4 375) 22+45 Ramsgate (via 985) 22+58 5S60

(4 375)
MTWO Berth (05+06 TWThO) (4 375) 01+26 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 01+41+1 5S90

(4 375)
ThO Berth (06+11 FO) (4 375) 01+26 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 01+41+1 5S90

(4 375)
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Ramsgate Signal EK4985
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5P08 05+17 Ramsgate (4 375) 05+06 Ramsgate New Sidings 05+10 5P08

(4 375)
5W16 06+24 Ramsgate (4 375) 06+11 Ramsgate New Sidings 06+15 5W16

(4 375)
(4 375)

5S60 22+54 Ramsgate New Sidings (4 375) 22+45 Ramsgate 22+47 5S60
(4 375)

5S90 01+37+1 Ramsgate New Sidings (4 375) 01+26 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 01+30+1 5S90
(4 375)
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Ramsgate Signal EK5143
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5J05 04+44 Ramsgate 6 395 04+29 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 04+38 5J05
5W12 05+23 Ramsgate (4 375/9) 05+05 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 05+14 5W12

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5W20 07+18 Ramsgate (4 375/9) 07+02 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 07+11 5W20
(4 375)

5W52 15+23 Ramsgate (4 375/9) 15+05 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 15+14 5W52
(4 375)

5R74 MO 01+22+1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 375/9) 01+11 Ramsgate 01+13+1 5R74
(4 375)
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Ramsgate Signal EK5145
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5N52 19+47 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (4 377) 19+33 Ramsgate 19+35 5N52

(4 377)
5R58 21+16 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. (3 375) 21+05 Ramsgate 21+07 5R58

(4 375)
5C62 22+26 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 22+18 Ramsgate 22+20 5C62
5U80 22+38 Ramsgate 3 375 22+22 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 22+31 5U80
5S01 00+52+1 Ramsgate (4 375) 00+36 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 00+45+1 5S01

(4 375)
5L74 01+10+1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 01+02 Ramsgate 01+04+1 5L74
5J76 TO 01+23+1 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 6 395 01+15 Ramsgate 01+17+1 5J76
5W01 01+53+1 Ramsgate (4 375) 01+35 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 01+44+1 5W01

(4 375)
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Ramsgate Up Siding West
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5C65 19+07 Ramsgate 6 395 18+43 Ramsgate 18+47 5C65
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Redhill Up Ton. Goods Loop
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5Y79 13+51 London Bridge 4 375 12+37 London Bridge 13+15 5Y78
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Rochester (RTR)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5U95 19+47 3 Faversham Up Sidings (4 465W) 18.07 Cannon Street (via BXH) 19.28 2M95

(4 465W)
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Sandwich (SDW)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1L09 05.52 St. Pancras Int 6 395 04+53 Ashford Down Sidings 05+46 5R09
1L13 06.50 St. Pancras Int 6 395 05+38 Ashford Down Sidings 06+36 5R13
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Selhurst Depot (XSH)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(13+16) 0 MAINT 11+14 Victoria 12+02 DEE 5Y41
5Y43 13+16 DEE Victoria 0 MAINT (12+02)
5Y43 MO 22+59 DEE Victoria 0 MAINT 21+58 Victoria 22+47 DEE 5Y41
5Y53 TWThO 23+05 DEE Victoria 0 MAINT 21+58 Victoria 22+35 DEE 5Y51
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Sevenoaks (SEV)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2F06 05.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 04+45 Orpington Down Sdgs 05+01 5S06

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F08 05.52 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 05+09 Grove Park Down CHS 05+39 5S08
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2F10 06.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 05+16 Victoria 05+58 3M60
(4 465W)

2F12 TWO 06.50 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 05.40 London Bridge 06.29 2S06
(5 707)

2F12 MThO 06.50 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 05.31 Charing Cross 06.29 2S06
(5 707)

2F14 07.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 06.01 Charing Cross 06.59 2S08
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F16 07.50 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 06.31 Charing Cross 07.29 2S10
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F18 08.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 07.01 Charing Cross 08.01 2S12
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2F20 08.50 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 07.31 Charing Cross 08.29 2S94
(4 465W)

2F22 09.20 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 07.59 Charing Cross 08.59 2S96
(5 707)

2F24 09.50 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 08.29 Charing Cross 09.29 2S18
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F26 10.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 09.01 Charing Cross 09.59 2S20
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F28 10.50 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 09.31 Charing Cross 10.29 2S22
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2F30 11.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 10.01 Charing Cross 10.59 2S24
(4 465W)

2F32 11.50 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 10.31 Charing Cross 11.29 2S26
(5 707)

2F34 12.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 11.01 Charing Cross 11.59 2S28
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F36 12.50 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 11.31 Charing Cross 12.29 2S30
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F38 13.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 12.01 Charing Cross 12.59 2S32
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2F40 13.50 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 13+12 Grove Park Down CHS 13+33 5S40
(4 465W) 12.31 Charing Cross 13.29 2S34
(4 465W)

2F42 14.20 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 13.01 Charing Cross 13.59 2S36
(5 707)

2F44 14.50 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 13.31 Charing Cross 14.29 2S38
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F46 15.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 14.01 Charing Cross 15.02 2S40
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F48 15.50 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 14.31 Charing Cross 15.29 2S42
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2F50 16.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 15.01 Charing Cross 16.01 2S44
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F52 16.49 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 15.31 Charing Cross 16.29 2S46
(5 707)

2F54 17.19 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 16.01 Charing Cross 16.59 2S48
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F56 17.49 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 16.31 Charing Cross 17.29 2S50
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F58 18.19 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 17.01 Charing Cross 17.57 2S52
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Sevenoaks (SEV)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2F60 18.50 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 17.31 Charing Cross 18.27 2S54
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F62 19.20 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 18.01 Charing Cross 18.57 2S56
(5 707)

2F64 19.52 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 18.31 Charing Cross 19.29 2S58
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F66 20.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 19.01 Charing Cross 19.59 2S60
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2F68 20.50 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 19.31 Charing Cross 20.29 2S62
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5F64 21+14 2 Grove Park C.S.D. 4 465W 20.01 Charing Cross RP 20.59 2S64
(Reverses at Grove Park Dpt Ctry Ed EXT)

2F70 21.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 20.01 Charing Cross FP 20.59 2S64
(4 465W)

2F72 21.50 2 Charing Cross (5 707) 20.31 Charing Cross 21.29 2S66
(5 707)

5F68 22+09 2 Orpington Down Sdgs 4 465W 21.01 Charing Cross RP 21.59 2S68
2F74 WThO 22.20 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 21.01 Charing Cross FP 21.59 2S68

(4 465W)
2F73 MTO 22.20 2 Cannon Street (4 465W) 21.01 Charing Cross FP 21.59 2S68

(4 465W)
5F70 22+42 2 Grove Park Down CHS 4 465W 21.31 Charing Cross RP 22.29 2S70
2F76 WThO 22.50 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 21.31 Charing Cross FP 22.29 2S70

(4 465W)
2F75 MTO 22.50 2 Cannon Street (4 465W) 21.31 Charing Cross FP 22.29 2S70

(4 465W)
5F72 23+07 2 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (4 465W) 22.01 Charing Cross 22.59 2S72

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2F77 MTO 23.35 2 Cannon Street (4 465W) 22.31 Charing Cross 23.28 2S74
(4 465W)

2F78 WThO 23.35 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 22.31 Charing Cross 23.28 2S74
(4 465W)

5F76 00+10+1 2 Grove Park C.S.D. (5 707) 23.01 Charing Cross 23.59 2S76
(5 707)

(Reverses at Grove Park Dpt Ctry Ed EXT)
5F78 MTO 00+45+1 2 Grove Park C.S.D. (4 465W) 23.37 Cannon Street 00.35+1 2S79

(4 465W)
(Reverses at Grove Park Dpt Ctry Ed EXT)

5F78 WThO 00+45+1 2 Grove Park C.S.D. (4 465W) 23.31 Charing Cross 00.35+1 2S78
(4 465W)

(Reverses at Grove Park Dpt Ctry Ed EXT)
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Sevington Loop
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5W20 08+16 Ashford 4 375 07+59 Ashford 08+02 5R11
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Sheerness-on-Sea (SSS)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2D06 05.43 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 05.05 Gillingham 05.35 2U91
2D08 06.13 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 05.49 Sittingbourne 06.08 2D07
2D10 06.42 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 06.19 Sittingbourne 06.37 2D09
2D12 07.13 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 06.48 Sittingbourne 07.07 2D11
2D14 07.46 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 07.19 Sittingbourne 07.37 2D13
2D16 08.17 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 07.53 Sittingbourne 08.12 2D15
2D18 08.46 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 08.23 Sittingbourne 08.41 2D17
2D20 09.17 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 08.49 Sittingbourne 09.10 2D19
2D22 09.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 09.23 Sittingbourne 09.42 2D21
2D26 10.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 10.23 Sittingbourne 10.42 2D25
2D30 11.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 11.23 Sittingbourne 11.42 2D29
2D34 12.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 12.23 Sittingbourne 12.42 2D33
2D38 13.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 13.23 Sittingbourne 13.42 2D37
2D42 14.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 14.23 Sittingbourne 14.42 2D41
2D44 15.17 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 14.53 Sittingbourne 15.11 2D43
2D46 15.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 15.23 Sittingbourne 15.42 2D45
2D48 16.17 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 15.53 Sittingbourne 16.11 2D47
2D50 16.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 16.23 Sittingbourne 16.42 2D49
2D52 17.17 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 16.53 Sittingbourne 17.11 2D51
2D54 17.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 17.23 Sittingbourne 17.42 2D53
2D56 18.17 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 17.53 Sittingbourne 18.11 2D55
2D58 18.55 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 18.30 Sittingbourne 18.49 2D57
2D60 19.25 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 19.00 Sittingbourne 19.18 2D59
2D62 19.54 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 19.30 Sittingbourne 19.49 2D61
2D66 20.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 20.23 Sittingbourne 20.42 2D65
2D70 21.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 21.23 Sittingbourne 21.42 2D69
2D74 22.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 22.23 Sittingbourne 22.42 2D73
2D78 23.47 1 Sittingbourne 3 375 23.23 Sittingbourne 23.42 2D77
5U81 00+47+1 1 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 00.23 Sittingbourne 00.42+1 2D81

(Reverses at Gillingham)
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Sittingbourne (SIT)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2D07 05.49 1 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 05+29 Faversham Bk Road 05+47 5U07
2D09 06.19 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 05.43 Sheerness-on-Sea 06.02 2D06
2D11 06.48 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 06.13 Sheerness-on-Sea 06.31 2D08
2D13 07.19 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 06.42 Sheerness-on-Sea 07.01 2D10
2D15 07.53 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 07.13 Sheerness-on-Sea 07.31 2D12
2D17 08.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 07.46 Sheerness-on-Sea 08.05 2D14
2D19 08.49 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 08.17 Sheerness-on-Sea 08.35 2D16
2D21 09.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 08.46 Sheerness-on-Sea 09.05 2D18
5U20 09+38 2 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 3 375 09.17 Sheerness-on-Sea 09.35 2D20
2D25 10.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 09.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 10.06 2D22
2D29 11.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 10.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 11.06 2D26
2D33 12.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 11.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 12.06 2D30
2D37 13.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 12.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 13.06 2D34
2D41 14.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 13.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 14.06 2D38
2D43 14.53 1 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 14+05 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 14+50 5U43
2D45 15.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 14.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 15.06 2D42
2D47 15.53 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 15.17 Sheerness-on-Sea 15.35 2D44
2D49 16.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 15.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 16.06 2D46
2D51 16.53 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 16.17 Sheerness-on-Sea 16.35 2D48
2D53 17.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 16.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 17.06 2D50
2D55 17.53 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 17.17 Sheerness-on-Sea 17.35 2D52
2D57 18.30 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 17.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 18.06 2D54
2D59 19.00 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 18.17 Sheerness-on-Sea 18.35 2D56
2D61 19.30 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 18.55 Sheerness-on-Sea 19.18 2D58
5U60 20+02 3 Faversham Bk Road 3 375 19.25 Sheerness-on-Sea 19.46 2D60

(Reverses at Faversham Up Sidings)
2D65 20.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 19.54 Sheerness-on-Sea 20.12 2D62
2D69 21.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 20.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 21.06 2D66
2D73 22.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 21.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 22.06 2D70
2D77 23.23 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 22.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 23.07 2D74
2D81 00.23+1 3 Sheerness-on-Sea 3 375 23.47 Sheerness-on-Sea 00.06+1 2D78
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Slade Green (SGR)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2B07 05.35 1 UM Cannon Street (4 465W) 05+29 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 05+34 5B07

(4 465W)
2B09 06.05 1 UM Cannon Street (5 376) 06+01 Slade Green Up C.H.S. 06+03 5B09

(5 376)
2B11 06.35 1 UM Cannon Street 5 376 06+28 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 06+31 5B11
2B51 15.29 1 UM Cannon Street (4 465W) 15+23 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 15+28 5B51

(4 465W)
2B53 15.59 1 UM Cannon Street 5 376 15+51 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 15+56 5B53
2B55 16.29 1 UM Cannon Street 5 376 16+24 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 16+27 5B55
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Slade Green Dpt East Hshnt
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5U97 10+57 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 5 376 09+49 London Blackfriars (via DMK) 10+50 5U97
5U68 13+24 Victoria (4 465W) 13+15 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 13+17 5U68

(4 465W)
5C40 14+28 Charing Cross (via BXH) (4 465W) 14+19 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 14+21 5C40

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5C13 16+13 Cannon Street (via BXH) (5 707) 16+04 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 16+06 5C13
(5 707)

5U48 20+43 Victoria (4 465W) 20+34 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 20+36 5U48
(4 465W)
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Slade Green T&R.S.M.D
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5D00 03+50 Grove Park C.S.D. 0 MAINT Berth
5L04 04+55 Dartford (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5L14 05+09 Gravesend (5 376) Berth
(5 376)

5B17 05+12 Cannon Street (5 707) Berth
(5 707)

5L52 05+14 Dartford 5 376 Berth
5L12 05+19 Dartford (5 376) Berth

(5 376)
5B07 05+29 Slade Green (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5L16 05+35 Dartford (5 707) Berth

(5 707)
5D19 06+17 Crayford (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5B11 06+28 Slade Green 5 376 Berth
5D90 06+31 Crayford 5 376 Berth
5L96 06+56 Strood (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5D27 07+10 Crayford (5 707) Berth
(5 707)

Berth 5 376 08+39 Cannon Street FP 09+23 5E13
DETACH REQUIRED
(15+51) 5 376 08+39 Cannon Street RP 09+23 5E13
DETACH REQUIRED
(15+23) (4 465W) 08+54 Cannon Street 09+31 5E85

(4 465W)
(15+07) (5 707) 09+09 Cannon Street 09+45 5E25

(5 707)
(15+28) (5 376) 09+18 Cannon Street 10+00 5E51

(5 376)
(14+37) 5 376 09+10 London Blackfriars (via DMK) 10+02 5Y87

5L17 MWO 10+10 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT Berth
5Y17 10+10 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT Berth
5L17 TThO 10+10 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT Berth

(FP 14+55) (4 465W) 09+39 Cannon Street 10+15 5E65
(2 466)

DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED
(13+15) (4 465W) 09+52 Cannon Street 10+30 5E63

(4 465W)
(16+04) (5 707) 10+23 Dartford 10+30 5A21

(5 707)
Berth 0 MAINT 09+35 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 10+34 5A19
(RP 14+55) 4 465W 10+10 Cannon Street FP 10+45 5E17
DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth 4 465W 10+10 Cannon Street RP 10+45 5E17
DETACH REQUIRED
(16+24) 5 376 09+49 London Blackfriars (via DMK/HdShnt) 10+59 5U97
(11+54) 0 MAINT 10+29 Grove Park Down CHS 11+02 5N01
(14+19) (4 465W) 11+00 Charing Cross (via SID) 11+47 5N70

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5D01 11+54 Grove Park Down CHS 0 MAINT (11+02)
(13+54) (2 466) 11+25 Charing Cross (via SID) 12+11 5N72

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5L19 13+12 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT Berth
5U68 13+15 Victoria (via HdShnt) (4 465W) (10+30)

(4 465W)
5A38 13+54 Charing Cross (via PLU/LEW) (2 466) (12+11)

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5C40 14+19 Charing Cross (via HdShnt/BXH) (2 466) (11+47)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5B49 14+37 Cannon Street 5 376 (10+02)
5A42 14+55 Charing Cross (via PLU/LEW) (2 466) (10+15)

(4 465W)
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Slade Green T&R.S.M.D
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 465W) (FP 10+45)
DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth 0 MAINT 13+10 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 15+04 5Y19

5L44 15+07 Dartford (5 707) (09+45)
(5 707)

5B51 15+23 Slade Green (4 465W) (09+31)
(4 465W)

5B21 15+28 Cannon Street (5 376) (10+00)
(5 376)

5B53 15+51 Slade Green 5 376 (RP 09+23)
DETACH REQUIRED

5C13 16+04 Cannon Street (via HdShnt/BXH) (5 707) (10+30)
(5 707)

5B55 16+24 Slade Green 5 376 (10+59)
(20+34) (4 465W) 18+41 Dartford 18+48 5A02

(4 465W)
5U92 TWThO 20+08 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT Berth
5L92 MTWO 20+08 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT Berth
5L92 ThO 20+08 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT Berth
5U92 MO 20+08 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 0 MAINT Berth

Berth (4 465W) 19+37 Cannon Street 20+24 5E57
(4 465W)

5U48 20+34 Victoria (via HdShnt) (4 465W) (18+48)
(4 465W)

Berth 5 376 21+08 Cannon Street 21+46 5E65
Berth 0 MAINT 21+45 Grove Park C.S.D. 22+34 5N02
Berth (5 707) 22+57 Dartford 23+03 5A70

(5 707)
Berth 5 376 23+21 Dartford 23+27 5A87
Berth (4 465W) 23+17 Gravesend 23+34 5A20

(4 465W)
Berth 5 376 23+30 Dartford Up Sidings 23+41 5A73
Berth 0 MAINT 22+33 Ramsgate E.M.U.D. 00+18+1 5U93
Berth (5 707) 00+22 Dartford 00+28+1 5A76

(5 707)
Berth (4 465W) 00+25 Dartford 00+33+1 5A79

(4 465W)
Berth (5 707) 00+05 Gravesend 00+38+1 5A56

(5 707)
Berth (5 376) 00+33 Gravesend 00+51+1 5A60

(5 376)
Berth (2 466) 00+52 Dartford 00+58+1 5A78

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

Berth 5 376 00+56 Dartford 01+02+1 5A91
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Slade Green Up C.H.S.
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5L10 04+40 Gravesend (5 376) Berth

(5 376)
5N15 05+50 Crayford (5 376) Berth

(5 376)
5L92 05+59 Strood (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5B09 06+01 Slade Green (5 376) Berth
(5 376)

5D23 06+43 Crayford (4 465W) Berth
(4 465W)

MTWO Berth (06+43 TWThO) (4 465W) 19+30 Cannon Street (via SID) 20+13 5N27
(4 465W)

ThO Berth (06+43 FO) (4 465W) 19+30 Cannon Street (via SID) 20+13 5N27
(4 465W)

MTWO Berth (05+50 TWThO) (5 376) 22+06 Dartford 22+11 5A42
(5 376)

ThO Berth (05+50 FO) (5 376) 22+06 Dartford 22+11 5A42
(5 376)

MTWO Berth (04+40 TWThO) (5 376) 23+59 Dartford 00+05+1 5A75
(5 376)

ThO Berth (04+40 FO) (5 376) 23+59 Dartford 00+05+1 5A75
(5 376)

MTWO Berth (05+59 TWThO) (2 466) 00+05 Dartford 00+11+1 5A58
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

ThO Berth (RP 05+59 MO) 2 466) 00+05 Dartford 00+11+1 5A58
(05+59 FO) (4 465W)

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth (06+01 TWThO) (5 376) 01+43 Gravesend 01+58+1 5A68

(5 376)
ThO Berth (06+01 FO) (5 376) 01+43 Gravesend 01+58+1 5A68

(5 376)
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St. Leonards Shunt Neck
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5H58 05+39 Ore (via Ore Up Sdg) (4 375/9) 05+27 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 05+30 5H58

(4 375/9)
(4 375)

5H01 05+55 Hastings Park Sidings 4 375 05+43 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 05+46 5H01
5H91 06+13 Hastings (4 375) 06+01 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 06+04 5H91

(4 375)
(4 375/9)

5H93 06+23 Hastings (4 375/9) 06+13 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 06+16 5H93
(4 375/9)

(Reverses at Hastings Park Sidings)
5H66 07+13 Hastings 4 375 07+05 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 07+08 5H66

(Reverses at Hastings Park Sidings)
5H64 07+24 Hastings (4 375/9) 07+14 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 07+17 5H64

(4 375/9)
5H93 19+27 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375/9) 19+03 Hastings 19+18 5H93

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5H04 19+42 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 19+17 Hastings 19+33 5H04
(4 375)
(4 375)

5H97 20+29 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 20+03 Hastings 20+20 5H97
(4 375)

5H08 20+42 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 20+16 Hastings 20+33 5H08
(4 375)

5H12 21+27 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 21+03 Hastings 21+18 5H12
(4 375)

5H16 22+27 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375/9) 22+03 Hastings 22+18 5H16
(4 375/9)

5H86 23+07 Hastings Park Sidings (4 375) 22+55 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 22+58 5H86
(4 375)
(4 375)

5H20 23+25 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 23+01 Hastings 23+16 5H20
(4 375)

5H87 23+42 Hastings (4 375) 23+30 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 23+33 5H87
(4 375)

5H22 00+03+1 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375/9) 23+41 Hastings 23+56 5H22
(4 375/9)

5H88 00+39+1 Hastings Park Sidings (4 375) 00+27 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 00+30+1 5H88
(4 375)
(4 375)

5H26 00+58+1 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 00+36 Hastings 00+51+1 5H26
(4 375)

5H89 01+17+1 Hastings (4 375) 01+05 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. 01+08+1 5H89
(4 375)

5H30 02+03+1 St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (4 375) 01+41 Hastings 01+56+1 5H30
(4 375)

St. Leonards Shunt Neck Page 1 of 1Southeastern CWN FSX 15/12/25 - 18/12/25
St. Leonards Shunt Neck
# Internal Page 1 of 1



St. Leonards W.M. C.S.D. (XSE)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5H58 05+27 Ore (via Ore Up Sdg) (4 375) Berth

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

5H01 05+43 Hastings Park Sidings 4 375 Berth
5H91 06+01 Hastings (4 375/9) Berth

(4 375)
(4 375)

5H93 06+13 Hastings (4 375/9) Berth
(4 375/9)

(Reverses at Hastings Park Sidings)
5H66 07+05 Hastings 4 375 Berth

(Reverses at Hastings Park Sidings)
5H64 07+14 Hastings (4 375/9) Berth

(4 375/9)
Berth (4 375/9) 19+03 Hastings 19+30 5H93

(4 375/9)
(4 375/9)

(22+55) (4 375) 19+17 Hastings 19+45 5H04
(4 375)
(4 375)

(23+30) (4 375) 20+03 Hastings 20+32 5H97
(4 375)

(RP 00+27+1) 4 375 20+16 Hastings RP 20+45 5H08
DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth 4 375 20+16 Hastings FP 20+45 5H08
DETACH REQUIRED
(FP 00+27+1) (4 375) 21+03 Hastings 21+30 5H12

(4 375)
DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth (4 375/9) 22+03 Hastings 22+30 5H16

(4 375/9)
5H86 22+55 Hastings Park Sidings (4 375) (19+45)

(4 375)
(4 375)

(01+05+1) (4 375) 23+01 Hastings 23+28 5H20
(4 375)

5H87 23+30 Hastings (4 375) (20+32)
(4 375)

Berth (4 375/9) 23+41 Hastings 00+06+1 5H22
(4 375/9)

5H88 00+27+1 Hastings Park Sidings (4 375) (21+30)
(4 375)
(4 375) (RP 20+45)

DETACH REQUIRED
ATTACH REQUIRED
Berth (4 375) 00+36 Hastings 01+01+1 5H26

(4 375)
5H89 01+05+1 Hastings (4 375) (23+28)

(4 375)
Berth (4 375) 01+41 Hastings 02+06+1 5H30

(4 375)
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St. Pancras Int (STP)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5T90 05+55 12 PRL Maidstone West 6 395 05.10 Ashford 05.48 UPC 1J03
1F06 06.20 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 05.00 Faversham 06.06 UPC 1F05
1J08 06.37 12 PRL Margate 6 395 04.55 Ramsgate 06.23 UPC 1J05
5T95 06+48 11 PRL Gravesend 6 395 05.28 Faversham 06.34 UPC 1F07
1L10 07.07 12 PRL Dover Priory 6 395 05.45 Dover Priory 06.51 UPC 1L07
5F19 07+17 11 PRL Faversham (6 395) 05.40 Margate 07.08 UPC 1J09

(6 395)
1C10 07.20 13 PRL Ramsgate 6 395 05.20 Broadstairs 07.04 UPC 1C09
1J12 07.39 12 PRL Margate 6 395 05.52 Sandwich 07.24 UPC 1L09
5F21 07+46 13 PRL Faversham (6 395) 06.28 Faversham 07.35 UPC 1F11

(6 395)
1F12 07.55 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 06.54 Maidstone West 07.46 UPC 1T91
1L14 08.04 12 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) (6 395) 06.15 Margate 07.42 UPC 1J11

[Ashford] (6 395)
1C14 08.20 13 PRL Ramsgate 6 395 06.07 Ramsgate (via DEA) 07.54 UPC 1L11
5J14 08+25 11 PRL Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 06.22 Broadstairs 08.05 UPC 1C13

(6 395)
5J66 08+28 12 PRL Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 06.45 Margate 08.14 UPC 1J13

(6 395)
1J16 08.40 13 PRL Margate 6 395 06.50 Sandwich 08.24 UPC 1L13
5J55 08+50 12 PRL Ashford Down Sidings (6 395) 06.55 Broadstairs 08.37 UPC 1C15

[Ashford] (6 395)
1F16 08.55 13 PRL Faversham 6 395 07.54 Maidstone West 08.46 UPC 1T95
5J16 08+59 11 PRL Ashford 6 395 07.15 Margate RP 08.43 UPC 1J15
1L18 09.07 12 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 06.22 Faversham (via DEA) 08.54 UPC 1L15
1C18 09.20 11 PRL Ramsgate 6 395 07.15 Margate FP 08.43 UPC 1J15
1J20 09.36 12 PRL Margate 6 395 07.46 Margate 09.18 UPC 1J17
1F20 09.50 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 08.29 Faversham 09.38 UPC 1F19
5F18 10+00 13 Faversham 6 395 08.00 Faversham 09.10 UPC 1F17
1L22 10.07 12 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 08.48 Dover Priory 09.54 UPC 1L19
1C22 10.20 11 PRL Ramsgate (6 395) 09.00 Faversham 10.08 UPC 1F21

(6 395)
1J24 10.40 12 PRL Margate 6 395 08.47 Margate RP 10.19 UPC 1J21
1F24 10.50 12 PRL Faversham 6 395 08.47 Margate FP 10.19 UPC 1J21

13 (13.07) (6 395) 09.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 10.57 UPC 1L23
(6 395)

1L26 11.07 11 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 09.32 Faversham 10.38 UPC 1F23
1C26 11.20 11 PRL Ramsgate 6 395 09.21 Ramsgate 11.10 UPC 1C25
1J28 11.37 12 PRL Margate (6 395) 09.47 Margate 11.18 UPC 1J25

(6 395)
1F28 11.50 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 10.32 Faversham 11.38 UPC 1F27
1L30 12.04 12 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) (6 395) 10.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 11.54 UPC 1L27

[Ashford] (6 395)
1C30 12.20 11 PRL Ramsgate 6 395 10.21 Ramsgate 12.08 UPC 1C29
1J32 12.40 12 PRL Margate 6 395 10.49 Margate 12.18 UPC 1J29
1F32 12.50 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 11.32 Faversham 12.38 UPC 1F31

11 (15.50) 6 395 11.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 12.54 UPC 1L31
1L34 13.07 13 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) (6 395) (10.57)

[Ashford] (6 395)
1C34 13.20 12 PRL Ramsgate 6 395 11.21 Ramsgate 13.08 UPC 1C33
1J36 13.40 13 PRL Margate 6 395 11.49 Margate 13.18 UPC 1J33
1F36 13.50 12 PRL Faversham 6 395 12.32 Faversham 13.38 UPC 1F35
1L38 14.07 12 PRL Dover Priory 6 395 12.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 13.54 UPC 1L35
1C38 14.20 13 PRL Ramsgate 6 395 12.21 Ramsgate 14.10 UPC 1C37
1J40 14.40 12 PRL Margate 6 395 12.49 Margate 14.18 UPC 1J37
1F40 14.50 13 PRL Faversham 6 395 13.32 Faversham 14.38 UPC 1F39
1L42 15.07 12 PRL Dover Priory 6 395 13.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 14.54 UPC 1L39
1F42 15.20 13 PRL Faversham 6 395 13.21 Ramsgate 15.10 UPC 1C41
1J44 15.37 12 PRL Margate (6 395) 13.49 Margate 15.18 UPC 1J41

[St. Pancras Int] (6 395)
1F44 15.50 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 (12.54)
1L46 16.04 12 PRL Dover Priory 6 395 14.32 Faversham 15.40 UPC 1F43
1F46 16.20 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 14.21 Ramsgate 16.08 UPC 1C45
1J48 16.37 13 PRL Margate (6 395) 14.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 15.54 UPC 1L43

[Ashford] (6 395)
1F48 16.50 12 PRL Faversham 6 395 14.49 Margate 16.18 UPC 1J45
1L50 17.07 13 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) (6 395) 15.45 Dover Priory 16.54 UPC 1L47

[Ashford] (6 395)
1T90 17.16 11 PRL Maidstone West 6 395 15.32 Faversham 16.38 UPC 1F47
1J92 17.20 13 PRL Margate (6 395) 15.21 Ramsgate 17.10 UPC 1C49

[Ramsgate] (6 395)
1C50 17.25 12 PRL Ramsgate (6 395) 15+41 Ashford Down Sidings 17+02 UPC 5J50

[St. Pancras Int] (6 395)
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St. Pancras Int (STP)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1L52 17.34 11 PRL Dover Priory (6 395) 15.44 Margate 17.19 UPC 1J49

[Ashford] (6 395) [St. Pancras Int]
1J94 17.50 11 PRL Margate (6 395) 16+26 Ashford Down Sidings 17+41 UPC 5J94

(6 395)
1C52 17.55 13 PRL Margate (6 395) 16.32 Faversham 17.38 UPC 1F51

(6 395)
1L54 18.07 11 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) (6 395) 16.41 Dover Priory 17.54 UPC 1L51

(6 395)
1T94 18.16 12 PRL Maidstone West 6 395 17+22 Ashford 18+01 UPC 5J54
1C54 18.25 13 PRL Ramsgate (6 395) 16.21 Ramsgate 18.08 UPC 1C53

(6 395) 16+48 Faversham 17+58 UPC 5F54
1J56 18.40 12 PRL Margate (6 395) 17+51 Ashford 18+27 UPC 5J56

(6 395) 16.49 Margate 18.19 UPC 1J53
1F56 18.55 13 PRL Faversham 6 395 17.28 Faversham 18.38 UPC 1F55
1L58 19.07 12 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) (6 395) 18+22 Ashford 18+57 UPC 5J57

[Ashford] (6 395) 17.48 Dover Priory 18.54 UPC 1L55
1C58 19.20 11 PRL Ramsgate 6 395 17.59 Faversham 19.08 UPC 1F57
1J60 19.40 13 PRL Margate (6 395) 18+16 Maidstone West 19+23 UPC 5T90

(6 395) 17.49 Margate 19.18 UPC 1J57
1F60 19.50 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 18.28 Faversham 19.41 UPC 1F59

13 (21.40) 6 395 19+16 Maidstone West 20+02 UPC 5T94
1L62 20.07 12 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 18.48 Dover Priory 19.54 UPC 1L59
1C62 20.20 11 PRL Ramsgate 6 395 19.00 Faversham [St. Pancras Int] 20.08 UPC 1F61
1J64 20.40 12 PRL Margate 6 395 18.47 Margate 20.18 UPC 1J61
1F64 20.50 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 19.30 Faversham 20.38 UPC 1F63
1L66 21.07 12 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 19.07 Ramsgate (via DEA) 20.54 UPC 1L63

12 (23.50) 6 395 19.46 Margate 21.18 UPC 1J65
1C66 21.20 11 PRL Ramsgate 6 395 19.21 Ramsgate 21.08 UPC 1C65
1J68 21.40 13 PRL Margate 6 395 (20+02)
1F68 21.50 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 20.32 Faversham 21.38 UPC 1F67
1L70 22.07 13 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 20.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 21.54 UPC 1L67
1F70 22.20 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 20.21 Ramsgate 22.08 UPC 1C69
1J72 MWThO 22.40 13 PRL Margate (6 395) 20.49 Margate 22.18 UPC 1J69

(6 395)
1J72 TO 22.40 13 PRL Ramsgate (6 395) 20.49 Margate 22.18 UPC 1J69

(6 395)
1L74 23.07 13 PRL Ramsgate (via DEA) 6 395 21.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 22.54 UPC 1L71
1F74 23.20 11 PRL Faversham 6 395 21.21 Ramsgate 23.08 UPC 1C73
1J76 WThO 23.40 13 PRL Margate 6 395 21.49 Margate 23.18 UPC 1J73
1J76 TO 23.40 13 PRL Ramsgate 6 395 21.49 Margate 23.18 UPC 1J73
1J76 MO 23.40 13 PRL Margate (via DEA) 6 395 21.49 Margate 23.18 UPC 1J73
1F76 23.50 12 PRL Faversham 6 395 (21.18)
1J78 00.12+1 12 PRL Ashford 6 395 22.08 Ramsgate (via DEA) 23.54 UPC 1L73
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Strood (SOO)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2T02 04.30 2 Tonbridge 3 375 04.14 Gillingham 04.25 2T02
2T04 05.06 2 Maidstone West 3 375 04+35 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 04+56 5T04
2T06 05.28 2 Paddock Wood 3 375 05.13 Gillingham 05.23 2T06
2T08 06.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 05.04 Tonbridge 05.55 2T05
2T10 06.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 05.55 Maidstone West 06.21 2T07
1D92 06.44 2 Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 05+59 Slade Green Up C.H.S. 06+43 5L92

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2T12 07.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 05.51 Tonbridge 06.50 2T09
2T14 07.32 3 Tonbridge 3 375 06.37 Paddock Wood 07.24 2T11
1D96 07.44 2 Charing Cross (via SID) (2 466) 06+56 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 07+43 5L96

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2T16 08.03 3 Tonbridge 3 375 07.03 Paddock Wood 07.50 2T13
2T18 08.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 07.37 Paddock Wood 08.24 2T15
2T20 09.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 08.03 Paddock Wood 08.50 2T17
2T22 09.35 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 08.37 Tonbridge 09.30 2T19
2T24 10.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 09.05 Tonbridge 09.58 2T21
2T26 10.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 09.33 Paddock Wood 10.20 2T23
2T28 11.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 10.03 Paddock Wood 10.50 2T25
2T30 11.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 10.33 Paddock Wood 11.20 2T27
2T32 12.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 11.03 Paddock Wood 11.50 2T29
2T34 12.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 11.33 Paddock Wood 12.20 2T31
2T36 13.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 12.03 Paddock Wood 12.50 2T33
2T38 13.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 12.33 Paddock Wood 13.20 2T35
2T40 14.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 13.03 Paddock Wood 13.50 2T37
2T42 14.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 13.33 Paddock Wood 14.20 2T39
2T44 15.01 3 Tonbridge 3 375 14.03 Paddock Wood 14.50 2T41
2T46 15.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 14.33 Paddock Wood 15.20 2T43
2T48 16.03 3 Tonbridge 3 375 15.03 Paddock Wood 15.50 2T45
2T50 16.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 15.33 Paddock Wood 16.20 2T47
2T52 17.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 16.03 Tonbridge 16.56 2T49
2T54 17.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 16.33 Paddock Wood 17.20 2T51
2T56 18.08 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 17.03 Tonbridge 17.56 2T53
2T58 18.38 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 17.33 Paddock Wood 18.20 2T55
2T60 MTWO 19.05 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 18.06 Paddock Wood 18.53 2T57
2T60 ThO 19.05 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 18.06 Paddock Wood 18.50 2T57
2T62 MTWO 19.35 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 18.36 Paddock Wood 19.23 2T59
2T62 ThO 19.35 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 18.36 Paddock Wood 19.20 2T59
2T64 ThO 20.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 19.05 Paddock Wood 19.50 2T61
2T64 MTWO 20.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 19.05 Paddock Wood 19.52 2T61
2T66 MTWO 20.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 19.35 Paddock Wood 20.22 2T63
2T66 ThO 20.33 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 19.35 Paddock Wood 20.20 2T63
2T68 21.03 3 Paddock Wood 3 375 20.03 Paddock Wood 20.50 2T65
2T70 21.33 3 Tonbridge 3 375 20.33 Paddock Wood 21.20 2T67
2T72 22.03 3 Maidstone West 3 375 21.03 Paddock Wood 21.50 2T69
2T74 22.33 3 Tonbridge 3 375 21.33 Paddock Wood 22.20 2T71
5T73 23+02 2 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 22.03 Paddock Wood 22.50 2T73
5T72 ThO 23+11 2 Gillingham E.M.U.D. 3 375 22+36 Maidstone West 23+06 5T72
2T75 23.34 2 Gillingham 3 375 22.37 Tonbridge 23.29 2T75
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Strood Shunt Signal NK1630
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5L92 06+41 Strood (2 466) 05+59 Slade Green Up C.H.S. 06+39 5L92

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5L96 07+41 Strood (2 466) 06+56 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 07+39 5L96
(4 465W)
(4 465W)
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Swanley (SAY)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2B88 04.23 3 S Victoria (via BGM) 4 465W 04+00 Gillingham 04+21 5P88
5Y32 14+30 2 F Grove Park Down CHS 4 465W 13+59 Grove Park Down CHS 14+18 F 5Y31
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Tonbridge (TON)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1Y02 04.45 3 Charing Cross (via NBC) 4 375 04+35 Tonbridge DM Siding 04+37 5Y02
2E05 05.00 3 Tunbridge Wells 4 375 04+52 Tonbridge DM Siding 04+54 5E05
2T05 05.04 2 Strood 3 375 04+55 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs 04+59 5T05
2E07 05.20 1 Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 05+11 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs 05+15 5E07

(4 465W)
(2 466)

1H04 05.45 3 Hastings 4 375 05+35 Tonbridge DM Siding 05+37 5H04
2T09 05.51 1 Strood 3 375 04.14 Gillingham 05.24 S 2T02
5W16 05+53 4 Orpington (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
2R08 06.16 3 Ramsgate (via DEA) 4 375 06+10 Tonbridge DM Siding 06+12 5R08
2E11 06.19 1 Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 06+12 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs 06+16 5E11

(4 465W)
(2 466)

2W86 06.27 3 Charing Cross (2 466) 05+39 Grove Park Up C.H.S. 06+18 5R86
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2E15 07.00 1 Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) 06+53 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs 06+57 5E15
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2W95 08.24 4 Cannon Street (4 375) 07+18 Cannon Street 08+05 3R95
(4 375)

2T19 08.37 1 Strood 3 375 07.32 Strood 08.26 S 2T14
2T21 09.05 2 Strood 3 375 08.03 Strood 08.57 S 2T16
2W96 09.14 4 Charing Cross (4 375) 08+12 Charing Cross 08+53 3R96

(4 375)
1H18 09.37 3 Hastings (4 375) 08.45 Charing Cross FP 09.31 1H18

(4 375)
5H18 09+39 3 Tonbridge DM Siding 4 375 08.45 Charing Cross RP 09.31 1H18

(via Dn Main Sdg forms 11+20 5Y77)
1H20 10.04 3 Hastings (4 375) 09.15 Charing Cross FP 09.58 1H20

(4 375)
5H20 10+07 3 Tonbridge DM Siding 4 375 09.15 Charing Cross RP 09.58 1H20

(via Dn Main Sdg forms 11+32 5Y66)
5Y61 10+17 4 New Cross (via BBL) 4 375 09+10 Grove Park Down CHS (via BBL) 09+52 5Y60
5Y66 11+32 4 New Cross (via BBL) 4 375 11+23 Tonbridge DM Siding 11+25 5Y66
5Y62 12+58 4 Tonbridge DM Siding 4 375 11+53 New Cross (via BBL) 12+51 5Y62
5Y68 14+02 4 New Cross (via BBL) 4 375 12+53 New Cross (via BBL) 13+37 5Y67
5Y63 14+40 4 New Cross (via BBL) 4 375 14+33 Tonbridge DM Siding 14+35 5Y63
2T49 16.03 1 Strood 3 375 15.01 Strood 15.56 S 2T44
2T53 17.03 1 Strood 3 375 16.03 Strood 16.56 S 2T48
3H95 17+35 4 Cannon Street (4 377) 16.45 Cannon Street 17.26 2R89

(4 377)
5E06 19+18 2 Tonbridge DM Siding 4 375 18+53 Tunbridge Wells 19+11 5E06
5E10 20+25 1 Tonbridge DM Siding 4 375 19+52 Tunbridge Wells 20+06 5E10
2T75 22.37 1 Gillingham 3 375 21.33 Strood 22.26 S 2T70

(Reverses at Strood)
5R75 23+42 1 Ashford Down Sidings (3 375) 22.33 Strood 23.26 S 2T74

(4 375) 21.42 Ramsgate 23.06 S 2W16
MTWO Berth 4 (05+53 TWThO) (4 465W) 23+33 Orpington 23+50 5R54

(4 465W)
ThO Berth 4 (05+53 FO) (4 465W) 23+33 Orpington 23+50 5R54

(4 465W)
5H84 23+57 2 Tonbridge DM Siding (4 375) 22.50 Hastings 23.50 1H84

(4 375)
(via AD160 forms 00/08+1 5H84)

5W20 00+11+1 2 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs 3 375 22.42 Ramsgate 00.06+1 S 2W20
5E28 00+35+1 2 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs (2 466) 00.20 Tunbridge Wells 00.30+1 2E28

(4 465W)
(4 465W)
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Tonbridge DM Siding
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5Y02 04+35 1 Tonbridge 4 375 Berth
5E05 04+52 1 Tonbridge 4 375 Berth
5H04 05+35 2 Tonbridge 4 375 Berth
5R08 06+10 2 Tonbridge 4 375 Berth

1 (11+23) 4 375 09+39 Tonbridge 09+41 5H18
1 (11+18) 4 375 10+07 Tonbridge 10+09 5H20

5Y77 11+18 1 London Bridge 4 375 (10+09)
5Y66 11+23 1 New Cross (via BBL) 4 375 (09+41)

(Reverses at Tonbridge)
1 (14+33) 4 375 11+53 New Cross (via BBL) 13+01 5Y62

5Y63 14+33 1 New Cross (via BBL) 4 375 (13+01)
(Reverses at Tonbridge)

MTWO Berth 1 (04+52 TWThO) 4 375 18+53 Tunbridge Wells 19+36 5E06
ThO Berth 1 (04+52 FO) 4 375 18+53 Tunbridge Wells 19+36 5E06
MTWO Berth 1 (04+35 TWThO) 4 375 19+52 Tunbridge Wells 20+38 5E10
ThO Berth 1 (04+35 FO) 4 375 19+52 Tunbridge Wells 20+38 5E10
MTWO Berth 2 (06+10 TWThO) 4 375) 23+57 Tonbridge 00+10+1 5H84

(05+35 TWThO) 4 375)
ThO Berth 2 (06+10 FO) 4 375) 23+57 Tonbridge 00+10+1 5H84

(05+35 FO) 4 375)
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Tonbridge Jub Sdgs
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5T05 04+55 S1 Tonbridge 3 375 Berth
5E07 05+11 S4 Tonbridge (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5E56 06+02 S3 Tunbridge Wells 4 375 Berth
5E11 06+12 S2 Tonbridge (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5E15 06+53 S1 Tonbridge (4 465W) Berth
(4 465W)
(2 466)

S2 (15+12) (2 466) 11+04 Tunbridge Wells 11+19 5E18
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5E54 15+12 S2 Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) (11+19)
(4 465W)
(2 466)

MTWO Berth S3 (06+02 TWThO) 4 375 19+24 Tunbridge Wells 19+50 5E08
ThO Berth S3 (06+02 MO) 4 375 19+24 Tunbridge Wells 19+50 5E08
MTWO Berth S1 (06+53 TWThO) (2 466) 23+30 Tunbridge Wells 23+44 5E20

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

ThO Berth S1 (RP 06+53 MO) 2 466) 23+30 Tunbridge Wells 23+44 5E20
(06+53 FO) (4 465W)

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth S1 (04+55 TWThO) 3 375 00+11 Tonbridge 00+15+1 5W20
ThO Berth S1 (04+55 FO) 3 375 00+11 Tonbridge 00+15+1 5W20
MTWO Berth S2 (06+12 TWThO) (2 466) 00+35 Tonbridge 00+39+1 5E28

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

ThO Berth S2 (RP 06+12 MO) 2 466) 00+35 Tonbridge 00+39+1 5E28
(06+12 FO) (4 465W)

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth S4 (05+11 TWThO) (2 466) 01+33 Tunbridge Wells 01+45+1 5E86

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

ThO Berth S4 (RP 05+11 MO) (2 466) 01+33 Tunbridge Wells 01+45+1 5E86
(05+11 FO) (4 465W)

(4 465W)
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Tonbridge Signal AD160
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5Y77 11+27 London Bridge 4 375 11+18 Tonbridge DM Siding 11+22 5Y77
5E06 19+32 Tonbridge DM Siding 4 375 18+53 Tunbridge Wells 19+20 5E06
5E10 20+34 Tonbridge DM Siding 4 375 19+52 Tunbridge Wells 20+27 5E10
5H84 00+06+1 Tonbridge DM Siding (4 375) 23+57 Tonbridge 23+59 5H84

(4 375)
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Tunbridge Wells (TBW)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2H52 05.17 1 Charing Cross 4 375 05.00 Tonbridge 05.10 2E05
2H53 05.46 1 Cannon Street (2 466) 05.20 Tonbridge 05.30 2E07

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1H56 06.37 1 Charing Cross (4 375) 06+02 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs 06+18 5E56
(4 375) 05.41 Hastings 06.32 1H56
(4 375)

2H58 06.44 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 06.19 Tonbridge 06.31 2E11
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2H60 07.17 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 07.00 Tonbridge 07.10 2E15
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2H62 07.47 1 Charing Cross (4 465W) 07+37 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 07+41 5H62
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H05 08+00 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 07.00 Cannon Street 07.56 2H05
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 08.20 2H64)
2H64 08.20 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 08+10 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 08+14 5H64

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H08 08+32 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 07.24 Charing Cross 08.28 2H08
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 08.50 2H66)
1H14 08.49 1 Hastings (4 375) 07.43 Charing Cross FP 08.43 1H14

(4 375)
2H66 08.50 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 08+44 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 08+48 5H66

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H10 09+02 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 07.55 Charing Cross 08.56 2H10
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 09.19 2H68)
1H66 09.10 1 Charing Cross (4 375) 07.43 Charing Cross RP 08.43 1H14

(4 375) 08.15 Hastings 09.05 1H66
(4 375)

2H68 09.19 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 09+12 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 09+16 5H68
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

1H16 09.20 2 Hastings (4 375/9) 08.15 Charing Cross FP 09.12 1H16
(4 375/9)

5H12 09+29 1 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 08.25 Charing Cross 09.24 2H12
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 09.49 2H70)
1H68 09.40 2 Charing Cross (4 375) 08.15 Charing Cross RP 09.12 1H16

(4 375) 08.46 Hastings 09.35 1H68
2H70 09.49 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 09+44 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 09+48 5H70

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2H72 10.19 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 08.57 Charing Cross 09.58 2H14
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H16 10+30 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 09.26 Charing Cross 10.24 2H16
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 10+49 5H17)
5E18 11+04 2 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs (2 466) 09.56 Charing Cross 10.53 2H18

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2H52 15.19 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 14+15 Grove Park Down CHS (via BBL) 15+18 5Y52
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2H54 15.49 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 15+12 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs 15+47 5E54
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H38 15+59 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 14.56 Charing Cross 15.53 2H38
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 16.18 2H56)
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Tunbridge Wells (TBW)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1H54 16.10 1 Charing Cross (4 375) 14+37 London Bridge 16+00 5Y80

(4 375) 15.20 Hastings 16.05 1H54
(4 375)

2H56 16.18 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 16+12 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 16+16 5H56
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H40 16+32 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (2 466) 15.26 Charing Cross 16.25 2H40
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(via Turnback forms 16.49 2H58)
1H56 16.40 1 Charing Cross (4 375) 15+17 New Cross (via BBL) 16+29 5Y69

(4 375/9) 15.46 Hastings 16.35 1H56
(4 375/9)

2H58 16.49 1 Charing Cross (4 465W) 16+43 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 16+47 5H58
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H42 16+59 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 15.56 Charing Cross 16.53 2H42
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 17.19 2H60)
1H58 17.10 1 Charing Cross (4 375) 15+53 New Cross (via BBL) 16+59 5Y64

(4 375) 16.20 Hastings 17.05 1H58
(4 375)

2H60 17.19 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 17+13 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 17+17 5H59
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H44 17+29 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 16.26 Charing Cross 17.23 2H44
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 17.49 2H62)
1H60 17.40 1 Charing Cross (4 375) 16+37 Grove Park C.S.D. 17+27 5H60

(4 375) 16.44 Hastings 17.35 1H60
(4 375)

2H62 17.49 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 17+43 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 17+47 5H62
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H46 18+02 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 16.56 Charing Cross 17.54 2H46
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 18.19 2H64)
2H64 18.19 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 18+14 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 18+18 5H64

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H48 18+32 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 17.26 Charing Cross 18.26 2H48
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 18.49 2H66)
1H06 18.45 1 Hastings (4 375/9) 17.45 Charing Cross FP 18.39 1H06

(4 375/9)
2H66 18.49 2 Charing Cross (2 466) 18+43 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 18+47 5H66

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5E06 18+53 1 Tonbridge DM Siding 4 375 17.45 Charing Cross RP 18.39 1H06
(Reverses at Tonbridge)

5H02 19+02 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (2 466) 17.56 Charing Cross 18.58 2H02
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(via Turnback forms 19.19 2H68)
1H08 19.15 1 Hastings (4 375) 18.15 Charing Cross FP 19.09 1H08

(4 375)
2H68 19.19 2 Charing Cross (4 465W) 19+14 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 19+18 5H68

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5E08 19+24 1 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs 4 375 18.15 Charing Cross RP 19.09 1H08
5H04 19+32 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 18.26 Charing Cross 19.26 2H04

(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 19.49 2H70)
1H10 19.42 2 Hastings (4 375) 18.45 Charing Cross FP 19.36 1H10

(4 375)
2H70 19.49 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 19+44 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 19+48 5H70

(4 465W)
(4 465W)
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Tunbridge Wells (TBW)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
5E10 19+52 2 Tonbridge DM Siding 4 375 18.45 Charing Cross RP 19.36 1H10

(Reverses at Tonbridge)
5H06 20+03 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 18.56 Charing Cross 19.58 2H06

(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 20.19 2H72)
2H72 20.19 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 20+13 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 20+17 5H72

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H08 20+32 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 19.26 Charing Cross 20.23 2H08
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 20.49 2H74)
2H74 20.49 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 20+43 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 20+47 5H74

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H10 21+02 2 Tunbridge Wells Turnback (4 465W) 19.56 Charing Cross 20.53 2H10
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(via Turnback forms 21.19 2H76)
2H76 21.19 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 21+13 Tunbridge Wells Turnback 21+17 5H76

(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5Y12 21+30 2 Grove Park Up C.H.S. (via BBL) (4 465W) 20.26 Charing Cross 21.23 2H12
(4 465W)
(2 466)

2H78 22.05 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 20.56 Charing Cross 21.57 2H14
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5Y16 22+30 2 Grove Park Down CHS (via BBL) (2 466) 21.26 Charing Cross 22.23 2H16
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2H82 WThO 23.05 1 Charing Cross (2 466) 21.56 Charing Cross 22.53 2H18
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2H81 MTO 23.05 1 Cannon Street (2 466) 21.56 Charing Cross 22.53 2H18
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5E20 23+30 2 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs (2 466) 22.26 Charing Cross 23.23 2H20
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

2E28 00.20+1 1 Tonbridge (2 466) 23.15 Charing Cross 00.12+1 2H28
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5E86 WThO 01+33+1 1 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs (2 466) 00.15 Charing Cross (via NBC) 01.26+1 1Y86
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5E86 MTO 01+33+1 1 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs (2 466) 00.20 Cannon Street (via NBC) 01.26+1 1Y85
(4 465W)
(4 465W)
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Tunbridge Wells Turnback
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(07+37) (2 466) 06+29 Grove Park Down CHS (via BBL) 07+29 5Y62
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H62 07+37 Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) (07+29)
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(08+10) (4 465W) 08+00 Tunbridge Wells 08+03 5H05
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H64 08+10 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (08+03)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(08+44) (4 465W) 08+32 Tunbridge Wells 08+35 5H08
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H66 08+44 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (08+35)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(09+12) (4 465W) 09+02 Tunbridge Wells 09+05 5H10
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H68 09+12 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (09+05)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(09+44) (4 465W) 09+29 Tunbridge Wells 09+32 5H12
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H70 09+44 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (09+32)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(10+44) (4 465W) 10+30 Tunbridge Wells 10+33 5H16
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H17 10+44 Grove Park Down CHS (2 466) (10+33)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(15+14) (4 465W) 14+15 Grove Park Down CHS (via BBL) 15+07 5Y52
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5Y52 15+14 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (15+07)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(15+43) (4 465W) 15+12 Tonbridge Jub Sdgs 15+28 5E54
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5E54 15+43 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (15+28)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(16+12) (4 465W) 15+59 Tunbridge Wells 16+02 5H38
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H56 16+12 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (16+02)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(16+43) (2 466) 16+32 Tunbridge Wells 16+35 5H40
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H58 16+43 Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) (16+35)
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(17+13) (4 465W) 16+59 Tunbridge Wells 17+02 5H42
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H59 17+13 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (17+02)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(17+43) (4 465W) 17+29 Tunbridge Wells 17+32 5H44
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H62 17+43 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (17+32)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(18+14) (4 465W) 18+02 Tunbridge Wells 18+05 5H46
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Tunbridge Wells Turnback
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H64 18+14 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (18+05)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(18+43) (4 465W) 18+32 Tunbridge Wells 18+35 5H48
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H66 18+43 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (18+35)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(19+14) (2 466) 19+02 Tunbridge Wells 19+05 5H02
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

5H68 19+14 Tunbridge Wells (4 465W) (19+05)
(4 465W)
(2 466)

(19+44) (4 465W) 19+32 Tunbridge Wells 19+35 5H04
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H70 19+44 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (19+35)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(20+13) (4 465W) 20+03 Tunbridge Wells 20+06 5H06
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H72 20+13 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (20+06)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(20+43) (4 465W) 20+32 Tunbridge Wells 20+35 5H08
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H74 20+43 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (20+35)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)

(21+13) (4 465W) 21+02 Tunbridge Wells 21+05 5H10
(4 465W)
(2 466)

5H76 21+13 Tunbridge Wells (2 466) (21+05)
(4 465W)
(4 465W)
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Victoria (VIC)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

7 (RP 06.33) 4 465W 04.23 Swanley (via BGM) 05.00 USL 2B88
3M60 05+16 2 DFL Sevenoaks (4 465W) 05+02 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 05+08 5M59

(4 465W)
2M04 05.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
3V14 05+32 5 DSL Hayes (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
3M08 05+37 4 DFL Orpington (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
2K06 05.42 1 DFL Dover Priory (via BGM) 4 375 05+09 Victoria Grosvenor Shed RP 05+15 5K06
5S60 05+46 5 DSL Gillingham (4 377) 05+30 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 05+36 5S59

(4 377)
3L10 05+55 2 DFL Orpington (via BGM) (4 465W) 04.50 Orpington 05.33 UFL 2D04

(4 465W) 04.35 Orpington 05.19 UFL 2D02
2M08 05.57 3 DSL Orpington (4 465W) 05+42 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 05+48 5M08

(4 465W)
2U04 06.03 6 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 05+48 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 05+54 5U04

(4 465W)
2N08 06.05 1 DFL Ramsgate (via CBW) 4 375 05+09 Victoria Grosvenor Shed FP 05+15 5K06
2M10 06.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 05+55 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 06+01 5M06

(4 465W)
3M80 06+25 2 DFL Beckenham Junction 5 376 05.18 Orpington 06.03 UFL 2D08
2M12 06.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 05+56 Bellingham Siding 06+18 USL 5B80

(4 465W)
2U06 06.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 05.34 Orpington 06.20 USL 2D10

(4 465W) (05.00)
1S04 06.40 5 DFL Ramsgate (4 375) 04.25 Ramsgate 06.21 UFL 1P04

[Dover Priory] (4 375)
2M14 06.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 05.50 Orpington 06.33 UFL 2D12

(4 465W)
2K10 06.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 377 05.00 Gillingham (via BGM) 06.09 USL 2K52
3F62 06+45 4 DFL Maidstone East (via BGM) (4 377) 05.05 Ashford 06.36 UFL 2A06

(4 377)
3M82 06+51 8 DSL Beckenham Junction 5 376 05.31 Dartford (via BXH) 06.24 USL 2U52
2N12 06.55 2 DFL Ashford (4 377) 06+33 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 06+39 5N12

(4 377)
2M16 06.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 06.04 Orpington 06.48 UFL 2D14

(4 465W)
2U08 07.03 6 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 06.01 Dartford (via BXH) 06.54 USL 2U54

(4 465W)
1S06 07.10 5 DFL Dover Priory (4 375) 04.50 Dover Priory 06.51 UFL 1P06

(4 375)
2K12 07.12 7 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 465W 05.45 Gillingham (via BGM) 07.00 USL 2K54
2M18 07.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 06.20 Orpington 07.03 UFL 2D16

(4 465W)
2N14 07.25 4 DFL Ashford (4 375/9) 05.28 Ashford 07.06 UFL 2A08

(4 375)
2M20 07.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 06.34 Orpington 07.18 UFL 2D18

(4 465W)
2U10 07.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 06.31 Dartford (via BXH) 07.24 USL 2U56

(4 465W)
1S08 07.40 5 DFL Ramsgate (4 375) 05.25 Ramsgate 07.26 UFL 1P08

(4 375)
2M22 07.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 06.50 Orpington 07.33 UFL 2D20

(4 465W)
2K14 07.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 465W 06.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 07.31 USL 2K56
2N16 07.55 4 DSL Ashford (4 375) 05.55 Ashford 07.36 UFL 2A10

(4 375/9)
2M24 07.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 07.04 Orpington 07.48 UFL 2D22

(4 465W)
2U12 08.03 6 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 07.01 Dartford (via BXH) 07.54 USL 2U58

(4 465W)
1S10 08.10 2 DFL Dover Priory 4 375 05.46 Dover Priory RP 07.56 UFL 1P10
2K16 08.12 7 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) (4 377) 06.45 Gillingham (via BGM) 08.04 USL 2K58

(4 377)
2M26 08.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 07.18 Orpington 08.03 UFL 2D24

(4 465W)
5P10 08+16 2 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 375) 05.46 Dover Priory FP 07.56 UFL 1P10

(4 375)
2N18 08.25 4 DSL Ashford (4 377) 06.26 Ashford 08.06 UFL 2A12

(4 377)
2M28 08.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 07.34 Orpington 08.19 UFL 2D26

(4 465W)

Victoria Page 1 of 7Southeastern CWN FSX 15/12/25 - 18/12/25
Victoria
# Internal Page 1 of 7



Victoria (VIC)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
2U14 08.33 6 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 07.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 08.24 USL 2U60

(4 465W)
1S12 08.40 2 DFL Ramsgate (4 375/9) 06.20 Ramsgate RP 08.26 UFL 1P12

(4 375/9)
2K18 08.42 7 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) (4 377) 07.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 08.31 USL 2K60

(4 377)
2M30 08.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 07.48 Orpington 08.33 UFL 2D28

(4 465W)
5S12 08+52 2 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 4 375 06.20 Ramsgate FP 08.26 UFL 1P12
2N20 08.55 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 06.15 Minster (via CBW) 08.36 UFL 2A14

(4 377)
2M32 08.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 08.04 Orpington 08.48 UFL 2D30

(4 465W)
2U16 09.03 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 07.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 08.54 USL 2U62

(4 465W)
1S14 09.10 5 DFL Dover Priory (4 375) 06.48 Dover Priory 08.56 UFL 1P14

(4 375)
2M34 09.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 08.20 Orpington 09.04 UFL 2D32

(4 465W)
5K62 09+14 6 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 377) 07.45 Gillingham (via BGM) 09.01 USL 2K62

(4 377)
5A16 09+20 4 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 377) 07.03 Folkestone Central 09.06 UFL 2A16

(4 377)
2M36 09.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 08.34 Orpington 09.18 UFL 2D34

(4 465W)
2U18 09.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 08.18 Gravesend (via BXH) 09.25 USL 2U64

(4 465W)
1S16 09.40 5 DFL Ramsgate (3 375) 07.12 Ramsgate [Dover Priory] 09.26 UFL 1P16

(4 375) [Ramsgate]
2K20 09.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 377 08.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 09.31 USL 2K64
2M38 09.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 08.50 Orpington 09.33 UFL 2D36

(4 465W)
2 (11.10) 4 375 07.40 Ramsgate FP 09.51 UFL 1P18

2N24 09.55 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 07.55 Ashford 09.36 UFL 2A18
(4 377)

2M40 09.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 09.04 Orpington 09.48 UFL 2D38
(4 465W)

2U20 10.03 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 08.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 09.54 USL 2U66
(4 465W)

5Y01 10+08 6 DFL London Blackfriars 4 465W 08.45 Gillingham (via BGM) 10.00 USL 2K66
1S18 10.10 2 DFL Dover Priory 4 375 07.40 Ramsgate [Dover Priory] RP 09.51 UFL 1P18
2M42 10.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 09.20 Orpington 10.03 UFL 2D40

(4 465W)
5Y30 10+14 5 DFL Grove Park Down CHS (4 377) 09+48 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 09+54 5Y29

(4 377)
5A20 10+21 4 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 377) 08.28 Ashford 10.06 UFL 2A20

(4 377)
2M44 10.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 09.34 Orpington 10.18 UFL 2D42

(4 465W)
2U22 10.33 6 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) 5 376 09+56 London Blackfriars 10+13 USL 5Y96
1S20 10.40 5 DFL Ramsgate (4 375) 08.12 Ramsgate [Dover Priory] 10.21 UFL 1P20

(4 375) [Ramsgate]
2K22 10.42 7 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 465W 09.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 10.30 USL 2K68
2M46 10.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 09.50 Orpington 10.33 UFL 2D44

(4 465W)
2N28 10.55 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 08.56 Ashford 10.36 UFL 2A22

(4 377)
2M48 10.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 10.04 Orpington 10.48 UFL 2D46

(4 465W)
2U24 11.03 8 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 09.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 10.24 USL 2U68

(4 465W)
1S22 11.10 2 DFL Dover Priory 4 375 (FP 09.51)
2M50 11.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 10.20 Orpington 11.03 UFL 2D48

(4 465W)
5Y41 11+14 8 DBS Selhurst Depot 0 MAINT 11+02 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 11+08 5Y39
5P22 11+15 5 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 375) 08.43 Ramsgate [Dover Priory] 10.51 UFL 1P22

(4 375) [Ramsgate]
5Y03 11+18 6 DSL London Blackfriars 4 465W 10+43 London Blackfriars 11+00 UFL 5Y02
2M52 11.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 10.34 Orpington 11.18 UFL 2D50

(4 465W)
5P24 11+29 5 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 375) 09.18 Dover Priory 11.21 UFL 1P24

(4 375)
2U26 11.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 09.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 10.54 USL 2U70
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(4 465W)
1S24 11.40 1 DFL Ramsgate (4 375/9) 09.28 Ashford 11.06 UFL 2A24

(4 375)
2M54 11.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 10.50 Orpington 11.33 UFL 2D52

(4 465W)
2K24 11.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 377 10.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 11.31 UFL 2K70

2 (13.10) 4 375 09.53 Ramsgate FP 11.51 UFL 1P26
2N32 11.55 4 DFL Ashford (4 375) 09.55 Ashford 11.36 UFL 2A26

(4 375/9)
2M56 11.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 11.04 Orpington 11.48 UFL 2D54

(4 465W)
2U28 12.03 8 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 10.21 Gravesend (via BXH) 11.24 USL 2U72

(4 465W)
1S26 12.10 2 DFL Dover Priory 4 375 09.53 Ramsgate RP 11.51 UFL 1P26
2M58 12.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 11.20 Orpington 12.03 UFL 2D56

(4 465W)
5U91 12+22 1 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 377) 11+44 Grove Park Down CHS 12+15 UFL 5U90

(4 377)
2M60 12.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 11.34 Orpington 12.18 UFL 2D58

(4 465W)
2U30 12.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 10.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 11.54 USL 2U74

(4 465W)
1S28 12.40 4 DFL Ramsgate 4 375 10.18 Dover Priory 12.21 UFL 1P28
2K26 12.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 377 11.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 12.30 USL 2K72
2M62 12.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 11.50 Orpington 12.33 UFL 2D60

(4 465W)
4 (RP 13.55) 4 377 10.56 Ashford (via BGM) 12.45 UFL 2F30

2N36 12.55 5 DFL Ashford (4 375) 12+32 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 12+38 5N36
(4 375)

2M64 12.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 12.04 Orpington 12.48 UFL 2D62
(4 465W)

5P30 13+00 1 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 375/9) 10.53 Ramsgate 12.51 UFL 1P30
(4 375/9)

2U32 13.03 8 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 11.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 12.24 USL 2U76
(4 465W)

1S30 13.10 2 DFL Dover Priory 4 375 (FP 11.51)
2M66 13.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 12.20 Orpington 13.03 UFL 2D64

(4 465W)
2M68 13.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 12.34 Orpington 13.18 UFL 2D66

(4 465W)
2U34 13.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) 5 376 11.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 12.54 USL 2U78
1S32 13.40 5 DFL Ramsgate 4 375 11.18 Dover Priory 13.21 UFL 1P32
2K28 13.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 465W 12.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 13.30 USL 2K74
2M70 13.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 12.50 Orpington 13.33 UFL 2D68

(4 465W)
5Y07 13+45 1 DFL Beckenham Junction (via NBC) 4 465W 13+11 London Blackfriars 13+30 UFL 5Y06
5Y34 13+51 2 DSL Grove Park Down CHS 4 375/9 12+36 Grove Park Down CHS 13+16 USL 5U32
2N40 13.55 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 11.56 Ashford 13.36 UFL 2A34

(4 377) (12.45)
2M72 13.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 13.04 Orpington 13.48 UFL 2D70

(4 465W)
2U36 14.03 8 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 12.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 13.24 USL 2U80

(4 465W)
5Y44 14+08 6 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 0 MAINT 13+16 Selhurst Depot 13+59 UBS 5Y43
1S34 14.10 5 DFL Dover Priory 4 375 11.53 Ramsgate 13.51 UFL 1P34
2M74 14.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 13.20 Orpington 14.03 UFL 2D72

(4 465W)
2M76 14.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 13.34 Orpington 14.18 UFL 2D74

(4 465W)
5U69 14+29 1 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 465W) 13+15 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 14+00 UFL 5U68

(4 465W)
2U38 14.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 12.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 13.54 USL 2U82

(4 465W)
1S36 14.40 5 DFL Dover Priory (4 375/9) 14+20 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 14+26 5S36

[Ramsgate] (4 375/9)
2K30 14.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 377 13.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 14.30 USL 2K76
2M78 14.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 13.50 Orpington 14.33 UFL 2D76

(4 465W)
5Y09 14+49 1 DFL London Blackfriars 4 465W 14+06 Grove Park Down CHS 14+38 UFL 5Y28
2N44 14.55 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 12.56 Ashford 14.36 UFL 2A38

(4 377) 14+01 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 14+07 5N44
2M80 14.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 14.04 Orpington 14.48 UFL 2D78

(4 465W)
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Victoria (VIC)
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2U40 15.03 8 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 13.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 14.24 USL 2U84

(4 465W)
1S38 15.10 2 DFL Dover Priory (4 375) 12.53 Ramsgate 14.51 UFL 1P38

[Ramsgate] (4 375) 12.18 Dover Priory 14.21 UFL 1P36
2M82 15.12 3 DSL Orpington (4 465W) 14.20 Orpington 15.03 UFL 2D80

(4 465W)
2N46 15.25 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 15+00 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 15+06 5N46

(4 377)
2M84 15.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 14.34 Orpington 15.18 USL 2D82

(4 465W)
2U42 15.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 13.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 14.54 USL 2U86

(4 465W)
5Y13 15+37 8 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 4 465W 14+37 Beckenham Junction (via NBC) 15+15 USL 5Y08
1S40 15.40 2 DFL Dover Priory (4 375) 13.18 Dover Priory 15.21 UFL 1P40

[Ramsgate] (4 375) 15+10 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 15+16 5S40
2K34 15.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 377 14.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 15.30 USL 2K78
2M86 15.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 14.50 Orpington 15.33 UFL 2D84

(4 465W)
5Y11 15+46 1 DFL Beckenham Junction (via NBC) 4 465W 15+11 London Blackfriars 15+31 UFL 5Y10
2N48 15.55 4 DFL Ashford (4 375) 13.56 Ashford 15.36 UFL 2A42

(4 375/9)
2M88 15.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 15.04 Orpington 15.49 UFL 2D86

(4 465W)
2U44 16.03 5 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 14.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 15.24 USL 2U88

(4 465W)
1S42 16.10 2 DFL Dover Priory (4 375) 13.53 Ramsgate 15.51 UFL 1P42

[Ramsgate] (4 375) 14+45 Grove Park C.S.D. 15+45 UFL 5U02
2M02 16.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 15.20 Orpington 16.03 UFL 2D88

(4 465W)
2K36 16.12 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) (4 375) 15+12 Grove Park Down CHS 15+45 USL 5U36

(4 375)
2N50 16.25 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 16+00 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 16+06 5N50

(4 377)
2M04 16.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 15.34 Orpington 16.18 UFL 2D02

(4 465W)
2U46 16.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) 5 376 14.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 15.54 USL 2U50
1S44 16.40 2 DFL Ramsgate (4 375) 16+18 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 16+24 5S44

(4 375) 14.18 Dover Priory 16.21 UFL 1P44
2K38 16.42 8 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) (4 465W) 15.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 16.30 USL 2K80

(4 465W) 16+10 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 16+16 5K38
2M06 16.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 15.50 Orpington 16.33 UFL 2D04

(4 465W)
2N52 16.55 4 DSL Ramsgate (via CBW) (4 377) 16+33 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 16+39 5N52

(4 377) 14.56 Ashford 16.36 UFL 2A46
2M08 16.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 16.04 Orpington 16.48 UFL 2D06

(4 465W)
2U48 17.03 5 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 15.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 16.24 USL 2U52

(4 465W)
1S46 17.10 2 DFL Dover Priory (4 375) 14.53 Ramsgate 16.51 UFL 1P46

(4 375) 16+42 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 16+48 5S46
(4 375)

2K40 17.12 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) (4 465W) 16+47 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 16+53 5K40
(4 465W)

2M10 17.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 16.20 Orpington 17.03 UFL 2D08
(4 465W)

2N54 17.25 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 15.27 Ashford 17.06 UFL 2A48
(4 377)

2M12 17.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 16.34 Orpington 17.18 UFL 2D10
(4 465W)

2U02 17.33 7 DSL Dartford (via BXH) (4 465W) 15.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 16.54 USL 2U54
(4 465W)

1S48 17.40 2 DFL Ramsgate (4 375) 15.18 Dover Priory 17.21 UFL 1P48
(4 375)
(4 375) 17+12 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 17+18 5S48

2M14 17.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 16.50 Orpington 17.33 UFL 2D12
(4 465W)

2K42 17.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) (4 377) 16.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 17.31 USL 2K82
(4 377)

2N56 17.55 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 15.56 Ashford 17.36 UFL 2A50
(4 377)

2M16 17.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 17.04 Orpington 17.48 UFL 2D14
(4 465W)

2U04 18.03 8 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 16.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 17.24 USL 2U56
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Victoria (VIC)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 465W)
1S50 18.10 5 DFL Dover Priory (4 375) 15.44 Dover Priory [Ramsgate] 17.51 UFL 1P50

(4 375) [Dover Priory]
(4 375/9)

2M18 18.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 17.20 Orpington 18.03 UFL 2D16
(4 465W)

2K44 18.12 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) (4 377) 16.45 Gillingham (via BGM) 18.00 USL 2K84
(4 377)

2N58 18.25 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 16.27 Ashford 18.06 UFL 2A52
(4 377)

2M20 18.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 17.34 Orpington 18.18 UFL 2D18
(4 465W)

2U06 18.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 16.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 17.54 USL 2U58
(4 465W)

1S52 18.40 5 DFL Ramsgate (4 375) 16.18 Dover Priory 18.22 UFL 1P52
(4 375)

2M22 18.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 17.50 Orpington 18.33 UFL 2D20
(4 465W)

2K46 18.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 377 17.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 18.30 USL 2K86
2N60 18.55 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 16.52 Ashford 18.36 UFL 2A54

(4 377)
2M24 18.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 18.04 Orpington 18.48 UFL 2D22

(4 465W)
2U08 19.03 8 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 17.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 18.24 USL 2U60

(4 465W)
1S54 19.10 5 DFL Dover Priory (4 375) 16.48 Dover Priory [Ramsgate] 18.51 UFL 1P54

(4 375/9) [Dover Priory]
2M26 19.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 18.18 Orpington 19.03 UFL 2D24

(4 465W)
2N62 19.25 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 17.27 Ashford 19.06 UFL 2A56

(4 377)
2M28 19.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 18.34 Orpington 19.18 UFL 2D26

(4 465W)
2U10 19.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) 5 376 17.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 18.54 USL 2U62
5Y94 19+37 1 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 4 465W 19.00 Beckenham Junction 19.21 UFL 1D94
1S56 19.40 5 DFL Ramsgate (4 375) 17.12 Ramsgate [Dover Priory] 19.23 UFL 1P56

(4 375) [Ramsgate]
2M30 19.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 18.48 Orpington 19.33 UFL 2D28

(4 465W)
2K02 19.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) (4 465W) 18.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 19.30 USL 2K52

(4 465W)
2N64 19.55 4 DFL Ashford (4 375) 17.56 Ashford 19.36 UFL 2A58

(4 375/9)
2M32 19.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 19.04 Orpington 19.48 UFL 2D30

(4 465W)
2U12 20.03 8 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 18.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 19.24 USL 2U64

(4 465W)
1S58 20.10 5 DFL Dover Priory (4 375) 17.48 Dover Priory [Ramsgate] 19.51 UFL 1P58

(4 375) [Dover Priory]
2M34 20.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 19.20 Orpington 20.03 UFL 2D32

(4 465W)
2N66 20.25 4 DFL Ashford 4 377 18.27 Ashford RP 20.06 UFL 2A60
2M36 20.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 19.34 Orpington 20.18 UFL 2D34

(4 465W)
2U14 20.33 1 DFL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 18.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 19.54 UFL 2U66

(4 465W)
1S60 20.40 5 DFL Ramsgate (4 375) 18.12 Ramsgate [Dover Priory] 20.21 UFL 1P60

(4 375) [Ramsgate]
2K06 20.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) (4 377) 19.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 20.30 USL 2K56

(4 377)
2M38 20.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 19.50 Orpington 20.33 UFL 2D36

(4 465W)
5A62 20+45 1 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 377) 18.55 Ashford 20.36 UFL 2A62

(4 377)
6 (22.42) (4 377) 19+40 Maidstone East (via BGM) 20+46 USL 5F48

(4 377)
5K45 20+52 2 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 377) 19+40 Gillingham (via BGM) 20+39 USL 5K44

(4 377)
2N68 20.55 4 DFL Ashford 4 377 18.27 Ashford FP 20.06 UFL 2A60
2M40 20.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 20.04 Orpington 20.48 UFL 2D38

(4 465W)
2U16 21.03 8 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 19.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 20.24 USL 2U68

(4 465W)
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Victoria (VIC)
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID
1S62 21.10 5 DFL Dover Priory (4 375) 18.53 Ramsgate 20.51 UFL 1P62

(4 375)
2M42 21.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 20.20 Orpington 21.03 UFL 2D40

(4 465W)
2N70 21.25 4 DFL Ashford 4 377 19.26 Ashford RP 21.06 UFL 2A64
2M44 21.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 20.34 Orpington 21.18 UFL 2D42

(4 465W)
2U18 21.33 7 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 19.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 20.54 USL 2U70

(4 465W)
1S64 21.40 2 DFL Ramsgate (4 375) 19.18 Dover Priory 21.21 UFL 1P64

(4 375)
2K10 21.42 5 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) 4 377 20.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 21.30 USL 2K58
2M46 21.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 20.50 Orpington 21.33 UFL 2D44

(4 465W)
5U49 21+45 1 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 465W) 20+34 Slade Green T&R.S.M.D 21+36 UFL 5U48

(4 465W)
2N72 21.55 4 DFL Ashford 4 377 19.26 Ashford FP 21.06 UFL 2A64
2M48 21.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 21.04 Orpington 21.48 UFL 2D46

(4 465W)
5Y41 MO 21+58 7 DBS Selhurst Depot 0 MAINT 21+33 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 21+39 5Y40
5Y51 TWThO 21+58 7 DSL Selhurst Depot 0 MAINT 21+33 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 21+39 5Y50
2U20 22.03 8 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 20.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 21.24 USL 2U72

(4 465W)
1S66 22.10 2 DFL Dover Priory (4 375) 19.53 Ramsgate 21.51 UFL 1P66

(4 375)
2M50 22.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 21.20 Orpington 22.03 UFL 2D48

(4 465W)
2N74 22.25 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 20.24 Ashford (via BGM) 22.15 UFL 2F68

(4 377)
2M52 22.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 21.34 Orpington 22.18 USL 2D50

(4 465W)
2U22 22.33 5 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) 5 376 20.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 21.54 USL 2U74
5K50 22+37 4 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 465W) 21.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 22.30 USL 2K60

(4 465W)
1S68 MWThO 22.40 2 DFL Ramsgate (4 375) 20.18 Dover Priory 22.21 UFL 1P68

(4 375/9)
1S68 TO 22.40 2 DFL Ramsgate (via CBE/DVP) (4 375) 20.18 Dover Priory 22.21 UFL 1P68

(4 375/9)
2M54 22.42 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 21.50 Orpington 22.33 UFL 2D52

(4 465W)
2K14 22.42 6 DSL Gillingham (via BGM) (4 377) (20+46)

(4 377)
5L69 22+54 2 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 465W) 22+14 Orpington (via BGM) 22+44 UFL 5L68

(4 465W)
2M56 22.57 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 22.04 Orpington 22.48 UFL 2D54

(4 465W)
2U24 23.03 8 DSL Gravesend (via BXH) (4 465W) 21.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 22.24 USL 2U76

(4 465W)
1S70 23.10 5 DFL Faversham (4 375) 20.53 Ramsgate 22.51 UFL 1P70

(4 375)
2M58 23.12 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 22.20 Orpington 23.03 UFL 2D56

(4 465W)
2N78 23.25 4 DFL Ashford (4 377) 21.26 Ashford (via BGM) 23.08 UFL 2F72

(4 377)
2M60 23.27 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 22.34 Orpington 23.19 UFL 2D58

(4 465W)
4 (00.40+1) 4 465W 22.50 Orpington FP 23.33 UFL 2D60

2U26 23.33 7 DSL Dartford (via BXH) (4 465W) 21.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 22.54 USL 2U78
(4 465W)

1S72 MWThO 23.40 5 DFL Ramsgate (4 375) 21.18 Dover Priory 23.21 UFL 1P72
(4 375/9)

1S72 TO 23.40 5 DFL Ramsgate (via CBE/DVP) (4 375) 21.18 Dover Priory 23.21 UFL 1P72
(4 375/9)

5Y55 TWThO 23+49 8 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 0 MAINT 23+05 Selhurst Depot 23+36 USL 5Y53
5Y44 MO 23+51 8 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 0 MAINT 22+59 Selhurst Depot 23+44 UBS 5Y43
2M64 23.57 1 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 22.15 Gillingham (via BGM) 23.30 UFL 2K62

(4 465W)
5L73 23+59 3 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 465W) 23+02 Orpington (via BGM) 23+45 UFL 5L72

(4 465W)
2U28 00.03+1 6 DSL Dartford (via BXH) (4 465W) 22.19 Gravesend (via BXH) 23.24 USL 2U80

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth 5 (05+32 TWThO) (4 465W) 23.20 Orpington 00.04+1 UFL 2D64

(4 465W)
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ThO Berth 5 (05+32 FO) (4 465W) 23.20 Orpington 00.04+1 UFL 2D64
(4 465W)

2S74 00.10+1 4 DSL Gillingham 4 465W 22.50 Orpington RP 23.33 UFL 2D60
5U75 00+14+1 8 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 465W) 22.49 Gravesend (via BXH) 23.54 USL 2U82

(4 465W)
2N82 00.25+1 6 DFL Ashford 4 377 22.43 Ashford 00.17+1 USL 2A76
2M68 00.27+1 3 DFL Orpington (4 465W) 00+07 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 00+13+1 5D03

(4 465W)
5P74 00+29+1 1 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 375) 22.05 Ramsgate 00.21+1 UFL 2P74

(4 375)
2S78 00.40+1 4 DFL Gillingham 4 465W (FP 23.33)

MTWO Berth 4 (05+37 TWThO) (4 465W) 00+40 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 00+46+1 5D01
(4 465W)

ThO Berth 4 (05+37 FO) (4 465W) 00+40 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 00+46+1 5D01
(4 465W)

5M68 00+47+1 3 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 4 465W 23.54 Orpington 00.38+1 UFL 2D68
5L89 00+52+1 1 Victoria Grosvenor Shed (4 465W) 00+01 Orpington (via BGM) 00+34+1 UFL 5L88

(4 465W)
MTWO Berth 3 (05 27 TWThO) (4 465W) 01+05 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 01+11+1 5D82

(4 465W)
ThO Berth 3 (05 27 FO) (4 465W) 01+05 Victoria Grosvenor Shed 01+11+1 5D82

(4 465W)
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Victoria Grosvenor Shed
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

MO    00+52 Victoria (As Required) 00+58 5Y44
5M59 05+02 Victoria (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5K06 05+09 Victoria (4 375) Berth

(4 375)
5S59 05+30 Victoria (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
5M08 05+42 Victoria (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5U04 05+48 Victoria (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5M06 05+55 Victoria (4 465W) Berth

(4 465W)
5N12 06+33 Victoria (4 377) Berth

(4 377)
(16+42) (4 375) 08+16 Victoria 08+22 5P10

(4 375)
(17+12) 4 375 08+52 Victoria 08+58 5S12
(15+00) (4 377) 09+14 Victoria 09+20 5K62

(4 377)
(09+48) (4 377) 09+20 Victoria 09+26 5A16

(4 377)
5Y29 09+48 Victoria (4 377) (09+26)

(4 377)
(16+33) 4 377 10+21 Victoria FP 10+27 5A20
DETACH REQUIRED
(14+01) 4 377 10+21 Victoria RP 10+27 5A20
DETACH REQUIRED

5Y39 11+02 Victoria 0 MAINT Berth
(16+18) 4 375 11+15 Victoria FP 11+21 5P22
DETACH REQUIRED
(15+10) 4 375 11+15 Victoria RP 11+21 5P22
DETACH REQUIRED
(12+32) (4 375) 11+29 Victoria 11+35 5P24

(4 375)
(16+00) (4 377) 12+22 Victoria 12+28 5U91

(4 377)
5N36 12+32 Victoria (4 375) (11+35)

(4 375)
(14+20) (4 375/9) 13+00 Victoria 13+06 5P30

(4 375/9)
5N44 14+01 Victoria 4 377 (RP 10+27)

DETACH REQUIRED
Berth 0 MAINT 14+08 Victoria 14+14 5Y44

5S36 14+20 Victoria (4 375/9) (13+06)
(4 375/9)

(16+47) (4 465W) 14+29 Victoria 14+35 5U69
(4 465W)

5N46 15+00 Victoria (4 377) (09+20)
(4 377)

5S40 15+10 Victoria 4 375 (RP 11+21)
DETACH REQUIRED
(16+10) 4 465W 15+37 Victoria 15+43 5Y13

5N50 16+00 Victoria (4 377) (12+28)
(4 377)

5K38 16+10 Victoria 4 465W (15+43)
5S44 16+18 Victoria 4 375 (FP 11+21)

DETACH REQUIRED
5N52 16+33 Victoria 4 377 (FP 10+27)

DETACH REQUIRED
5S46 16+42 Victoria (4 375) (08+22)

(4 375)
5K40 16+47 Victoria (4 465W) (14+35)

(4 465W)
5S48 17+12 Victoria 4 375 (08+58)

Berth 4 465W 19+37 Victoria 19+43 5Y94
Berth (4 377) 20+45 Victoria 20+51 5A62

(4 377)
Berth (4 377) 20+52 Victoria 20+58 5K45

(4 377)
5Y50 TWThO 21+33 Victoria 0 MAINT Berth
5Y40 MO 21+33 Victoria 0 MAINT Berth

(00+40+1) (4 465W) 21+45 Victoria 21+51 5U49

Victoria Grosvenor Shed Page 1 of 2Southeastern CWN FSX 15/12/25 - 18/12/25
Victoria Grosvenor Shed
# Internal Page 1 of 2



Victoria Grosvenor Shed
ID TIME PL LN DESTINATION LEN UNIT FROM INWARDS LN ID

(4 465W)
(01+05+1) (4 465W) 22+37 Victoria 22+43 5K50

(4 465W)
(00+01+1) (4 465W) 22+54 Victoria 23+00 5L69

(4 465W)
TWThO Berth 0 MAINT 23+49 Victoria 23+55 5Y55
MO Berth 0 MAINT 23+51 Victoria 23+57 5Y44

5D03 00+07+1 Victoria (4 465W) (23+00)
(4 465W)

Berth (4 465W) 23+59 Victoria 00+05+1 5L73
(4 465W)

Berth (4 465W) 00+14 Victoria 00+20+1 5U75
(4 465W)

Berth (4 375) 00+29 Victoria 00+35+1 5P74
(4 375)

5D01 00+40+1 Victoria (4 465W) (21+51)
(4 465W)

Berth 4 465W 00+47 Victoria 00+53+1 5M68
Berth (4 465W) 00+52 Victoria 00+58+1 5L89

(4 465W)
5D82 01+05+1 Victoria (4 465W) (22+43)

(4 465W)
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